CROSSTABS

Monthly Harvard -Harris Poll: February 2018

This survey was conducted online within the United States February 1619, 2018
among 1,934eqistered voters by The Harris Roll

The results reflect a nationally representative sani#suls were weighted for age within
gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, emplqyohaoa)
party, political ideologyand education where necessary to align them with their actual
proportions in the populatioRropensityscore weighting was also used to adjust for
respondentsd propensity to be online.



Base

n=1934

Base

n=1934

AGE

18-34

25%

POLITICAL PARTY

Democrat

37%

3549

24%

Republican

32%

50-64

29%

Independent

29%

65+

21%

Other

2%

SEX*

Male

47%

LOCALE

Urban

27%

Female

53%

Suburban

52%

EDUCATION

Rural

21%

Less than high school degree

8%

POLITICAL IDEOLOGY

High school degree to less tharydar college degree

57%

Liberal

26%

4 year college degree or more

35%

Moderate

42%

RACE/ETHNICITY

Conservative

32%

White

66%

Black/African American

12%

Hispanic

14%

Asian

5%

Other

4%

*Denotes weighting variable
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 1

D1 What is your age?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Ma le Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
18-34 488 207 2 80 488 - - - 251 114 59 28 146 202 127 179 205 104 160 134 43 120 368 186 215 87 158 30 5
25% 23% 28% 100% - - - 20% 43% 26% 37% 2 4% 28% 23% 36% 25% 17% 22% 20% 24% 18% 29% 36% 21% 21% 20% 29%
35-49 470 222 248 - 470 - - 280 77 68 18 140 191 127 119 207 143 196 147 49 178 292 141 238 91 213 245
24% 24% 24% - 100% - - 22% 29% 30% 24% 23% 27% 23% 24% 26% 23% 27% 21% 27% 27% 23% 27% 24% 22% 27% 24 %
50- 64 564 293 271 - - 564 - 382 68 69 24 181 194 181 120 251 193 218 206 52 207 357 111 325 129 253 29 2
29% 32% 27% - - 100% - 30% 26% 30% 31% 29% 27% 32% 24% 31% 31% 30% 30% 29% 31% 28% 21% 32% 32% 31% 28 %
65+ 412 194 218 = g - 412 367 3 31 5 152 128 1 25 81 148 183 156 200 34 165 247 83 227 103 178 201
21% 21% 21% - - - 100% 29% 1% 14% 7% 25% 18% 22% 16% 18% 29% 21% 29% 19% 25% 20% 16% 23% 25% 22% 19%
Mean 48.7 49.7 47.9 26.8 41.8 57.071.1 52.1 38.7 46.3 43.7 50.1 46.8 49.8 44.7 48.0 52.9 49.3 524 47.8 514 47.3 44.7 50.150.550.2 47.4
Std. Dev. 16.77 16.42 17.04 4.96 4.29 4.28 4.78 16.69 13.49 15.21 15.04 17.08 16.29 16.74 16.71 16.32 16.51 16.02 16.77 16.65 15.57 17.21 16.68 16.5616.5915.8117.06
Std. Err. 0.38 0.56 0.52 0.24 0.20 0.180.22 0 43 1.21 1.17 2.24 0.72 0.64 0.67 0.74 057 0.68 0.59 0.65 1.21 0.58 0.49 0.75 0.530.770.650.4 8
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fi elding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 2

D2 What is your gender?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unwveighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 8 29 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1 004 409 8021043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Male 916 916 - 207 222 293 194 625 106 108 37 307 289 304 228 385 303 327 366 88 3 54 562 264 474 178 448 434
47% 100% - 43% 47% 52% 47% 49% 40% 47% 50% 50% 40% 54% 46% 47% 49% 45% 53% 50% 53% 45% 51% 47% 44% 56% 42%
Female 1018 - 1018 280 248 271 218 655 157 120 37 312 426 257 271 427 320 404 321 90 316 701 257 530 231 354 609
53% - 100% 57% 53% 48% 53 % 51% 60% 53% 50% 50% 60% 46% 54% 53% 51% 55% 47% 50% 47% 55% 49% 53% 56% 44% 58%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuer y

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population -

Base: All Respondents

Gender

S2 In which state do you reside?

Page 3

21 Feb 2018

Table 3

Presidential
Election Candidate

Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Total Male Female 18

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363
Alabama 23 12 11 7 6 5 5 17
1% 1% 1%
Alaska 2 2
-
Arizona 47 22 24 4 8 19 16 37
2% 2% 2%
Arkansas 1 3 7 2 3 33 5 2
1% * 1% *
Callifornia 203 96 107 72 48 44 38 9
10% 10% 11%
Colorado 34 16 18 7 12 10 6 21
2% 2% 2%
Connecticut 19 14 5 6
1% 2% 1%
Delaware 6 3 3
%
District of Columbia 3 2 1 2
%
Florida 158 73 85 39 40 40 39 98 28
8% 8% 8%
Georgia 88 37 51 27 19 26 17 39 16
5% 4% 5%
Hawaii 7 4 3
ko
Idaho 14 7 6 1 5 5

1% 1% 1%

-34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat

Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less

Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623

*

* W

*

829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

7 12 1 3 20 4 13 7 9 13
2% 1% 1% 2% * * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
- 2 1 2 1 - 1 2 - 2 - 21
* x * * o * *

8 19 20 15 22 4 15 32 13 26 9 14 27
3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%

3 4 5 3 2 1 9 3 2 6 110
1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1%

83 51 25 72 131 84 103 17 89 106

8% 11% 7% 14% 11% 10% 16% 10% 4% 11% 10%

8 4 15 19 6 2 1 7 15 17

1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

6 9 1 8 11 6 10 3 10 9
* 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

12 2 2 4 - 5 1 2 3
o 105+ ) .
3 - - 2 - 3 - - 2 02 0+
1% ) ) . x ) N ) ) 106 x *

67 44 59 60 14 65 93 36 108 14 46 106

8% 10% 7% 7% 11% 3% 6% 10%

40 31 30 30 7 27 61 18 58 12 26 56
4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5%

2 1 1 2 5 1 4132
% 10 T T
8 3 4 9 1 8 5 7 6
1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filt ered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 3

S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideolo gy Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura IMore  $75K
Weighted Base 1934 916 10 18 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 12 64 520 1004 409 802 1043
lllinois 81 41 41 29 17 21 14 43 22 10 2 25 36 17 21 35 25 36 16 8 35 47 30 44 8 42 37
4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4%
Indiana 45 12 34 12 12 12 9 42 2 1 - 22 12 9 8 14 23 19 21 3 7 39 11 20 14 15 29
2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% * - 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
lowa 22 7 16 1 10 8 4 18 3 2 - 4 6 12 7 10 6 10 9 2 9 14 6 7 10 8 14
1% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Kansas 14 4 10 1 4 4 6 14 - - - 9 2 4 2 7 5 2 8 3 3 1 6 7 1 2 9
1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% * * 1%
Kentucky 15 6 8 7 2 2 3 15 - - - 7 6 1 3 7 5 4 8 1 3 11 1 6 7 4 10
1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1%
Louisiana 18 10 8 8 4 4 2 11 3 3 - 7 3 7 2 10 6 3 8 1 4 14 5 7 6 510
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% o 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Maine 12 8 4 4 5 2 - 9 1 1 - 5 3 2 3 6 3 3 7 1 3 10 3 4 5 3 8
1% 1% * 1% 1% * - 1% * * - 1% * * 1% 1% * * 1% o 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
Maryland 42 21 21 7 14 13 8 27 2 1 1 2 8 15 18 15 17 10 19 11 3 19 23 7 28 7 33 9
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Massachusetts 26 13 13 7 6 6 6 20 2 2 - 5 10 10 4 13 10 9 7 4 8 18 5 11 9 12 12
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Michigan 60 33 27 8 13 24 15 46 - 11 - 24 19 16 18 21 21 20 27 3 26 33 17 29 14 26 33
3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% - 5% - 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Minnesota 29 15 14 4 7 11 8 26 2 1 - 9 11 8 8 10 11 15 9 * 8 21 5 15 9 13 13
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% * - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Mississi  ppi 9 5 5 3 2 1 4 5 - 1 3 4 1 4 5 1 4 6 2 1 6 3 - 6 4 5 4
* 1% * 1% * * 1% * - 1% 4% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * * 1% * - 1% 1% 1% *
Missouri 37 23 14 12 9 10 6 28 4 1 3 15 11 10 8 13 15 17 7 3 12 25 6 20 11 15 20
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Montana 3 * 3 * - 12 3 - - - * - 3 - 3 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 12 - 3
o % * _ - R _ R * _ * R * - P _ P - - _ *
Nebraska 11 4 7 1 2 4 4 7 - - 1 7 1 4 2 4 6 1 5 1 2 9 3 5 3 6 6

1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Page 5

21 Feb 2018
Table 3

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lic an rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Nevada 22 11 11 5 10 2 4 14 8 - 1 10 9 3 6 10 6 6 12 1 11 11 5 14 3 13 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
New Hampshire 12 6 6 4 2 3 3 12 - - - 4 5 3 2 6 5 3 9 * 4 8 1 6 6 9 3
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% o+ 1 % 1% * 1% 1% 1% *
New Jersey 64 29 35 8 10 29 17 45 8 8 2 14 27 22 19 28 17 30 19 11 35 29 13 44 7 43 20
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2%
New Mexico 20 16 5 5 6 7 3 8 11 1 - 3 8 10 6 9 6 12 2 6 11 10 6 13 2 14 7
1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% * - * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1%
New York 139 64 75 39 40 33 27 87 17 19 9 35 66 35 48 62 29 59 41 12 53 86 57 62 20 65 71
7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 13% 6% 9% 6% 10% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 11% 6% 5% 8% 7%
North Carolina 73 28 46 14 22 25 12 47 7 13 3 18 28 26 13 36 24 33 21 7 17 56 14 36 24 21 51
4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5%
North Dakota 3 1 2 * - 11 3 - - - 1 - 2 1 2 - 11 * 1 2 2 1 -
ok % % - P R - R * - - - x ok x % x % % - *
Ohio 69 37 32 3 14 38 15 55 2 8 - 29 25 15 11 25 33 22 31 7 30 39 16 37 15 22 42
4% 4% 3 % 1% 3% 7% 4% 4% 1% 4% - 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Oklahoma 2 6 16 7 4 5 6 12 3 7 - 5 12 4 11 4 7 100 6 2 4 18 10 6 6 9 13
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Oregon 19 6 13 5 6 6 2 14 1 - 3 6 8 4 5 8 6 11 5 1 8 11 3 7 9 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * - 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1%
Pennsylvania 74 45 30 20 14 28 12 71 - N 2 37 24 13 12 28 35 18 38 6 26 48 9 41 25 37 33
4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% - N 2% 6% 3% 2 % 2% 3% 6% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 3%
Rhode Island 4 3 11 g - 2 2 1 - - - 1 2 3 - * 2 1 - 2 2 1 21 4
ok % x _ R 1% * 1% _ R R ok 10 - * - _ Xk k% x *
South Carolina 26 8 19 4 6 7 9 18 - 6 3 9 7 10 6 14 7 8 14 3 8 18 4 17 5 12 14
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1 % - 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
South Dakota 2 * 2 1 - 1 - 2 - - - 2 - - * * 1 - 1 1 * 1 1 - 11
o % * _ * _ * R _ R * _ R P - Xk k% % _ -
Tennessee 31 8 28 7 11 6 7 23 1 6 - 10 12 8 7 13 11 11 10 2 8 23 5 18 8 7 21

2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Po pulation - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 3

S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Electio n Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Incom e
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Texas 155 78 78 50 31 42 31 83 46 20 5 51 55 47 46 67 42 65 53 8 40 115 55 67 34 58 90
8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 6% 17% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 5% 6% 9% 11% 7% 8% 7% 9%
Utah 21 16 6 5 5 4 7 18 - - 3 10 1 11 2 5 14 2 11 5 9 13 6 10 6 10 10
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2 % 1% - - 4% 2% * 2% * 1% 2% * 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Vermont 3 1 3 1 - 3 - 3 - - - 1 1 * 1 1 1 2 - - - 3 1 12 21
ok % x _ * _ * R _ R Xk xR & * _ _ _ P— * 106 *x *
Virginia 41 21 20 15 10 10 6 25 8 6 - 10 13 18 12 14 14 17 17 3 16 24 15 16 9 21 17
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Washington 48 20 28 9 11 14 13 33 7 6 - 13 23 12 12 16 20 19 16 2 11 37 12 20 16 20 25
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
West Virginia 10 4 6 1 2 5 2 7 - 1 3 4 2 3 1 5 4 1 5 1 2 8 - 7 4 1 10
1% * 1% * * 1% 1% 1% - * 4% 1% o * 1% 1% * 1% o 1% - 1% 1% * 1%
Wisconsin 34 14 20 8 6 11 10 31 2 2 - 12 7 13 5 13 17 11 16 1 8 26 7 12 14 18 14
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Wyoming 1 - 1 - 1 * - 1 - - - 1 * - - * 1 * 1 - * 1 - * 1 - 1
* - * R — - * R - R x % R R - % - * % - * x N *
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Page 7

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018

Table 4
S1 Are you over 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 5 14 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Popula tion - Propensity

M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Page 8

21 Feb 2018
Table 5

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 12 5 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 62 3 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Right track 709 390 320 156 165 195 194 552 69 35 19 421 114 165 74 235 399 77 514 32 274 435 186 347 176 349 331
37% 43% 31% 32% 35% 35% 47% 43% 26% 15% 25% 68% 16% 29% 15% 29% 64% 11% 75% 18% 41% 34% 36% 35% 43% 44% 32%
Wrong track 1051 464 587 283 270 305 192 622 160 175 49 152 548 329 399 468 183 606 134 125 353 698 293 556 201 395 615
54% 51% 58% 58% 57% 54% 47% 49% 61% 77% 66% 25% 77% 59% 80% 58% 29% 83% 20% 70% 53% 55% 56% 55% 49% 49% 59%
Don't know / Unsure 174 63 111 48 35 64 26 105 34 18 7 45 53 66 25 108 41 48 39 21 43 131 41 101 33 57 97
9% 7% 11% 10% 7% 11% 6% 8% 13% 8% 9% 7% 7% 12% 5% 13% 7% 7% 6% 12% 6% 10% 8% 10% 8% 7% 9%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1 004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 6
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the rig ht track or is it off on the wrong track?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Otherlican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Right track 936 523 413 209 204 282 240 717 85 60 26 470 195 256 134 338 463 180 561 71 369 567 222 502 213 459 429

48% 57% 41% 43% 43% 50% 58% 56% 33% 27% 34% 76% 27% 46% 27% 42% 74% 25% 82% 40% 55% 45% 43% 50% 52% 57% 41%
Wrong track 753 285 468 213 223 203 115 404 142 134 40 101 412 224 286 343 124 440 83 7 4 213 540 234 365 154 248 482

39% 31% 46% 44% 47% 36% 28% 32% 54% 59% 54% 16% 58% 40% 57% 42% 20% 60% 12% 41% 32% 43% 45% 36% 38% 31% 46%
Don'tknow  /Unsure 245 108 137 66 43 79 57 158 36 33 9 48 109 81 78 130 3 7 111 44 34 83 157 65 138 43 95 133

13% 12% 13% 13% 9% 14 % 14% 12% 14% 15% 12% 8% 15% 14% 16% 16% 6% 15% 6% 19% 13% 12% 12% 14% 10% 12% 13%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 7

13 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 193 4 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 1 78 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 1 17 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Very/Somewhat Strong (Net) 1344 711 633 298 305 411 331 957 163 121 40 518 425 377 298 549 497 444 603 109 526 819 366 707 271 634 644
70% 78% 62% 61% 65% 73% 80% 75% 62% 53% 53% 84% 59% 67% 60% 68% 80% 61% 88% 61% 78% 65% 70% 70% 66% 79 % 62%
Very strong 281 165 116 90 61 63 67 216 24 26 9 135 68 70 54 89 138 49 183 19 121 160 103 125 52 159 115
15% 18% 1 1% 19% 13% 11% 16% 17% 9% 11% 12% 22% 10% 12% 11% 11% 22% 7% 27% 11% 18% 1 3% 20% 12% 13% 20% 11%
Somewhat strong 1063 546 518 208 244 348 264 741 140 95 31 3 83 357 308 244 460 359 395 420 89 405 659 263 582 219 474 529
55% 60% 51% 43% 52% 62% 64% 58% 53% 42% 41% 62% 50% 55% 49% 57% 58% 54% 61% 50% 60% 52% 51% 58% 53% 59% 51%
Very/Somewhat Weak (Net) 590 205 385 190 165 153 82 323 100 107 35 101 290 184 200 263 126 287 84 70 145 445 154 297 138 168 399
30% 22% 38% 39% 35% 27% 20% 25% 38% 47% 47% 16% 41% 33% 40% 32% 20% 39% 12% 39% 22% 35% 30% 30% 34% 21% 38%
Somewhat weak 497 173 324 158 134 133 72 281 79 83 28 90 238 158 166 229 103 244 74 60 127 371 141 242 1 15 147 329
26% 19% 32% 32% 29% 24% 17% 22% 30% 36% 38% 14% 33% 2 8% 33% 28% 16% 33% 11% 33% 19% 29% 27% 24% 28% 18% 32%
Very weak 92 32 61 32 31 20 10 42 20 23 7 11 52 26 35 34 23 43 10 10 18 75 13 56 24 21 70
5% 3% 6% 6% 7% 4% 2% 3% 8% 10% 9% 2% 7% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 3% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3% 7%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 %
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Table 8
14 Would you say t hat your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?
Presidential
Election Candidat e
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- geGr- Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
689 360 329 215 173 181 120 459 95 69 27 323 200 157 148 254 287 175 351 52 251 438 205 352 131 345 327
36% 39% 32% 44% 37% 32% 29% 36% 36% 30% 36% 52% 28% 28% 30% 31% 46% 24% 51% 29% 37% 35% 39% 35% 32% 43% 31%
468 172 296 124 119 132 92 280 81 66 24 82 230 143 158 198 112 220 94 47 127 341 128 233 107 122 325
24% 19% 29% 25% 25% 23% 22% 22% 31% 29% 32% 13% 32% 26% 32% 24% 18% 30% 14% 26% 19% 27% 25% 23% 26% 15% 31%
695 357 338 124 163 224 185 490 78 77 18 200 244 238 173 314 207 298 224 78 286 409 159 390 146 320 334
36% 3 9% 33% 25% 35% 40% 45% 38% 30% 34% 24% 32% 34% 42% 35% 39% 33% 41% 33% 44% 43% 32% 31% 39% 36% 40% 32%
82 27 55 24 15 27 16 50 9 16 6 14 42 22 20 45 17 37 17 2 7 76 28 29 25 14 57
4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 8% 2% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 6% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5%
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 9

M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Politica | Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rur al More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 44 6 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 876 457 419 210 198 259 209 690 88 36 25 517 119 222 82 301 493 62 625 45 293 584 211 437 228 388 4 41
(Net) 45% 50% 41% 43% 42% 46% 51% 54% 34% 16% 34% 83% 17% 40% 16% 37% 79% 9% 91% 25% 44% 46% 41% 44% 56% 48% 42%
Strongly approve 429 235 194 98 90 113 128 363 30 15 12 285 50 90 42 103 284 19 367 4 149 280 1 09 210 110 215 193
22% 26% 19% 20% 19% 20% 31% 28% 11% 7% 16% 46% 7% 16% 8% 13% 46% 3% 53% 2% 22% 22% 21% 21% 27% 27% 18%
Somewhat approve 447 223 225 111 109 147 80 327 58 21 13 232 70 132 40 198 209 43 258 41 143 304 102 227 118 172 249
23% 24% 22% 23% 23% 26% 20% 26% 22% 9% 18% 37% 10% 24% 8% 24% 34% 6% 38% 23% 21% 24% 20% 23% 29% 21% 24%
Strongly/S  omewhat Disapprove 1058 459 599 278 272 305 204 590 175 192 50 102 596 338 417 511 1 30 668 62 133 377 680 309 567 181 414 602
(Net) 55% 50% 59% 57% 58% 5 4% 49% 46% 66% 84% 66% 17% 83% 60% 84% 63% 21% 91% 9% 75% 56% 54% 59% 56% 44 % 52% 58%
Somewhat disapprove 315 131 184 90 94 83 48 168 66 47 12 62 130 112 59 174 82 116 49 56 108 208 84 172 60 110 190
16% 14% 18% 18% 20% 15% 12% 13% 25% 21% 16% 10% 18% 20% 12% 21% 13% 16% 7% 31% 16% 16 % 16% 17% 15% 14% 18%
Strongly disapprove 742 328 415 188 177 222 156 422 109 144 37 40 466 226 358 336 48 553 12 77 270 473 225 395 122 305 411
38% 36% 41% 38% 38% 39% 38% 33% 41% 63% 50% 7% 65% 40% 72% 41% 8% 76% 2% 43% 40% 37% 43% 39% 30% 38% 39%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 10
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on o
Summary Of Approve
Base: All Responde nts
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 4 69 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Stimulating jobs 1105 573 532 267 251 329 258 832 126 66 33 554 217 312 147

430 528 174 653 94 392 712 271 572 261 487 561

57% 63% 52% 55% 53% 58% 63% 65% 48% 29% 44% 89% 30% 56% 29% 53% 85% 24% 95% 52% 59% 56% 52% 57% 64% 61% 54%

The economy 1075 569 506 253 241 318 262 8 21 99 68 37 548 207 297 138 417 519 175 644 92 401 674 258 568 248 484 533

56% 62% 50% 52% 51% 56% 63% 64% 38% 30% 49% 89% 29% 53% 28% 51 % 83% 24% 94% 52% 60% 53% 50% 57% 61% 60% 51%
Fighting terrorism 1040 556 484 254 241 303 243 777 121 62 33 533 198 288 128 398 514 159 622 83 370 670 260 5 41 239 469 520

54% 61% 48% 52% 51% 54% 59% 61% 46% 27% 44% 86% 28% 51% 26% 49% 83% 22% 91% 46% 55% 53% 50% 54% 58% 58% 50%
Immigration 901 476 425 214 217 257 214 703 92 50 26 511 139 233 88 324 489 99 607 62 323 578 217 463 220 407 452

47% 52% 42% 44% 46% 45% 52% 55% 35% 22% 34% 83% 19% 42% 18% 40% 78% 14% 88% 35% 48% 46% 42% 46% 54% 51% 43%
Foreign affairs 843 449 393 207 199 232 205 652 95 43 23 491 122 214 295 462 74 593 41 285 558 217 422 205 373 433

44% 49% 39% 42% 42% 41% 50% 51% 36% 19% 30% 79% 17% 38% 17% 36% 74% 10% 86% 23% 42% 44% 42% 42% 50% 46% 41%
Administering the government 805 413 392 198 178 234 195 634 85 36 21 480 113 196 74 282 450 67 573 38 273 532 196 401 208 358 411

42% 45% 39% 41% 38% 42% 47% 50% 32% 16% 27% 78% 16% 35% 15% 35% 72% 9% 83% 21% 41% 42%

38% 40% 51% 45% 39%
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Table 11
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?
Summary Of Disapprove
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 19 34 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Administering the government 1129 503 625 290 291 330 217 646 178 192 54 139 603 365 424 531 174 663 113 141 397 732 324 603 201 444 632

58% 55% 61% 59% 62% 58% 53% 50% 68% 84% 73% 22% 84% 65% 85% 65% 28% 91% 17% 79% 59% 58% 62% 60% 49% 5 5% 61%
Foreign affairs 1091 467 624 280 271 332 207 628 168 185 52 127 594 347 413 517 161 657 93 137 385 706 303 583 205 429 610

56% 51% 61% 58% 58% 59% 50% 49% 64% 81% 70% 21% 83% 62% 83% 64% 26% 90% 14% 77% 58% 56% 58% 58% 50% 54% 59%
Immigration 1033 440 593 274 253 308 199 576 171 178 49 107 577 328 410 488 134 632 80 117 347 686 303 541 189 395 591

53% 48% 58% 56% 54% 55% 48% 45% 65% 78% 66% 17% 81% 58% 82% 60% 22% 86% 12% 65% 52% 54% 58% 54% 46% 49% 57%
Fighting terrorism 894 360 534 234 229 262 170 502 142 166 42 86 518 273 371 414 109 571 65 96 300 594 260 463 171 333 523

46% 39% 52% 48% 49% 46% 41% 39% 54% 73% 56% 14% T72% 49% 74% 51% 17% 78% 9% 54% 45% 47% 50% 46% 42% 42% 50%
The economy 859 347 512 234 22 8 246 151 459 164 160 38 71 508 264 360 395 104 556 43 86 269 590 262 43 6 161 318 510

44% 38% 50% 48% 49% 44% 37% 36% 62% 70% 51% 11% 71% 47% T2% 49% 17% 76% 6% 48% 40% 47% 50% 43% 39% 40% 49%
Stimulating jobs 829 343 486 220 219 236 155 448 137 162 42 65 499 249 352 382 95 557 33 85 278 552 249 432 148 315 482

43% 37% 48% 45% 47% 42% 37% 35% 52% 71% 56% 11% 70% 44% 71% 47% 15% 76% 5% 48% 41% 44% 48% 43% 36% 39% 46%
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Table 12
M3A_1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?
The economy
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideo logy Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura I Mor e $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716

1218 497 968 469 592 1247

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 4 30 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Approve (Net) 1075 569 506 253 241 318 262 821 99 68 37 548 207 297 138 417 519 175 644 92 401 674 258 568 248 484 533
56% 62% 50% 52% 51% 56% 63% 64% 38% 30% 49% 89% 29% 53% 28% 51% 83% 24% 94% 52% 60% 53% 50% 57% 61% 60% 51%
Strongly approve 541 317 224 115 107 154 164 435 59 21 19 346 51 134 34 164 343 21 436 19 199 342 115 293 132 275 242
28% 35% 22% 24% 23% 27% 40% 34% 23% 9% 25% 56% 7% 24% 7% 20% 55% 3% 63% 11% 30% 27% 22% 29% 32% 34% 23%
Somewhat approve 534 252 282 138 134 164 98 386 39 47 18 202 156 163 104 254 177 154 208 73 2 02 332 143 275 116 209 291
28% 28% 28% 28% 29% 29% 24% 30% 15% 21% 24% 33% 22% 29% 21% 31% 28% 21% 30% 41% 30% 26% 27% 27% 28% 26% 28%
Disapprove (Net) 859 347 512 234 228 246 151 459 164 160 38 71 508 264 360 395 104 556 86 269 590 262 436 161 318 510
44% 38% 50% 48% 49% 44% 37 % 36% 62% 70% 51% 11% 71% 47% 72% 49% 17% 76% 6% 48% 40% 47% 50% 43% 39% 40% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 345 150 195 91 94 112 48 201 65 45 11 47 164 125 110 172 63 177 33 40 109 236 96 179 69 124 208
18% 16% 19% 19% 20% 20% 12% 16% 25% 20% 15% 8% 23% 22% 22% 21% 10% 24% 5% 22% 16% 19% 19 % 18% 17% 15% 20%
Strongly disapprove 514 197 317 143 134 134 102 258 99 115 27 24 344 139 251 223 41 380 10 47 160 354 166 257 92 194 302
32% 26% 22% 24% 29%

27% 21% 31% 29% 29% 24% 25% 20% 38% 50% 35% 4% 48% 25% 50% 27% 7% 52% 1%

228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263

Sigma
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

26% 24% 28%

1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 13

M3A_2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Foreign affairs

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Local e Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Bas e 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 4 24 728

Approve (Net) 843 449 393 207 199 232 205 652 95 43 23 491 122 214 86 295 462 74 593 41 285 558 217 422 205 373 433
44% 49% 39% 42% 42% 41% 50% 51% 36% 19% 30% 79% 17% 38% 17% 36% 74% 10% 86% 23% 42% 44% 42% 42% 50% 46% 41%
Strongly approve 387 210 176 88 83 101 114 303 43 16 15 246 48 88 35 101 250 24 311 8 139 248 106 193 87 189 181
20% 23% 17% 18% 18% 18% 28% 24% 16% 7% 20% 40% 7% 16% 7% 12% 40% 3% 45% 5% 21% 20% 20% 19% 21% 24% 17%
Somewhat approve 456 239 217 119 115 131 91 349 27 7 245 74 126 51 193 212 50 283 33 146 310 110 228 118 183 251
24% 26% 21% 24% 25% 23% 22% 27% 20% 12% 10% 40% 10% 23% 10% 24% 34% 7% 41% 18% 22% 25% 21% 23% 29% 23% 24%
Disapprove (Net) 1091 467 624 280 271 332 207 628 168 185 52 127 594 347 413 517 161 657 93 137 385 706 303 583 205 429 610
56% 51% 61% 58% 58% 59% 50% 49% 64% 81% 70% 21% 83% 62% 83% 64% 26% 90% 14% 77% 58% 56% 58% 58% 50% 54% 59%
Somewhat disapprove 323 12 9 194 88 78 100 57 191 47 40 16 76 129 107 63 167 93 105 75 54 1 15 208 78 170 75 105 198
17% 14% 19% 18% 17% 18% 14% 15% 18% 18% 2 1% 12% 18% 19% 13% 21% 15% 14% 11% 31% 17% 16% 15% 17% 18% 13% 19%
Strongly disapprove 768 338 431 193 193 233 150 436 120 144 36 52 464 240 350 351 68 552 19 83 271 498 226 413 130 325 412
40% 37% 42% 40% 41% 41% 36% 34% 46% 63% 49% 8% 65% 43% 70% 43% 11% 76% 3% 46% 40% 39% 43% 41% 32% 40% 40%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 14

M3A_3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Fighting terrorism

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Approve (Net) 10 40 556 484 254 241 303 243 777 121 62 33 533 198 288 128 398 514 159 622 83 370 670 260 541 239 469 520
54% 61% 48% 52% 51% 54% 59% 61% 46% 27% 44% 86% 28% 51% 26% 49% 83% 22% 91% 46% 55% 53% 50% 54% 58% 58% 50%
Strongly approve 517 291 225 126 105 143 143 410 58 22 15 311 69 128 42 151 324 34 400 25 173 343 111 269 136 250 245
27% 32% 22% 26% 22% 25% 35% 32% 22% 10% 20% 50% 10% 23% 8% 19% 52% 5% 58% 14% 26% 27% 21% 27% 33% 31 % 23%
Somewhat approve 524 265 258 128 136 160 100 367 63 40 18 223 129 159 86 247 190 125 222 57 197 327 150 272 103 219 275
27% 29% 2 5% 26% 29% 28% 24% 29% 24% 18% 24% 36% 18% 28% 17% 30% 31% 17% 32% 32% 29% 2 6% 29% 27% 25% 27% 26%
Disapprove (Net) 894 360 534 234 229 262 170 502 142 166 42 86 518 273 371 414 109 571 65 96 300 594 260 463 171 333 523
46% 39% 52% 48% 49% 46% 41% 39% 54% 73% 56% 14% T72% 49% 74% 51% 17% 78% 9% 54% 45% 47% 50% 46% 42% 42% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 362 152 211 86 100 111 66 212 50 61 19 56 170 127 107 186 70 170 51 59 136 227 106 185 71 134 210
19% 17% 21% 18% 21% 20% 16% 17% 19% 27% 25% 9% 24% 23% 21% 23% 11% 23% 7% 33% 20% 18% 20% 18% 17% 17% 20%
Strongly disapprove 531 208 323 147 129 151 104 290 91 105 24 29 347 146 264 228 39 401 13 37 164 367 154 278 99 199 313
27% 23% 32% 30% 27% 27% 25% 23% 35% 46% 31% 5% 49% 2 6% 53% 28% 6% 55% 2% 21% 24% 29% 30% 28% 24% 25% 30%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAFPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 15

M3A_4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Administering the government

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Politi cal Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban R ural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Approve (Net) 805 413 392 198 178 234 195 634 85 36 21 480 113 196 74 282 450 67 573 38 273 532 196 401 208 358 411
42% 45% 39% 41% 38% 42% 47% 50% 32% 16% 27% 78% 16% 35% 15% 35% 72% 9% 83% 21% 41% 42% 38% 40% 51% 45% 39%
Strongly approve 306 161 145 74 57 83 91 257 25 5 15 201 35 66 27 78 201 13 259 4 110 196 73 149 84 152 142
16% 18% 14% 15% 12% 15% 22% 20% 10% 2% 20% 32% 5% 12% 5% 10% 32% 2% 38% 2% 16% 15% 14% 15% 21% 19% 14%
Somewhat approve 500 252 247 123 121 152 104 377 60 31 6 280 78 129 47 204 249 55 314 34 163 337 123 252 124 206 270
26% 28% 24% 25% 26% 27% 25% 29% 23% 14% 8% 45% 11% 23% 9% 25% 40% 7% 46% 19% 24% 27% 24% 25% 30% 26% 26%
Disappro ve (Net) 1129 503 625 290 291 330 217 646 178 192 54 139 603 365 424 531 174 663 113 141 397 732 324 603 201 444 632
58% 55% 61% 59% 62% 58% 53% 50% 68% 84% 73% 22% 84% 65% 85% 65% 28% 91% 17% 79% 59% 58% 62% 60% 4 9% 55% 61%
Somewhat disapprove 332 143 189 97 95 86 53 198 62 41 9 78 137 108 62 164 106 101 84 53 108 224 94 170 68 119 193
17% 16% 19% 20% 20% 15% 13% 15% 24% 18% 12% 13% 19% 19% 12% 20% 17% 14% 12% 30% 16% 18% 18% 17% 17% 15% 18%
Strongly disapprove 797 360 436 193 196 244 164 448 116 150 46 61 466 257 362 367 68 562 29 88 289 507 231 434 133 325 439
41% 39% 43% 40% 42% 43% 40% 35% 44% 66% 61% 10% 65% 46% 73% 45% 11% T77% 4% 49% 43% 40% 44% 43% 32% 41% 42%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 128 0 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 16

M3A_5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on..?

Stimulating jobs

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lica n rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 8 12 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Approve (Net) 1105 573 532 267 251 329 258 832 126 66 33 554 217 312 147 430 528 174 653 94 392 712 271 572 261 487 561
57% 63% 52% 55% 53% 58% 63% 65% 48% 29% 44% 89% 30% 56% 29% 53% 85% 24% 95% 52% 5 9% 56% 52% 57% 64% 61% 54%
Strongly approve 536 295 241 105 112 151 168 439 48 13 16 341 57 127 40 151 345 30 424 16 185 351 113 278 145 251 260
28% 32% 24% 22% 24% 27% 41% 34% 18% 6% 21% 55% 8% 23% 8% 19% 55% 4% 62% 9% 28% 28% 22% 28% 35% 31% 25%
Somewhat approve 569 278 290 162 139 178 9 0 392 77 53 17 213 160 185 107 279 183 145 229 77 208 361 159 294 116 236 301
29% 30% 29% 33% 30% 32% 22% 31% 29% 23% 22% 34% 22% 33% 21% 34% 29% 20% 33% 43% 31% 29% 31% 29% 28% 29% 29%
Disapprove (Net) 829 343 486 220 219 236 155 448 137 162 42 65 499 249 352 382 95 557 33 85 278 552 24 9 432 148 315 482
43% 37% 48% 45% 47% 42% 37% 35% 52% 71% 56% 11% 70% 44% 71% 47% 15% 76% 5% 48% 41% 44% 48% 43% 36% 39% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 330 137 193 85 91 98 55 190 48 44 19 38 180 104 94 165 70 180 25 46 121 209 96 172 62 115 201
17% 15% 19% 17% 19% 17% 13% 15% 18% 19% 26% 6% 25% 19% 19% 20% 11% 25% 4% 26% 18% 17% 18% 17% 15% 14% 19%
Strongly disapprove 500 206 294 135 128 137 99 258 90 117 23 28 319 145 258 217 25 377 9 39 157 342 153 260 87 201 281
26% 22% 29% 28% 27% 24% 24% 20% 34% 51% 31% 4% 45% 26% 52% 27% 4% 52% 1% 22% 23% 27% 29% 26% 21% 25% 27%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Populatio n - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 17

M3A_6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Immigration
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 51 4 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Approve (Net) 901 476 425 214 217 257 214 703 92 50 26 511 139 233 88 324 489 99 607 62 323 578 217 463 220 407 452
47% 52% 42% 44% 46% 45% 52% 55% 3 5% 22% 34% 83% 19% 42% 18% 40% 78% 14% 88% 35% 48% 46% 42% 46% 54% 51% 43%
Strongly approve 464 252 212 96 111 130 127 382 37 23 14 285 63 108 40 128 2 96 35 358 10 167 297 93 239 132 217 227
24% 27% 21% 20% 24% 23% 31% 30% 14% 10% 19% 46% 9% 19% 8% 16% 48% 5% 52% 6% 25% 23% 18% 24% 32 % 27% 22%
Somewhat approve 437 225 213 118 107 127 86 322 55 27 11 227 76 125 49 196 192 64 249 52 156 281 124 225 88 190 225
23% 25% 21% 24% 23% 22% 21% 25% 21% 12% 15% 37% 11% 22% 10% 24% 31% 9% 36% 29% 23% 22% 24% 22% 22% 24% 22%
Disapprove (Net) 1033 440 593 274 253 308 199 576 171 178 49 107 577 328 410 488 134 632 80 117 347 686 303 541 189 395 591
53% 48% 58% 56% 54% 55% 48% 45% 65% 78% 66% 17% 81% 58% 82% 60% 22% @ 86% 12% 65% 52% 54% 58% 54% 46% 49% 57%
Somewhat disapprove 270 116 154 62 72 83 52 175 36 26 14 63 102 97 57 142 71 94 50 44 95 175 66 140 63 93 157
14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 15% 13% 14% 14% 11% 19% 10% 14% 17% 11% 18% 11% 13% 7% 25% 14% 14% 13% 14% 16% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 763 324 439 212 181 224 147 401 135 152 35 44 475 230 353 346 64 537 30 73 252 511 237 401 126 302 433
39% 35% 43% 43% 38% 40% 36% 31% 51% 67% 47% 7% 66% 41% 71% 43% 10% 74% 4% 41% 38% 40% 46% 40% 31% 38% 42%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For

Page 21

21 Feb 2018
Table 18

Cons-
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ- Indep - Libe - Mode- erva -
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Part
Unweigh ted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 4

Presidential
Election Candidate
Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less

3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
y Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
09 802 1043

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 38 4 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 735 373 362 204 190 183 158 547 89 53 16 443 127 155 94 259 383 101 494 34 226 509 210 356 168 324 380
(Net) 38% 41% 36% 42% 41% 32% 38% 43% 34% 23% 21% 72% 18% 28% 19% 32% 61% 14% 72% 19% 34% 40% 40% 35% 41% 40% 36%
Strongly approve 149 78 70 60 48 19 22 117 8 21 - 97 35 16 37 35 77 27 104 4 55 94 71 54 23 81 64
8% 9% 7% 12% 10% 3% 5% 9% 3% 9% - 16% 5% 3% 7% 4% 12% 4% 15% 2% 8% 7% 14% 5% 6% 10% 6%
Somewhat approve 586 294 292 144 142 164 137 430 81 32 16 345 92 139 57 223 306 74 390 31 171 416 139 302 145 242 316
30% 32% 29% 30% 30% 29% 33% 34% 31% 14% 21% 56% 13% 25% 11% 27% 49% 10% 57% 17% 25% 33% 27% 30% 35% 30% 30%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1199 543 656 284 279 382 254 733 174 175 59 176 589 406 405 553 240 630 193 144 444 755 310 648 241 478 663
(Net) 62% 59% 64% 58% 59% 68% 62% 57% 66% 77% 79% 28% 82% 72% 81% 68% 39% 86% 28% 81% 66% 60% 60% 65% 59% 60% 64%
Somewhat disapprove 514 231 283 138 116 160 100 329 76 5 1 30 130 189 177 111 249 154 156 147 74 194 320 109 283 123 189 288
27% 25% 28% 28% 25% 28% 24% 26% 29% 22% 39% 21% 26% 32% 22% 31% 25% 21% 21% 41% 29% 25% 21% 28% 30% 24% 28%
Strongly disapprove 685 312 373 146 163 222 154 404 98 124 29 46 399 229 294 304 86 474 46 70 250 435 201 365 118 290 375

35% 34% 37% 30% 35% 39% 37% 32% 37% 55% 39% 7% 56% 41% 59% 37% 14% 65% 7%

Sigma 1934 916 1018

100% 100%

488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

731 687 178 670 1264
100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

39% 37% 34% 39% 36% 29% 36% 36%

520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 19
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way th e Democratic Party is handling its job?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Fe male 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Otherlican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 753 363 389 25 6 181 198 118 450 111 137 24 115 459 170 326 329 97 434 130 44 269 484 28 9 340 124 291 441
(Net) 39% 40% 38% 53% 39% 35% 29% 35% 42% 60% 32% 19% 6 4% 30% 65% 41% 16% 59% 19% 25% 40% 38% 56% 34% 30% 36% 42%
Strongly approve 177 90 87 76 60 31 10 91 25 55 1 39 125 13 85 66 26 104 46 7 69 108 102 58 16 80 97
9% 10% 9% 16% 13% 6% 2% 7% 10% 24% 1% 6% 17% 2% 17% 8% 4% 14% 7% 4% 10% 9% 20% 6% 4% 10% 9%
Somewhat ap prove 576 273 303 181 121 166 108 359 86 82 23 76 335 157 241 264 71 331 85 37 200 376 187 281 108 211 344
30% 30% 30% 37% 26% 29% 26% 28% 33% 36% 31% 12% 47% 28% 48% 32% 11% 45% 12% 21% 30% 30% 36% 28% 26% 2 6% 33%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1181 553 628 231 289 366 295 830 152 91 51 504 256 391 1 73 483 526 296 557 135 401 780 231 665 285 511 602
(Net) 61% 60% 62% 47% 61% 65% 71% 65% 58% 40% 68% 81% 36% 70% 35% 59% 84% 41% 81% 75% 60% 62% 44% 66% 70% 64% 58%
Somewhat disapprove 575 237 338 133 171 157 114 369 96 52 20 187 182 191 119 313 144 222 161 86 210 366 140 308 127 242 297
30% 26% 33% 27% 36% 28% 28% 29% 37% 23% 27% 30% 25% 34% 24% 38% 23% 30% 23% 48% 31% 29% 27% 31% 31% 30% 29%
Strongly disapprove 606 316 290 98 118 209 181 461 56 39 30 318 75 200 54 170 382 74 396 48 191 415 91 357 158 269 305
31% 34% 29% 20% 25% 37% 44% 36% 21% 17% 41% 51% 10% 36% 11% 21% 6 1% 10% 58% 27% 29% 33% 18% 36% 39% 34% 29%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 40 9 8021043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16
HCAPS (Filtered on Regist

- 19, 2018
ered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
M9 Which of the following should be the top priority for President Trump and Republicans in Congress?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education
Cons-
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva -
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an

1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676

263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385
Stimulating American jobs 645 307 337 189 178 187 90 348 122 99 32 159 287 186 183 310 151
33% 34% 33% 39% 38% 33% 22% 27% 46% 44% 43% 26% 40% 33% 37% 38% 24% 40% 24%

Passing an infrastructure 314 1 79 135 45 62 115 93 236 30 28 15 59 129 121 135 122 58 189 56 41
spending bill 16% 20% 13% 9% 13% 20% 22% 18% 11% 12% 20% 10% 18% 22% 27% 15% 9% 26% 8% 23% 23% 12%
Repealing and replacing the 210 82 128 58 56 62 35 152 21 21 3 96 58 50 29 84 97 49 105
Affordable Care Act (also 11% 9% 13% 12% 12% 11% 8% 12% 8% 9% 4% 15% 8% 9% 6% 10% 16% 7% 15% 7%
known as "Obamacare")
Reducing the total amountof 175 85 89 30 35 44 66 143 1 19 7 99 28 45 53 105 16 122 12 49
immigrants allowed in the 9% 9% 9% 6% 7% 8% 16% 11% * 8% 9% 16% 4% 8% 3% 6% 17% 2% 18%
United States
Destroying ISIS 167 69 98 49 28 43 4 7 127 20 13 2 65 61 38 34 68 65 57 64 15 58 109 50 81 37 64

9% 8% 10% 10% 6% 8% 11% 10% 8% 6% 2% 11% 9% 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9%

Passing a comprehensive tax 147 59 89 38 37 42 30 100 24 16 3 52 49 42 27 71 49 36 61 14 42
8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 5% 9% 8% 5% 9% 8%

reform bill
Building a wall between the 87 47 40 6 20 28 33 66 6 5 8 46 9 31 6 26 55 5 73
United States and Mexico 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5% 8% 5% 2% 2% 11% 7% 1% 5% 1% 3% 9% 1% 11% 1% 5% 4% 3%
Renegotiating trade deals 86 38 48 37 19 17 13 52 15 14 - 25 44 17 15 41 30 35 23
with other countries 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% - 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Expanding family leave 79 41 37 32 24 20 3 44 18 8 5 8 42 27 49 25 5 46 8
policies 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 1% 3% 7% 4% 7% 1% 6% 5% 10% 3% 1% 6% 1% 8% 5%
Undoing the Iran deal 23 8 16 5 10 6 2 13 5 4 - 10 9 4 4 11 8 9 9

1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100%

3rd ad And ge Or Urb -

Locale Income
Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Subu- Or Than

rban Rural More $75K

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

289 168 62 218 427 206 307

35% 33%

156

190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

132 254 358

34% 40% 31% 32% 32% 34%

158 69 181 64 155 147

13% 18% 16% 19% 14%

13 52 159 62 102 46 78 124

8%

13%

12% 10% 11% 10% 12%

126 49 93 32 82 83

9%

105
6%

4%

% 1%

9% 10%

1
8% 4%

1 31
% 4%

10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8%
8% 9% 8% 9%

9 93 36 59 83
9% 9% 7% 8%

56 14 44 29 33 47

5%

4 26 61 25 42 19 32 51

5%

%

4% 5%

- 5 18
- 1%

100% 100%

4%

15 33 46 23 48 7 37 41

4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4%

4 12 8 8 15
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

95

5%
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QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 21

QMIDTERMSL If the 2018 midterms were held today, would you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate in your district?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party P olitical Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rb an Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Democratic candidate 793 370 424 220 193 230 151 431 130 153 32 27 596 167 389 341 64 599 43 52 305 488 288 373 132 322 446
41% 40% 42% 45% 41% 41% 37% 34% 49% 67% 43% 4% 83% 30% 78% 42% 10% 82% 6% 29% 46% 39% 55% 37% 32% 40% 43%
Republican candidate 694 373 321 150 159 202 184 570 67 22 19 515 29 146 46 194 455 34 555 33 232 463 137 392 166 330 337
36% 41% 32% 31% 34% 36% 45% 45% 26% 10% 25% 83% 4% 26% 9% 24% 73% 5% 81% 18% 35% 37% 26% 39% 41% 41% 32%
Other 101 51 50 22 32 35 12 51 11 13 16 9 7 79 17 55 30 20 14 31 34 68 17 60 24 29 61
5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 22% 2% 1% 14% 3% 7% 5% 3% 2% 17% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6%
Unsure 345 123 222 95 86 98 66 228 55 40 7 68 84 168 47 2 23 75 78 75 63 99 245 78 179 87 121 200
18% 13% 22% 20% 18% 17% 16% 18% 21% 17% 10% 11% 12% 30% 9% 28% 12% 11% 11% 36% 15% 19% 15% 18% 21% 15% 19%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 22
QMIDTERMS? If the 2018 midterm elections were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the Democratic
Party win control of the United States House of Representatives?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 71 6 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Democratic Party 1026 453 573 293 255 289 189 566 160 191 46 32 680 298 454 491 82 678 59 102 368 658 348 497 181 390 593
53% 49% 56% 60% 54% 51% 46% 44% 61% 84% 61% 5% 95% 53% 91% 60% 13% 93% 9% 57% 55% 52% 67% 50% 44% 49% 57%
Republican Party 908 463 445 194 214 276 223 714 103 36 29 587 36 263 45 321 542 53 628 76 302 606 172 507 228 4 12 450
47% 51% 44% 40% 46% 49% 54% 56% 39% 16% 39% 95% 5% 47% 9% 40% 87% 7% 91% 43% 45% 48% 33% 50% 56% 51% 43%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filt ered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 23

QMIDTERMS3 If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the Democratic
Party win control of the United States Senate?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Democratic Party

Republican Party

Sigma

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 4 09 802 1043

1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

1027 45 3 574 295 257 290 185 559 169 190 48 44 670 298 453 486 88 675 57 109 3 60 667 347 504 176 384 601
53% 49% 56% 61% 55% 51% 45% 44% 64% 84% 6 4% 7% 94% 53% 91% 60% 14% 92% 8% 61% 54% 53% 67% 50% 43% 48% 58%

907 463 444 192 213 274 227 721 94 37 27 575 46 262 45

326 536 56 630 69 310 597 174 500 233 418 442
47% 51% 44% 39% 45% 49% 55% 56% 36% 16% 36% 93% 6% 47% 9% 40% 86% 8% 92%

39% 46% 47% 33% 50% 57% 52% 42%

1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Prope nsity
21 Feb 2018
Table 24

Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Democrat 716 289 426 202 191 194 128 368 132 145 29 - 716 - 352 291 72 513 54 38 244 471 264 319 133 265 428
37% 32% 42% 42% 41% 34% 31% 29% 50% 63% 39% - 100% - 71% 36% 12% 70% 8% 21% 36% 37% 51% 32% 32% 33% 41%
Republican 619 307 312 146 140 181 152 506 63 21 12 619 - - 30 160 428 47 467 30 216 403 127 333 158 295 295
32% 33% 31% 30% 30% 32% 37% 40% 24% 9% 16% 100% - - 6% 20% 69% 6% 68% 17% 32% 32% 25% 33% 39% 37% 28%
Independent 561 304 257 127 127 181 125 381 61 61 29 - - 561 109 339 113 170 159 99 201 360 119 331 110 231 297
29% 33% 25% 26% 27% 32% 30% 30% 23% 27% 39% - - 100% 22% 42% 18% 23% 23% 55% 30% 28% 23% 33% 27% 29% 28%
Other 39 16 22 12 11 8 8 2 5 8 1 5 - N - 7 22 10 2 6 12 9 29 9 21 8 11 22
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6% - - - 1% 3% 2% * 1% 7% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 100 4 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on R egistered Voters)

Page 28

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 25
Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not - s0- strong Republican?
Base: Republican
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Politi cal Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban R ural More $75K
Unweighted Base 565 254 311 119 121 180 145 513 23 12 5 565 - - 32 153 380 39 427 35 206 359 113 295 157 193 351
Weighted Base 619 307 312 146 140 181 152 506 63 21 12 619 - - 30 160 428 47 467 30 216 403 127 333 158 295 295
Effective Base 363 161 207 68 76 130 99 360 18 8 4 363 - - 23 88 254 24 274 28 131 232 71 188 106 139 234
Strong Republican 355 178 176 72 89 99 95 290 30 18 10 355 - - 18 50 287 17 298 9 128 227 72 200 83 175 169
57% 58% 57% 49% 63% 55% 62% 57% 48% 84% 86% 57% - - 58% 31% 67% 36% 64% 31% 59% 56% 56% 60% 52% 59% 57%
Not - so - strong Republican 264 129 136 74 52 81 57 216 33 3 2 264 - - 13 110 142 30 170 21 88 176 56 133 76 120 127
43% 42% 43% 51% 37% 45% 38% 43% 52% 16% 14% 43% - - 42% 69% 33% 64% 36% 69% 41% 44% 44% 40% 48% 41% 43%
Sigma 619 307 312 146 140 181 152 506 63 21 12 619 - - 30 160 428 47 467 30 216 403 127 333 158 295 295
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19,2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not

Base: Democrat

Gender Age Ethnicity P

Page 29

21 Feb 2018
Table 26
- s0- strong Democrat?

Hisp - Black
Total Male Female 18

-34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat

Presidential
Election Candidate
olitical Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

Repub - Democ
endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Hi

gher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 658 253 405 162 161 190 145 444 64 108 17

Weighted Base 716 289 426 202 191 19 4 128 368 132 145 29

Effective Base 413 168 246 99 100 124 106 314 46 80 12

Strong Democrat 429 175 253 121 116 114 78 205 75 113 16

60% 61% 59% 60% 61% 59% 61% 56% 57% 78% 55%
Not - so - strong Democrat 287 114 173 82 75 80 49 163 57 32 13
40% 39% 41% 40% 39% 41% 39% 44% 43% 22% 45%

Sigma 716 289 426 202 191 194 128 368 132 145 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

- 429
- 60%

- 287
- 40%

- 716
- 100%

344 255 59 482 51 34 257 401 231 292 135 196 436

352 291 72 513 54 38 244 471 264 319 133 265 428

200 172 41 301 38 21 161 256 142 187 85 142 256

267 127 35 350 19 12 149 28 0 180 180 68 159 264
76% 44% 49% 68% 35% 33% 61% 59% 68% 57% 51% 60% 62%

86 164 37 163 35 25 95 192 84 139 64 106 165
24% 56% 51% 32% 65% 67% 39% 41% 32% 43% 49% 40% 38%

352 291 72 513 54 38 244 471 264 319 133 265 428

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fieldi ng Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 27

Q1912 Insert text assignment

Base: Independent/Other

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repu b- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 711 338 373 152 172 215 172 581 38 48 23 - - 626 138 421 152 207 198 121 253 458 153 381 177 203 460
Weighted Base 600 320 279 139 138 189 133 406 69 62 34 - - 561 116 361 123 171 165 111 210 389 129 352 119 242 320
Effective Base 423 202 229 80 97 134 122 398 25 30 18 - - 384 71 260 95 126 122 74 168 259 86 232 115 147 252
Republican/Democratic 285 155 130 51 79 91 65 190 28 37 15 - - 268 51 166 68 88 76 41 96 189 68 150 67 115 151
48% 48% 47% 37% 57% 48% 49% 47% 40% 60% 44% - - 48% 44% 46% 55% 51% 46% 37% 46% 48% 53% 43% 57% 48% 47%
Democratic/Repu  blican 314 165 149 88 60 98 68 216 41 25 19 - - 292 64 195 55 83 89 70 114 201 61 202 51 126 169
52% 52% 53% 63% 43% 52% 5 1% 53% 60% 40% 56% - - 52% 56% 54% 45% 49% 54% 63% 54% 52% 47% 57% 43% 52% 53%
Sigma 600 320 279 139 138 189 133 406 69 62 34 - - 561 116 361 123 171 165 111 210 389 129 352 119 242 320

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQue ry
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 28
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republic an Party?
Base: Independent/Other
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA O rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 711 338 373 152 172 215 172 581 38 48 23 626 138 421 152 207 198 121 253 458 153 381 177 203 460
Weighted Base 600 320 279 139 138 189 133 406 69 62 34 561 116 361 123 171 165 111 210 389 129 352 119 242 320
Effective Base 423 202 229 80 97 134 122 398 25 30 18 384 71 260 95 126 122 74 168 259 86 232 115 147 252
Lean Republican 172 103 69 31 35 53 54 137 6 15 11 164 12 73 87 13 97 27 70 102 22 113 37 84 76
29% 32% 25% 22% 25% 28% 41% 34% 9% 24% 34% 29% 10% 20% 71% 8% 59% 24% 34% 26% 17% 32% 31% 35% 24%

Lean Democrat

Do not lean either way

173 89 83 46 32 59 36 115 18 24 4
29% 28% 30% 33% 23% 31% 27% 28% 26% 39% 12%

254 127 127 62 71 78 43 154 44 23 18
42% 40% 46% 45% 52% 41% 33% 38% 65% 37% 54%

Sigma 600 320 279 139 138 189 133 406 69 62 34

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

169 74 94 4 98 11 30 61 112 41 108 24 74 91
30% 64% 26% 3% 57% 7% 27% 29% 29% 32% 31% 20% 31% 29%

229 30 193 31 60 57 54 79 176 65 132 57 84 153
41% 26% 54% 25% 35% 34% 49% 37% 45% 51% 37% 49% 35% 48%

561 116 361 123 171 165 111 210
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

389 129 352 119 242 320



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16

- 19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population -

Propensity

F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable

or unfavora

Base: All Respondents

Unwei ghted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Donald Trump

Barack Obama

Hillary Clinton

Mike Pence

Paul Ryan

Mitt Romney

Nancy Pelosi

Mitch McConnell

Chuck Schumer

Jeff Sessions

Robert Mueller

Lindsey Graham

John Kelly

Gender Age Ethnicity

ble view of that person

- or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Page 32

21 Feb 2018
Table 29

Presidential
Election Candidate

Political Party Political Ideology Voted For

Hisp - Black

Total Male Female 18

-34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat

1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829

1934 916 1018 488 47

0 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623

Cons-

Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva -
endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Pa

591

731 687 178 670 1264 520 100

Education

Locale Income
Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

rty Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

4 409 8021043

1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
1850 880 970 451 444 547 408 1228 251 218 71 597 692 526 489 760 601 707 675 170 654 1196 490 967 393 775 996
96% 96% 95% 93% 95% 97% 99% 96% 95% 95% 94% 96% 97% 94% 98% 94% 96% 97% 98% 95% 98% 95% 94% 96% 96% 97% 95%
1818 880 938 443 443 539 393 1206 237 222 72 568 681 533 486 757 575 711 641 168 641 1177 474 959 385 754 982
94% 96% 92% 91% 94% 95% 95% 94% 90% 97% 96% 92% 95% 95% 98% 93% 92% 97% 93% 94% 96% 93% 91% 95% 94% 94% 94 %
1818 866 951 443 434 538 402 1222 239 205 68 589 679 515 477 740 600 680 673 169 648 1169 475 952 390 757 978
94% 95% 93% 91% 92% 95% 98% 95% 91% 90% 90% 95% 95% 92% 96% 91% 96% 93% 98% 95% 97% 93% 91% 95% 95% 94% 94%
1641 817 823 377 375 508 380 1127 188 187 66 539 607 468 443 650 548 636 634 154 625 1015 431 880 330 720 853
85% 89% 81% 77% 80% 90% 92% 88% 71% 82% 88% 87% 85% 83% 89% 80% 88% 87% 92% 86% 93% 80% 83% 88% 81% 90% 82%
1564 803 761 346 353 490 376 1065 190 178 62 508 591 440 433 614 518 626 584 156 612 952 396 854 315 714 790
81% 88% 75% 71% 75% 87% 91% 83% 72% 78% 82% 82% 83% 78% 87% 76% 83% 86% 85% 87% 91% 75% 76% 85% 77% 89% 76%
1548 777 770 356 362 467 363 1057 181 187 56 518 556 453 420 614 514 610 588 145 583 965 384 844 319 68 7 795
80% 85% 76% 73% 77% 83% 88% 83% 69% 82% 74% 84% 78% 81% 84% 76% 82% 83% 86% 82% 87% 76% 74% 84% 78% 86% 76%
1545 802 7 43 326 354 491 374 1079 178 163 58 529 543 443 402 597 546 575 614 146 607 9 38 384 836 325 690 788
80% 88% 73% 67% 75% 87% 91% 84% 68% 72% 77% 8 5% 76% 79% 81% 74% 88% 79% 89% 82% 91% 74% 74% 83% 79% 86% 76%
1296 720 575 265 284 415 331 897 127 149 55 417 468 393 370 494 433 516 498 129 544 751 346 692 258 613 634
67% 79% 57% 54% 60% 74% 80% 70% 48% 65% 74% 67% 65% 70% 74% 61% 69% 71% 72% 73% 81% 59% 66% 69% 63% 76% 61%
1269 708 562 245 295 414 315 870 128 156 54 412 460 379 344 488 437 510 500 117 522 747 342 675 252 604 621
66% 77% 55% 50% 63% 73% 76% 68% 49% 68% 72% 67% 64% 68% 69% 60% 70% 70% 73% 66% 78% 59% 66% 67% 6 2% 75% 59%
1250 705 545 262 268 401 319 855 130 144 59 377 469 3 85 366 480 403 524 462 119 506 743 349 648 253 579 620
65% 77% 54% 54% 57% 71% 77% 67% 49% 63% 78% 61% 66% 69% 73% 59% 65% 72% 67% 67% 76% 59% 67% 65% 62% 72% 59%
1203 679 524 247 271 387 299 823 122 139 54 366 473 350 365 453 386 515 433 111 501 702 325 635 243 552 610
62% 74% 51% 51% 58% 69% 72% 64% 46% 61% 73% 59% 66% 62% 73% 56% 62% 70% 63% 62% 75% 56% 62% 63% 59% 69% 58%
1134 647 488 235 269 354 277 777 138 120 44 365 421 338 322 435 377 463 434 110 495 640 305 582 247 528 56 8
59% 71% 48% 48% 57% 63% 67% 61% 53% 53% 59% 59% 59% 60% 64% 5 4% 61% 63% 63% 62% 74% 51% 59% 58% 60% 66% 54%
1049 585 465 228 234 320 266 707 113 120 48 306 427 303 331 391 328 457 373 92 445 604 298 541 210 498 517
54% 64% 46% 47% 50% 57% 65% 55% 43% 53% 64% 49% 60% 54% 66% 48% 53% 63% 54% 51% 66% 48% 57% 54% 51% 62% 50%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 33

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 29
F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of t hat person - or if you've never heard of them.
Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Politica | Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Le ss an rban Rural More $75K
Devin Nunes 829 488 341 196 188 244 201 545 100 96 37 247 337 237 265 312 252 380 291 64 366 463 255 415 159 398 405
43% 53% 33% 40% 40% 43% 49% 43% 38% 42% 50% 40% 47% 42% 53% 38% 41% 52% 42% 36% 55% 37% 49% 41% 39% 50% 39 %
Dick Durbin 808 475 334 199 176 229 204 525 102 99 35 267 300 233 238 293 278 326 315 75 374 434 262 397 149 387 393
42% 52% 33% 41% 37% 41% 49% 41% 39% 43% 47% 43% 42% 42% 48% 36% 45% 45% 46% 42% 56% 34% 50% 40% 37% 48% 38%
Adam Schiff 797 481 316 185 178 233 200 535 95 92 30 253 302 233 248 283 266 344 309 63 348 449 249 386 161 383 389
41% 52% 31% 38% 38% 41% 48% 42% 36% 40% 40% 41% 42% 41% 50% 35% 43% 47% 45% 3 5% 52% 36% 48% 38% 39% 48% 37%
Chuck Grassley 705 427 279 185 169 185 165 459 97 79 28 230 270 197 230 240 235 294 278 62 316 389 237 333 135 320 364
36% 47% 27% 38% 36% 33% 40% 36% 37% 34% 37% 37% 38% 35% 46% 30% 38% 40% 41% 35% 47% 31% 46% 33% 33% 40% 35%
Hope Hicks 671 377 295 199 169 174 130 433 91 84 21 182 303 181 247 246 178 329 216 50 289 382 224 333 114 318 342
35% 41% 29% 41% 36% 31% 31% 34% 34% 37% 29% 29% 42% 32% 50% 30% 29% 45% 31% 28% 43% 30% 43% 33% 28% 40% 33%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered V oters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 30
F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.
Summary Of Very Fav  orable/Favorable
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Barack Obama 1092 502 590 323 289 297 182 602 181 199 46 132 620 323 429 531 132 673 128 99 381 711 360 539 193 421 628
56% 55% 58% 66% 62% 53% 44% 47% 69% 87% 61% 21% 87% 58% 86% 65% 21% 92% 19% 56% 57% 56% 69% 54% 47% 52% 60%
Mike Pence 812 42 9 383 151 185 245 231 635 79 41 25 476 115 208 70 279 463 92 564 59 2 99 513 175 443 194 373 395
42% 47% 38% 31% 39% 43% 56% 50% 30% 18% 3 4% T77% 16% 37% 14% 34% 74% 13% 82% 33% 45% 41% 34% 44% 47% 47% 38%
Mitt Romney 795 404 391 154 190 239 213 561 98 72 17 361 222 204 140 320 336 246 387 67 322 473 193 442 161 385 373
41% 44% 38% 32% 40% 42% 52% 44% 37% 32% 23% 58% 31% 36% 28% 39% 54% 34% 56% 37% 48% 37% 37% 44% 39% 48% 36%
Donald Trump 774 413 361 161 186 222 205 624 75 26 23 487 86 186 64 249 462 46 606 27 262 512 179 393 203 353 385
40% 45% 35% 33 % 40% 39% 50% 49% 29% 11% 30% 79% 12% 33% 13% 31% 74% 6% 88% 15% 39% 40% 34 % 39% 49% 44% 37%
Hillary Clinton 730 309 421 208 189 198 135 384 122 153 26 70 5 03 151 318 330 82 537 67 15 260 470 282 322 126 283 425
38% 34% 41% 43% 40% 35% 33% 30% 46% 67% 35% 11% 70% 27% 64% 41% 13% 73% 10% 8% 39% 37% 54% 32% 31% 35% 41%
Robert Mueller 708 402 306 131 166 236 175 483 67 95 22 140 350 214 274 311 124 422 153 68 327 381 205 379 124 347 344
37% 44% 30% 27% 35% 42% 42% 38% 26% 42% 30% 23% 49% 38% 55% 38% 20% 58% 22% 38% 49% 30% 39% 38% 30% 43% 33%
Paul Ryan 700 389 311 150 156 201 193 526 90 35 13 397 121 172 81 251 368 106 454 60 272 428 165 381 154 3 43 322
36% 42% 31% 31% 33% 36% 47% 41% 34% 15% 17% 64% 17% 31% 1 6% 31% 59% 14% 66% 34% 41% 34% 32% 38% 38% 43% 31%
Chuck Schumer 553 302 250 128 139 164 122 340 74 84 24 90 308 152 253 233 66 357 102 41 247 305 196 281 75 255 287
29% 33% 25% 26% 30% 29% 30% 27% 28% 37% 31% 15% 43% 27% 51% 29% 11% 49% 15% 23% 37% 24% 38% 28% 18% 32% 27%
Nancy Pelosi 551 265 286 135 133 169 114 321 78 101 20 60 355 133 274 224 53 391 68 27 227 324 199 264 89 226 316
29% 29% 28% 28% 28% 30% 28% 25% 3 0% 44% 27% 10% 50% 24% 55% 28% 9% 54% 10% 15% 34% 26% 38% 26% 22% 28% 30%
John Kelly 471 280 191 91 111 128 140 358 40 31 16 226 117 123 81 147 2 44 109 288 35 201 269 132 246 93 252 202
24% 31% 19% 19% 24% 23% 34% 28% 15% 14% 21% 36% 16% 22% 16% 18% 39% 15% 42% 19% 30% 21% 25% 25% 23 % 31% 19%
Lindsey Graham 441 272 169 112 93 114 122 306 60 39 17 175 144 120 110 176 156 161 201 33 197 244 150 206 85 201 222
23% 30% 17% 23% 20% 20% 30% 24% 23% 17% 22% 28% 20% 21% 22% 22% 25% 22% 29% 18% 29% 19% 29% 20% 21% 25% 21%
Mitch McConnell 416 250 166 95 105 94 122 306 44 30 12 235 85 94 64 136 216 84 275 22 169 247 141 200 76 187 216
22% 27% 16% 20% 22% 17% 30% 24% 17% 13% 16% 38% 12% 17% 13% 17% 35% 11% 40% 12% 25% 20% 27% 20% 19% 23% 21%
Jeff Sessions 405 250 155 90 89 104 122 300 40 22 17 226 62 114 56 124 226 71 280 22 168 238 126 198 81 195 193
21% 27% 15% 18% 19% 19% 30% 23% 15% 9% 22% 37% 9% 20% 11% 15% 36% 10% 41% 13% 25% 19% 24% 20% 20% 24% 18%



Page 35
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 30
F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - orifyo  u've never heard of them.
Summary Of Very Favorable/F avorable
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Polit ical Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Adam Schiff 354 213 141 94 90 90 80 233 46 49 9 69 187 96 162 137 55 225 88 19 173 181 153 146 55 172 174

18% 23% 14% 19% 19% 16% 19% 18% 18% 22% 12% 11% 26% 17% 33% 17% 9% 31% 13% 10% 26% 14% 29% 15% 13% 22% 17%
Dick Durbin 321 188 133 96 71 85 68 193 54 49 2 59 180 80 149 124 47 190 77 21 157 164 130 140 50 160 156

17% 20% 13% 20% 15% 15% 16% 15% 21% 22% 3% 10% 25% 14% 30% 15% 8% 26% 11% 12% 23% 13% 25% 14% 12% 20% 15%
Chuck Grassley 303 201 102 75 71 72 84 209 41 20 7 147 71 81 57 104 142 69 187 22 144 159 114 133 56 157 133

16% 22% 10% 15% 15% 13% 20% 16% 16% 9% 9% 24% 10% 14% 11% 13% 23% 9% 27% 12% 21% 13% 22% 13% 14% 20% 13%
Devin Nunes 290 191 99 79 69 61 81 221 20 18 11 154 65 67 46 89 155 56 204 12 138 152 108 128 54 165 119

15% 21% 10% 16% 15% 11% 20% 17% 8% 8% 15% 25% 9% 12% 9% 11% 25% 8% 30% 7% 21% 12% 21% 13% 13% 21% 11%
Hope Hicks 220 140 79 74 68 37 41 147 33 13 10 107 60 50 51 60 109 56 143 6 106 114 89 93 37 113 104

11% 15% 8% 15% 14% 7% 10% 11% 13% 6% 14% 17% 8% 9% 10% 7% 17% 8% 21% 4%

16% 9% 17% 9% 9% 14% 10%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 31
F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - orif you've nev er heard of them.
Summary Of Very Unfavorable/Unfavorab le
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political | deology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 7 5 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

Effective Base

Hillary Clinton

Donald Trump

Nancy Pelosi

Mitch McConne

Paul Ryan

Jeff Sessions

Mike Pence

Mitt Romney

Barack Obama

Chuck Schumer

Lindsey Graham

John Kelly

Devin Nunes

1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

1088 558 530 235 244 340 267 838 117 52 42 518 176 364 159

411 518 143 607 154 388 700 193 630 264 474 553
56% 61% 52% 48% 52% 60% 65% 65% 45% 23% 55% 84% 25% 65% 32% 51% 83% 20% 88%

87% 58% 55% 37% 63% 65% 59% 53%

1076 467 609 29 0 258 325 203 604 176 192 48 110 607 341 426 512 139 662 69 142 392 684 31 1 574 191 423 610
56% 51% 60% 59% 55% 58% 49% 47% 67% 84% 64% 18% 8 5% 61% 85% 63% 22% 91% 10% 80% 58% 54% 60% 57% 47% 53% 59%
994 538 456 191 221 321 260 758 100 62 38 469 189 310 128 373 493 184 547 119 380 614 185 572 237 463 472

51% 59% 45% 39% 47% 57% 63% 59% 38% 27% 50% 76% 26% 55% 26% 46% 79% 25% 80% 67% 57% 49% 36% 57% 58% 58% 45%

879 470 410 170 179 322 209 591 83 119 44 182 384 300 305 358 216 432 223 108 375 504 205 492 182 426 417

45% 51% 40% 35% 38% 57% 51% 46% 31% 52% 58% 29% 54% 53% 61% 44% 35% 59% 32% 60% 56% 40% 39% 49% 44% 5 3% 40%
865 415 450 196 197 289 184 540 100 143 48 111 470 268 3 52 363 150 520 130 96 340 524 231 473 161 371 468
45% 45% 44% 40% 42% 51% 45% 42% 38% 63% 65% 18% 66% 48% 71% 45% 24% 71% 19% 54% 51% 41% 44% 47% 39% 46% 45%
844 455 390 172 179 296 197 555 89 122 42 151 407 271 311 356 178 453 182 97 339 505 223 450 171 383 428
44% 50% 38% 35% 38% 52% 48% 43% 34% 54% 56% 24% 57% 48% 62% 44% 29% 62% 26% 54% 51% 40% 43% 45% 42% 48% 41%
828 388 440 226 190 262 150 492 1 09 146 41 63 492 260 373 370 84 544 70 95 326 502 256 437 136 347 457
43% 42% 43% 46% 40% 47% 36% 38% 41% 64% 54% 10% 69% 46% T75% 46% 1 4% 74% 10% 53% 49% 40% 49% 44% 33% 43% 44%
752 373 379 202 172 228 150 496 83 115 39 156 334 250 280 295 178 363 201 79 261 491 191 403 15 8 302 422
39% 41% 37% 41% 37% 40% 36% 39% 32% 50% 51% 25% 47% 45% 56% 36% 29% 50% 29% 44% 39% 39% 37% 40% 39% 38% 40%
726 378 348 120 154 242 211 604 56 23 26 436 61 209 58 226 442 38 513 69 261 466 115 420 191 333 354
38% 41% 34% 25% 33% 43% 51% 47% 21% 10% 35% 70% 9% 37% 12% 28% 71% 5% 75% 39% 39% 37% 22% 42% 47% 41% 34%
717 405 311 117 156 250 193 530 54 72 30 321 153 227 91 255 371 153 399 76 275 442 145 394 177 349 334
37% 44% 31% 24% 33% 44% 47% 41% 21% 32% 40% 52% 21% 41% 18% 31% 60% 21% 58% 43% 41% 35% 28% 39% 43% 44% 32%
693 374 319 123 176 240 155 471 78 80 27 191 277 218 212 260 222 302 232 78 297 396 155 376 162 327 345
36% 41% 31% 25% 37% 42% 38% 37% 30% 35% 37% 31% 39% 39% 42% 32% 36% 41% 34% 44% 44% 31% 30% 37% 40% 41% 33%
578 305 274 138 123 192 126 349 73 89 32 81 310 180 250 244 84 349 86 57 244 335 166 295 118 247 314

30% 33% 27% 28% 26% 34% 31% 27% 28% 39% 43% 13% 43% 32% 50% 30% 14% 48% 13% 32% 36% 26% 32% 29% 29% 31% 30%

539 298 242 117 120 183 120 324 80 79 26 93 272 170 219 223 98

324 87 52 228 311 148 288 104 234 286
28% 32% 24% 24% 25% 32% 29% 25% 31% 35% 35% 15% 38% 30% 44% 27% 16% 44% 13%

29% 34% 25% 28% 29% 25% 29% 27%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Robert Mueller

Dick Durbin

Hope Hi cks

Adam Schiff

Chuck Grassley

F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - orif you've never hea rd of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/Unfavorable

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideolog y Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura IMore$ 75K
495 277 21 8 117 104 151 124 340 54 45 32 227 123 136 91 142 262 93 281 43 174 32 1 120 256 119 204 265
26% 30% 21% 24% 22% 27% 30% 27% 21% 20% 43% 37 % 17% 24% 18% 18% 42% 13% 41% 24% 26% 25% 23% 25% 29% 25% 25%
488 287 201 103 105 143 136 331 48 50 33 208 120 153 88 169 231 135 238 54 218 270 131 257 99 227 238

25% 31% 20% 21% 22% 25% 33% 26% 18% 22% 44% 34% 17% 27% 18% 21% 37% 19% 35% 30% 32% 21% 25% 26% 24% 28% 23%

452 236 216 125 101 137 89 286 58 70 11 75 243 131 196 186 70 273 74 44 183 268 136 239 77 205 238
23% 26% 21% 26% 21% 24% 22% 22% 22% 31% 15% 12% 34% 23% 39% 23% 11% 37% 11% 24% 27% 21% 26% 24% 1

443 267 175 91 89 143 120 302 48 42 21 184 114 13 7 86 146 211 119 221 44 175 268 97 240 106 210 215
23% 29% 17% 19% 19% 25% 29% 24% 18% 19% 28% 30% 16% 24% 17% 18% 34% 16% 32% 25% 26% 21% 19% 24% 26% 26% 21%

9% 26% 23%

402 225 177 110 98 113 81 250 56 58 21 83 199 116 173

137 93 226 91 40 172 230 123 200 79 163 231
21% 25% 17% 23% 21% 20% 20% 20% 21% 25% 28% 13% 28% 21% 35% 17% 15% 31% 13%

23% 26% 18% 24% 20% 19% 20% 22%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21Feb20 18
Table 32
F1_1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - orif you've never heard of them.
Hillary Clinton
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Educ ation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weight ed Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
96 424 728

387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269

446 430 120 454 741 297 605 2

515 477 740 600

680 673 169 648 1169 475 952 390 757 978

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1818 866 951 443 434 538 402 1222 239 205 68 589 679
94% 95% 93% 91% 92% 95% 98% 95% 91% 90% 90% 95% 95% 92% 96% 91% 96% 93% 98% 95% 97% 93% 91% 95% 95% 94% 94%
Very Favorable/Favorable 730 309 421 208 189 198 135 384 122 153 26 70 503 151 318 330 82 537 67 15 260 470 282 322 126 283 425
(Sub - Net) 38% 34% 41% 43% 40% 35% 33% 30% 46% 67% 35% 11% 70% 27% 64% 41% 13% 73% 10% 8% 39% 37% 54% 32% 31% 35% 41%
Very favorable 295 129 167 99 88 63 45 132 64 81 12 32 218 45 141 123 31 222 23 8 88 207 125 122 48 114 17 6
15% 14% 16% 20% 19% 11% 11% 10% 25% 36% 16% 5% 31% 8% 28% 15% 5% 30% 3% 5% 13% 16% 24% 12% 12% 14% 17%
Favorable 435 180 255 109 102 134 90 252 58 72 14 38 285 106 177 20 7 51 315 44 6 172 263 157 200 78 169 249
22% 20% 25% 22% 22% 24% 22% 20% 22% 32% 19% 6% 40% 19% 36% 25% 8% 43% 6% 4% 26% 21% 30% 20% 19% 21% 24%
Very Unfavorable/ 108 8 558 530 235 244 340 267 838 117 52 42 518 176 364 159 411 518 143 607 1 54 388 700 193 630 264 474 553
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 56% 61% 52% 48% 52% 60% 65% 65% 45% 2 3% 55% 84% 25% 65% 32% 51% 83% 20% 88% 87% 58% 55% 37% 63% 65% 59% 53%
Unfavorable 300 157 143 85 80 87 47 215 44 19 8 84 92 110 100 14 8 53 105 76 56 128 172 72 171 57 139 145
16% 17% 14% 18% 17% 15% 11% 17% 17% 8% 10% 14% 13% 20% 20% 18% 8% 14% 11% 32% 19% 14% 14% 17% 14% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 788 401 387 150 165 253 220 622 73 32 34 434 84 254 60 26 465 38 530 98 260 528 121 459 208 335 408
41% 44% 38 % 31% 35% 45% 53% 49% 28% 14% 45% 70% 12% 45% 12% 32% 75% 5% 77% 55% 39% 42 % 23% 46% 51% 42% 39%
Never heard of them 8 4 5 4 1 21 4 1 1 - 4 - 4 1 5 2 1 3 - 3 6 3 3 2 26
*oox * 1% * ox ox x 1% * - 1% - 1% * 1% * * ¥ - *or 1% o 1% * 1%
No opinion 108 46 62 40 35 24 10 54 22 22 7 26 36 42 20 67 21 50 11 9 19 89 42 50 17 43 59
6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 2% 4% 8% 10% 10% 4% 5% 7% 4% 8% 3% % 2% 5% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 4 09 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 33
F1_2 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate i f you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.
Donald Trump
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura I More $7 5K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 108 9 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 61

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1850 880 970 451 444 547 408 1228 251 218 71 597 692 526 489
96% 96% 95% 93% 95% 97% 99% 96% 95% 95% 94% 96% 97% 94%
Very Favorable/Favorable 774 413 361 161 186 222 205 624 75 26 23 487 86 186
(Sub - Net) 40% 45% 35% 33% 40% 39% 50% 49% 29% 11% 30% 79% 12% 3
Very favorable 400 213 187 79 97 102 122 339 35 11 11 273 38 84 33 10
21% 23% 18% 16% 21% 18% 30% 27% 13% 5% 15% 44% 5% 15%
Favorable 374 200 174 82 89 120 83 284 40 14 11 214 48 102 31 142 202
19% 22% 17% 17% 19% 21% 20% 22% 15% 6% 15% 35%
Very Unfavorable/ 1076 467 609 290 258 325 203 604 176 192 48 110 607 341 426
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 56% 51% 60% 59% 55% 58% 49% 47% 67% 84% 64% 18% 85% 61% 85%
Unfavorable 242 114 129 66 53 77 47 156 33 32 6 62 84 89 48 12

13% 12% 13% 14% 11% 14% 11% 12% 13% 14% 8% 10% 12% 16%

Very unfavorable 834 353 480 224 205 248 156 448 142 16

43% 39% 47% 46% 44% 44% 38% 35% 54% 70% 56% 8% 73% 45%
Never heard of them 10 4 6 7 2 1 1 5 - 3 -
1% * 1% 1% * * * * - 1% -
No opinion 74 32 42 30 24 16 3 47 12 7 4 21 17 32 7 47
4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

0 42 47 522 252 377 392

829 591 728 676 190 716 121 8 497 968 469 592 1247

9 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

760 601 707 675 170 654 1196 490 967 393 775 996

98% 94% 96% 97% 98% 95% 98% 95% 94% 96% 96% 97% 95%
64 249 462 46 606 27 262 512 179 393 2 03 353 385
3% 13% 31% 74% 6% 88% 15% 39% 40% 34% 39% 49% 44% 37%
7 260 15 357 5 141 259 99 206 96 208 172
7% 13% 42% 2% 52% 3% 21% 21% 19% 20% 23% 26% 16%
30 250 23 122 252 80 187 107 145 213
7% 18% 6% 17% 32% 4% 36% 13% 18% 20% 15% 19% 26% 18% 20 %
512 139 662 69 142 392 684 311 574 191 423 610
63% 22% 91% 10% 80% 58% 54% 60% 57% 47% 53% 59%
0 75 75 52 44 93 149 55 133 55 103 127
10% 15% 12% 10% 8% 25% 14% 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 12%
64 587 18 99 299 535 257 441 136 319 484
76% 48% 10% 80% 3% 55% 45% 42% 49% 44% 33% 40% 46%
1 6 2 3 5 2 6 - - 2 8 4 5 N 2 8
1% o 1% 1% * 1% - - * 1% 1% 1% - * 1%
20 18 11 8 14 60 26 32 16 24 40
2% 6% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4%
812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 40

QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19,2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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21 Feb 2018
Table 34

F1_4 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Pence
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
| More $75K

-3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura

Total Mal e Female 18

829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514
812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1

Unweighted Base
043

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499
513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293

636 634 154 625 1015 431 880 330 720 853
80% 88% 87% 92% 86% 93% 80% 83% 88% 81% 90% 82%

279 463 92 564 59 299 513 175 443 194 373 395
74% 13% 82% 33% 45% 41% 34% 44% 47% 47% 38%

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1641 817 823 377 375 508 380 1127 188 187 66 539 607 468 443 650 548
85% 89% 81% 77% 80% 90% 92% 88% 71% 82% 88% 87% 85% 83% 89%

Very Favorable/Favorable 812 429 383 151 185 245 231 635 79 41 25 476 115 208 70

(Sub - Net) 42% A47% 38% 31% 39% 43% 56% 50% 30% 18% 34% 77% 16% 37% 14% 34%
Very favorable 383 210 173 63 80 112 129 310 45 12 13 256 42 81 26 91 267 20 323 14 130 253 65 211 108 182 183
20% 23% 17% 13% 17% 20% 31% 24% 17% 5% 17% 41% 6% 14% 5% 11% 43% 3% 47% 8% 19% 20% 13% 21% 2 6% 23% 18%
Favorable 429 219 210 88 105 134 102 325 34 30 13 220 73 126 44 189 196 72 240 45 169 260 110 232 86 191 213
36% 10% 23% 9% 23% 31% 10% 35% 25% 25% 21% 21% 23% 21% 24% 20%

22% 24% 21% 18% 22% 24% 25% 25% 13% 13% 17%
828 388 440 226 190 262 150 492 109 146 41 63 492 260 373 370 84 544 70 95 326 502 256 437 136 347 457
42% 43% 46% 40% 47% 36% 38% 41% 64% 54% 10% 69% 46% 75% 46% 14% 74% 10% 53% 49% 40% 49% 44% 33% 43% 44%
1 27 40 9 37 130 79 76 130 46 137 36
14% 15% 16%

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 43%
30 105 148 66 141 46 103 142

7% 19% 5% 17% 16% 12% 13% 14% 11% 13% 14%
6 90 243 316

Unfavorable 253 107 146 69 52 83 49 16
13% 12% 14% 14% 11% 15% 12% 13% 10% 17% 12% 6% 18%

0 38 407 34 65 221 355 189 29

Very unfavorable 575 282 294 158 138 180 100 331 82 106 32 26 361 180 297 24
30% 31% 29% 32% 29% 32% 24% 26% 31% 46% 43% 4% 50% 32% 60% 30% 6% 56% 5% 37% 33% 28% 36% 29% 22% 30% 30%
Never heard of them 75 26 49 40 21 10 4 26 31 16 - 22 34 17 22 40 13 31 5 1 4 71 27 26 22 19 54
4% 3% 5% 8% 5% 2% 1% 2% 12% 7% - 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 1% * 1% 6% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5%
122 63 64 48 24 40 178 63 98 57 63 136
13% 6% 14% 12% 10% 14% 8% 1 3%

No opinion 218 73 145 70 73 47 28 126 44 25 9 58 75 77 33
11% 8% 14% 14% 16% 8% 7% 10% 17% 11% 12% 9% 11% 14% 7% 15% 10% 9% 7%
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sigma
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 35
F1_8 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.
Paul Ryan
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 9 16 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1564 803 761 346 353 490 376 1065 190 178 62 508 591 440 433 614 518 62 6 584 156 612 952 396 854 315 714 790
81% 88% 75% 71% 75% 87% 91% 83% 72% 78% 82% 82% 83% 78% 87% 76% 83% 86% 85% 87% 91% 75% 76% 85% 77% 89% 76 %
Very Favorable/Favorable 700 389 311 150 156 201 193 526 90 35 13 397 121 172 81 251 368 106 454 60 272 428 165 381 154 343 322
(Sub - Net) 36% 42% 31% 31% 33% 36% 47% 41% 34% 15% 17% 64% 17% 31% 16% 31% 59% 14% 66% 34% 41% 34% 32% 38% 38% 43% 31%
Very favorable 165 96 69 37 41 40 47 131 19 13 2 107 29 29 12 63 90 20 121 9 59 106 49 85 31 83 76
9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 11% 10% 7% 6% 2% 17% 4% 5% 2% 8% 14% 3% 18% 5% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7%
Favorable 535 292 243 113 115 161 146 394 71 22 12 290 92 142 69 18 8 278 86 333 51 214 321 116 296 123 259 247
28% 32% 24% 23% 24% 29% 35% 31% 27% 10% 15% 47% 13% 25% 14% 23% 45% 12% 49% 29% 32% 25% 22% 30% 30% 32% 24%
Very Unfavorable/ 865 415 450 196 197 28 9 184 540 100 143 48 111 470 268 352 363 150 520 130 96 340 524 231 473 161 371 468
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 45% 45% 44% 40% 42% 51% 45% 42% 38% 63% 65% 18% 66% 48% 71% 45% 24% 71% 19% 54% 51% 41% 44% 47% 39% 46% 45%
Unfavorable 338 150 188 94 81 93 70 218 34 47 26 81 142 107 88 14 0 110 131 98 45 130 208 85 186 66 140 183
17% 16% 18% 19% 17% 16% 17% 17% 13% 20% 34% 13% 20% 19% 18% 17% 18% 18% 14% 25% 19% 16% 16% 19% 16% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 527 264 262 102 116 196 114 321 66 97 23 30 328 161 264 223 40 389 32 51 210 317 145 287 95 231 284
27% 29% 26% 21% 25% 35% 28% 25% 25% 42% 31% 5% 46% 29% 53% 27% 6% 53% 5% 29% 31% 25% 28% 29% 23% 29% 27%
Never heard of them 102 28 73 57 27 14 3 41 27 21 2 25 43 30 30 45 27 26 13 6 14 88 46 28 28 15 81
5% 3% 7% 12% 6% 3% 1% 3% 10% 9% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 7% 9% 3% 7% 2% 8%
No opinion 268 85 183 85 90 60 33 173 46 29 11 86 82 91 36 153 79 79 90 16 43 224 79 122 67 73 172
14% 9 % 18% 17% 19% 11% 8% 14% 17% 13% 15% 14% 11% 16% 7% 19% 13% 11% 13% 9% 6% 18% 15% 12% 16% 9% 17%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 36

F1_9 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Nancy Pelosi
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducat ion Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293

597 546 575 614 146 607 938 384 836 325 690 788
74% 88% 79% 89% 82% 91% 74% 74% 83% 79% 86% 76%

68 27 227 324 199 264 89 226 316
9%  54% 10% 15% 34% 26% 38% 26% 22% 28% 30%

743 326 354 491 374 1079 178 163 58 529 543 443 402
80% 8 8% 73% 67% 75% 87% 91% 84% 68% 72% 77% 85% 76% 79% 81%

Very Favorable/Favorable 551 265 286 135 133 169 114 321 78 101 20 60 355 133 274 224 53 391
(Sub - Net) 29% 29% 28% 28% 28% 30% 28% 25% 30% 44% 27% 10% 50% 24% 55% 28%

0 5 85 19 4 46 76 51 51 19 44 76
2% 7% 6% 10% 5% 5% 6% 7%

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1545 802

Very favorable 122 63 58 35 31 32 24 64 22 31 6 12 87 22 67 5
6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 14% 7% 2% 12% 4% 13% 6% 1% 12% 3%
47 213 70 182 240

Favorable 429 202 228 1 00 102 137 90 257 56 70 15 48 268 111 207 174 49 306 49 23 181 249 1
22% 22% 22% 21% 22% 24% 22% 20% 21% 31% 20% 8% 37% 20% 42% 21% 8% 42% 7% 13% 27% 20% 28% 21% 17% 23% 23%
994 538 456 191 221 321 260 758 100 62 38 469 189 310 128 373 493 184 547 119 380 614 185 572 237 463 472
25% 80% 67% 57% 49% 36% 57% 58% 58% 45%

59% 45% 39% 47% 57% 63% 59% 38% 27% 50% 76% 26% 55% 26% 46% 79%

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 51%
Unfavora ble 317 163 153 88 93 86 50 211 51 28 5 79 116 114 77 169 71 123 89 48 142 175 83 178 56 146 151
16% 18% 15% 18% 20% 15% 12% 17% 19% 12% 7% 13% 16% 20% 15% 21% 11% 17% 13% 27% 21% 14% 16% 18% 14% 1 8% 14%
Very unfavorable 677 374 303 104 128 235 210 547 49 34 32 390 73 196 51 204 421 61 458 71 239 438 102 394 181 317 321
35% 41% 30% 21% 27% 42% 51% 43% 19% 15% 43% 63% 10% 35% 10% 25% 68% 8% 67% 40% 36% 35% 20% 39% 44% 40% 31%
Never heard of them 117 37 80 67 34 10 6 55 21 28 6 30 47 37 40 55 22 41 21 10 11 106 47 41 29 30 82
6% 4% 8% 14% 7% 2% 1% 4% 8% 12% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 6% 3% 6% 2% 8% 9% 4% 7% 4% 8%
No opinion 272 77 195 94 82 64 32 147 64 37 11 60 125 81 57 160 55 115 51 22 52 220 89 128 55 82 173
14% 8% 19% 19% 17% 11% 8% 11% 24% 16% 15% 10% 17% 14% 11% 20% 9% 16% 7% 12% 8% 17% 17% 13% 13% 10% 17%
09 802 1043

1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 4
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sigma
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Regis tered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 37

F1_10 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Coll e- Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural M ore $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 121 8 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1296 720 575 265 284 415 331 897 127 149 55 417 468 393 370 494 433 516 498 129 544 751 346 692 258 613 634
67% 79% 57% 54% 60% 74% 80% 70% 48% 65% 74% 67% 65% 70% 74% 61% 69% 71% 72% 73% 81% 59% 66% 69% 63% 76% 61%
Very Favorable/Favorable 416 250 166 95 105 94 122 306 44 30 12 235 85 94 64 136 216 84 275 22 169 247 141 200 76 187 216
(Sub - Net) 22% 27% 16% 20% 22% 17% 30% 24% 17% 13% 16% 38% 12% 17% 13% 17% 35% 11% 40% 12% 25% 20% 27% 20% 19% 23% 21%
Very favorable 66 49 18 23 28 7 8 46 12 7 1 36 20 11 13 24 29 19 45 1 28 38 36 25 5 32 34
3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 7% 1% 4% 3% 7% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Favorable 350 202 148 72 77 87 114 260 31 23 11 199 65 83 51 11 2 187 6 5 230 20 141 209 105 174 71 154 182
18% 22% 15% 15% 16% 15% 28% 20% 12% 10% 15% 32% 9% 15% 10% 14% 30% 9% 34% 11% 21% 17% 20% 17% 17% 19% 17 %
Very Unfavorable/ 879 470 410 170 179 322 209 591 83 119 44 182 384 300 305 358 216 432 223 108 375 504 205 492 182 426 417
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 45% 51% 40% 35% 38% 57% 51% 46% 31% 52% 58% 29% 54% 53% 61% 44% 35% 59% 32% 60% 56% 40% 39% 49% 44% 53% 40%
Unfavorable 390 203 187 85 76 133 96 272 39 35 17 133 122 126 77 157 157 118 162 51 170 220 81 226 84 197 169
20% 22% 18% 17% 16% 24% 23% 21% 15% 16% 22% 21% 17% 22% 15% 19% 25% 16% 24% 29% 25% 17% 16% 22% 20% 25% 16%
Very unfavorable 490 267 223 84 103 189 113 319 44 84 27 49 261 174 229 20 1 60 315 60 57 205 285 124 267 99 229 248
25% 29% 22% 17% 22% 33% 27% 25% 17% 37% 36% 8% 37% 31% 46% 25% 10% 43% 9% 32% 31% 23% 24% 27% 24% 29% 24%
Never heard of them 248 66 182 115 78 4 0 15 118 78 31 8 54 114 73 60 136 51 91 44 22 37 211 83 106 59 62 174
13% 7% 18% 24% 17% 7% 4% 9% 30% 14% 11% 9% 16% 13% 12% 17% 8% 12% 6% 13% 5% 17% 16% 11% 14% 8% 17%
No opinion 390 130 260 107 108 109 66 265 58 48 12 149 133 94 69 182 139 124 145 27 89 301 91 207 93 127 236
20% 14% 26% 22% 23% 19% 16% 21% 22% 21% 15% 24% 19% 17% 14% 22% 22% 17% 21% 15% 13% 24% 18% 21% 23% 16% 23%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
F1_11 Now we will s how you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.
Chuck Schumer
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For

Page 44

21 Feb 2018
Table 38

Cons-
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva -
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party H
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 59 1

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 5 64 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 40

Presidential
Election Candidate
Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

igher Less an rban Rural More $75K

728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
9 8021043

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1269 708 562 245 295 414 315 870 128 156 54 412 460 379 344 488 437 510 500 117 522 7 47 342 675 252 604 621
66% 77% 55% 50% 63% 73% 76% 68% 49% 68% 72% 67% 64% 68% 69% 60% 70% 70% 73% 66% 78% 59% 66% 67% 62% 75% 59%
Very Favorable/Favora ble 553 302 250 128 139 164 122 340 74 84 24 90 308 152 253 233 66 357 102 41 247 305 196 281 75 255 287
(Sub - Net) 29% 33% 25% 26% 30% 29% 30% 27% 28% 37% 31% 15% 43% 27% 51% 29% 11% 49% 15% 23% 37% 24% 38% 28% 18% 32% 27%
Very favorable 120 64 56 28 26 36 29 78 7 31 1 19 76 25 71 3 9 9 88 15 3 53 66 44 57 19 55 64
6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 3% 14% 2% 3% 11% 5% 14% 5% 1% 12% 2% 2% 8% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Favorable 433 238 194 99 113 128 93 262 67 53 22 72 232 126 181 19 4 57 269 87 37 194 239 152 225 56 200 223
22% 26% 19% 20% 24% 23% 22% 20% 26% 23% 30% 12% 32% 23% 36% 24% 9% 37% 13% 21% 29% 19% 29% 22% 14% 25% 21%
Very Unfavorable/ 717 405 311 117 156 250 193 530 54 72 30 321 153 227 91 255 371 153 399 76 275 442 145 394 177 349 334
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 37% 44% 31% 24% 33% 44% 47% 41% 21% 32% 40% 52% 21% 41% 18% 31% 60% 21% 58% 43% 41% 35% 28% 39% 43% 44% 32%
Unfavorable 277 136 141 60 74 80 62 182 35 31 11 86 76 105 47 13 7 93 88 101 42 106 171 70 144 63 134 12 7
14% 15% 14% 12% 16% 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 11% 19% 9% 17% 15% 12% 15% 24% 16% 14% 13% 14% 15% 17% 12%
Very unfavorable 440 270 170 57 82 170 131 349 19 41 19 235 76 122 44 118 278 65 297 34 169 271 76 249 115 215 207
23% 29% 17% 12% 17% 30% 32% 27% 7% 18% 25% 38% 11% 22% 9% 14% 45% 9% 43% 19% 25% 21% 15% 25% 28% 27% 20%
Never heard of them 282 85 197 143 66 46 27 152 68 39 11 79 109 86 78 133 71 89 60 2 8 50 232 80 126 76 69 188
15% 9% 19% 29% 14% 8% 7% 12% 26% 17% 15% 13% 15% 15% 16% 16% 11% 12% 9% 15% 7% 18% 15% 13% 18% 9% 18%
No opinion 382 124 259 100 109 104 70 258 67 33 10 129 146 96 77 191 115 133 127 34 98 285 98 203 81 130 235
20% 13% 25% 20% 23% 18 % 17% 20% 25% 14% 14% 21% 20% 17% 15% 23% 18% 18% 18% 19% 15% 23% 19% 20% 20% 16% 23%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 39
F1_21 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.
Jeff Sessions
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
El ection Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499

658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

812 623 731 687 1 78 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Ever Hear d Of (Net) 1250 705 545 262 268 401 319 855 130 144 59 377 469 385 366 480 403 524 462 119 506 743 349 648 253 579 620
65% 77% 54% 54% 57% 71% 77% 67% 49% 63% 78% 61% 66% 69% 73% 59% 65% 72% 67% 67% 76% 59% 67% 65% 6 2% 72% 59%
Very Favorable/Favorable 405 250 155 90 89 104 122 300 40 22 17 226 62 114 56 124 226 71 280 22 168 238 126 198 81 195 193
(Sub - Net) 21% 27% 15% 18% 19% 19% 30% 23% 15% 9% 22% 37% 9% 20% 11% 15% 36% 10% 41% 13% 25% 1 9% 24% 20% 20% 24% 18%
Very favorable 84 56 28 27 21 12 23 61 16 6 - 48 14 21 18 24 42 18 60 2 31 52 37 30 17 43 40
4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 3% - 8% 2% 4% 4% 3% 7% 2% 9% 1% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Favorable 322 194 127 63 68 92 99 239 25 16 17 178 48 93 38 100 183 53 221 20 136 185 88 169 64 152 153
17% 21% 13% 13% 14% 16% 24% 19% 9% 7% 22% 29% 7% 17% 8% 12% 29% 7% 32% 11% 20% 15% 17% 17% 16% 19% 15%
Very Unfavorable/ 844 455 390 172 179 296 197 555 89 122 42 151 407 271 311 356 178 453 182 97 339 505 223 450 171 383 428
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 44% 50% 38% 35% 38% 52% 48% 43% 34% 54% 56% 24% 57% 48% 62% 44% 29% 62% 26% 54% 51% 40% 43% 45% 42% 48% 41%
Unfavorable 353 192 161 73 75 107 98 250 35 43 9 103 132 110 81 149 123 125 128 46 144 210 82 190 81 151 181
18% 21% 16% 15% 16% 19% 24% 20% 13% 19% 12% 17% 18% 20% 16% 18% 20% 17% 19% 26% 21% 17% 16% 19% 20% 19% 17%
Very unfavorable 491 263 229 99 104 189 99 305 54 79 33 48 275 161 230 20 6 55 32 8 53 51 195 296 141 259 91 232 246
25% 29% 22% 20% 22% 33% 24% 24% 21% 35% 44% 8% 38% 29% 46% 25% 9% 45% 8% 29% 29% 23% 27% 26% 22% 29% 24 %
Never heard of them 248 76 173 117 75 38 19 132 61 42 4 73 102 66 62 116 71 95 45 17 36 212 73 108 67 71 167
13% 8% 17% 24% 16% 7% 5% 10% 23% 19% 5% 12% 14% 12% 12% 14% 11% 13% 7% 10% 5% 17% 14% 11% 16% 9% 16%
No opinion 436 136 300 109 127 126 75 294 72 42 13 169 145 109 71 216 149 112 180 42 127 308 98 248 90 153 256
23% 15% 29% 22% 27% 22% 18% 23% 27% 18% 17% 27% 20% 20% 14% 27% 24% 15% 26% 23% 19% 24% 19% 25% 22% 19% 25%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
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Weighted To  The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 40

F1_34 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - orif you've nev er heard of them.

Robert Mueller

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Ot herlican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 5921 247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1203 679 524 247 271 387 299 823 122 139 54 366 473 350 365 453 386 515 433 111 501 702 325 635 243 552 610
62% 74% 51% 51% 58% 69% 72% 64% 46% 61% 73% 59% 66% 62% 73% 56% 62% 70% 63% 62% 75% 56% 62% 63% 59% 69% 58%
Very Favorable/Favorable 708 402 306 131 166 236 175 483 67 95 22 140 350 214 274 311 124 422 153 68 327 381 205 379 124 347 344
(Sub - Net) 37% 44% 30% 27% 35% 42% 42% 38% 26% 42% 30% 23% 49% 38% 55% 38% 20% 58% 22% 38% 49% 30% 39% 38% 30% 43% 33%
Very favorable 326 180 147 44 76 123 84 222 29 60 8 30 192 102 154 151 21 241 31 23 145 181 92 186 48 156 162
17% 20% 14% 9% 16% 22% 20% 17% 11% 27% 10% 5% 27% 18% 31% 19% 3% 33% 5% 13% 22% 14% 18% 18% 12% 19% 16%
Favorable 382 222 160 87 90 113 91 261 38 34 15 109 158 112 119 15 9 103 181 121 45 182 200 113 193 76 191 182
20% 24% 16% 18% 19% 20% 22% 20% 15% 15% 20% 18% 22% 20% 24% 20% 17% 25% 18% 25% 27% 16% 22% 19% 19% 24% 17%
Very Unfavorable/ 495 277 218 117 104 151 124 340 54 45 32 227 123 136 91 142 262 93 281 43 174 321 120 256 119 204 265
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 26% 30% 21% 24% 22% 27% 30% 27 % 21% 20% 43% 37% 17% 24% 18% 18% 42% 13% 41% 24% 26% 25% 23% 25% 29% 25% 25%
Unfavorable 253 142 111 55 61 76 61 178 33 26 8 127 63 57 50 7 9 124 51 138 22 94 159 67 127 60 106 130
13% 15% 11% 11% 13% 13% 15% 14% 12% 11% 11% 21% 9% 10% 10% 10% 20% 7% 20% 13% 14% 13% 13% 13 % 15% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 242 136 107 62 43 75 62 162 22 19 24 99 60 79 41 6 3 138 42 143 20 80 162 53 129 60 98 136
13% 15% 10% 13% 9% 13% 15% 13% 8% 8% 32% 16% 8% 14% 8% 8% 22% 6% 21% 11% 12% 13% 10% 13% 15% 12% 13%
Never heard of them 291 92 200 143 75 52 21 165 65 45 6 85 119 78 64 145 82 94 65 29 56 235 86 131 74 90 183
15% 10% 20% 29% 16% 9% 5% 13% 25% 20% 9% 14% 17% 14% 13% 18% 13% 1 3% 9% 16% 8% 19% 17% 13% 18% 11% 18%
No opinion 439 145 294 97 124 126 93 292 76 43 14 168 123 133 70 214 155 121 188 38 113 327 109 238 92 160 2 50
23% 16% 29% 20% 26% 22% 22% 23% 29% 19% 19% 27% 17% 24% 14% 26% 25% 17% 27% 21% 17% 26% 21% 24% 23% 20% 24%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 41
F1_37 Now we will show you some names. Pleas e indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.
Barack Obama
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Politi cal Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban R ural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293

Ever Heard Of (Net) 1818 880 938 443 443 539 393 1206 237 222 72 568 681 533 486

94% 96% 92% 91% 94% 95% 95% 94% 90% 97% 96% 92% 95% 95%

845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591

75 619 716 561 499 812 623

98%

728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

757 575 711 641 168 641 1177 474 959 385 754

94% 96% 93% 91%

982

93% 92% 97% 93% 95% 94% 94% 94%

Very Favorable/Favorable 1092 502 590 323 289 297 182 602 181 199 46 132 620 323 429 531 132 673 128 99 381 711 360 539 193 421 628
(Sub - Net) 56% 55% 58% 66% 62% 53% 44% A47% 69% 87% 61% 21% 87% 58% 86% 65% 21% 92% 19% 56% 57% 56% 69% 54% 47% 52% 60%
Very favorable 700 308 392 205 181 198 115 342 132 158 36 52 458 185 311 31 9 70 497 55 36 236 464 242 334 124 260 416
36% 34% 38% 42% 39% 35% 28% 27% 50% 69% 48% 8% 64% 33% 62% 39% 11% 68% 8% 20% 35% 37% 47% 33% 30% 32% 40%
Favorable 392 193 199 118 108 99 67 260 49 41 10 80 163 138 118 212 63 176 74 63 145 247 117 205 69 161 213
20% 21% 20% 24% 23% 18% 16% 20% 19% 18% 13% 13% 23% 25% 24% 26% 10% 24% 11% 35% 22% 20% 23% 20% 1 7% 20% 20%
Very Unfavorable/ 726 378 348 120 154 242 211 604 56 23 26 436 61 209 58 226 442 38 513 69 261 466 115 420 191 333 354
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 38% 41% 34% 25% 33% 43% 51% 47% 21% 10% 35% 70% 9% 37% 12% 28% 71% 5% 75% 39% 39% 37% 22% 42% 47% 41% 34%
Unfavorable 233 114 118 51 53 76 53 183 23 12 2 115 34 74 28 10 4 101 24 121 35 89 144 44 141 48 117 102
12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 13% 14% 9% 5% 2% 19% 5% 13% 6% 13% 16% 3% 18% 20% 13% 11% 8% 14% 12% 15% 10%
Very unfavorable 493 264 229 69 101 166 158 42 1 33 11 24 321 27 135 30 122 341 14 391 34 171 322 71 279 143 215 252
26% 29% 23% 14% 21% 29% 38% 33% 12% 5% 33% 52% 4% 24% 6% 15% 55% 2% 57% 19% 26% 25% 14% 28% 35% 27% 24%
Never heard of them 30 9 21 13 9 3 4 17 10 3 - 14 10 1 12 18 10 5 16 14 16 0 4 15 15
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% - 2% 1% 1% * 1% 3% * 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
No opinion 86 27 59 31 18 22 15 57 16 4 3 37 24 21 11 43 31 17 36 12 74 30 36 21 33 46
4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 7 31 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0%



Page 48
QuickQuery
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 42
F1_38 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.
John Kelly
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 100 4 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1049 585 465 228 234 320 266 707 113 120 48 306 427 303 331 391 328 457 373 92 445 604 298 541 210 498 517
54% 64% 46% 47% 50% 57% 65% 55% 43% 53% 64% 49% 60% 54% 66% 48% 53% 63% 54% 51% 66% 48% 57% 54% 51% 62% 50%
Very Favorable/Favorable 471 280 191 91 111 128 140 358 40 31 16 226 117 123 81 147 244 109 288 35 201 269 132 246 93 252 202
(Sub - Net) 24% 31% 19% 19% 24% 23% 34% 28% 15% 14% 21% 36% 16% 22% 16% 18% 39% 15% 42% 19% 30% 21% 25% 25% 23% 31% 19%
Very favorable 130 80 50 22 29 37 42 103 8 14 5 71 23 33 22 2 6 8 18 104 1 50 80 26 71 33 75 54
7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 7% 10% 8% 3% 6% 7% 12% 3% 6% 4% 3% 13% 2% 15% 1% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 9% 5%
Favorable 341 200 141 69 83 91 99 255 31 18 11 154 94 90 59 120 162 91 184 33 151 190 106 175 60 177 148
18% 22% 14% 14% 18% 16% 24% 20% 12% 8% 15% 25% 13% 16% 12% 15% 26% 12% 27% 19% 23% 15% 20% 17% 15% 22% 14%
Very Unfavorable/ 578 305 274 138 123 192 126 349 73 89 32 81 310 180 250 244 84 349 86 57 244 335 166 295 118 247 314
Unfavora ble (Sub - Net) 30% 33% 27% 28% 26% 34% 31% 27% 28% 39% 43% 13% 43% 32% 50% 30% 14% 48% 13% 32% 36% 26% 32% 29% 29% 31% 30%
Unfavorable 297 146 151 83 54 89 71 195 37 27 17 52 142 97 111 129 57 154 52 30 139 158 86 150 6 0 124 160
15% 16% 15% 17% 12% 16% 17% 15% 14% 12% 23% 8% 20% 17% 22% 16% 9% 21% 8% 17% 21% 12% 17% 15% 15% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 281 159 122 55 69 103 55 154 36 62 15 28 168 83 139 11 5 27 195 34 27 104 1 77 79 145 57 123 154
15% 17% 12% 11% 15% 18% 13% 12% 14% 27% 20% 5% 23% 15% 28% 14% 4% 27% 5% 15% 16% 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15%
Never heard of them 379 133 246 140 99 94 47 241 62 49 14 125 128 115 85 170 124 119 119 41 93 286 90 190 99 123 231
20% 14% 24% 29% 21% 17% 11% 19% 23% 22% 19% 20% 18% 21% 17% 21% 20% 16% 17% 23% 14% 23% 17% 19% 24% 15% 22%
No opinion 506 199 307 119 137 150 99 331 89 58 13 188 161 143 83 252 171 154 195 46 132 374 133 273 100 180 295
26% 22% 30% 24% 29% 27% 24% 26% 34% 25% 17% 30% 23% 25% 17% 31% 28% 21% 28% 26% 20% 30% 26% 27% 24% 23% 28%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Po pulation - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 43
F1_39 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.
Hope Hicks
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Local e Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Ever Heard Of (Net) 671 377 295 199 169 174 130 433 91 84 21 182 303 181 247 246 178 329 216 50 289 382 224 333 114 318 342
35% 41% 29% 41% 36% 31% 31% 34% 34% 37% 29% 29% 42% 32% 50% 30% 29% 45% 31% 28% 43% 30% 43% 33 % 28% 40% 33%
Very Favorable/Favorable 220 140 79 74 68 37 41 147 33 13 10 107 60 50 51 60 109 56 143 6 106 114 89 93 37 113 104
(Sub - Net) 11% 15% 8% 15% 14% 7% 10% 11% 13% 6% 14% 17% 8% 9% 10% 7% 17% 8% 21% 4% 16% 9% 17% 9% 9% 14% 10%
Very favorable 46 30 16 22 10 8 6 23 12 6 5 20 16 9 15 12 20 13 30 1 23 23 21 18 7 26 20
2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Favorable 174 110 63 51 58 29 35 124 21 8 5 87 44 40 36 4 8 89 43 113 5 83 91 68 76 30 87 84
9% 12% 6% 11% 12% 5% 9% 10% 8% 3% 7% 14% 6% 7% 7% 6% 14% 6% 16% 3% 12% 7% 13% 8% 7% 11% 8%
Very Unfavorable/ 452 236 216 125 101 137 89 286 58 70 11 75 243 131 196 186 70 273 74 44 183 268 136 239 77 205 238
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 23% 26% 21% 26% 21% 24% 22% 22% 22% 31% 15% 12% 34% 23% 39% 23% 11% 37% 11% 24% 27% 21% 26% 24% 19% 26% 23%
Unfavorable 221 111 110 73 50 61 37 132 35 30 6 52 107 59 78 9 5 48 109 50 28 87 134 68 121 32 99 116
11% 12% 11% 15% 11% 11% 9% 10% 13% 13% 8% 8% 15% 10% 16% 12% 8% 15% 7% 15% 13% 11% 13% 12% 8% 12% 11%
Very u nfavorable 231 125 106 52 51 76 52 155 22 40 5 23 135 72 118 091 22 164 24 16 96 134 68 118 45 105 123
12% 14% 10% 11% 11% 1 3% 13% 12% 8% 18% 6% 4% 19% 13% 24% 11% 3% 22% 4% 9% 14% 11% 13% 12% 11 % 13% 12%
Never heard of them 711 295 415 186 182 205 138 480 103 72 30 238 232 224 145 313 252 223 248 81 204 507 167 371 172 261 402
37% 32% 41% 38% 39% 36% 33% 38% 39% 31% 40% 38% 32% 40% 29% 39% 40% 31% 36% 46% 30% 40 % 32% 37% 42% 33% 38%
No opinion 552 244 308 103 119 185 145 367 70 72 23 198 181 156 107 253 192 178 222 47 177 375 129 300 123 223 299
29% 27% 30% 21% 25% 33% 35% 29% 27% 32% 31% 32% 25% 28% 21% 31% 31% 24% 32% 26% 26% 30% 25% 30% 30% 28% 29%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 44
F1_40 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a fav orable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.
Adam Schiff
Base: All Respondent s
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad Andge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 5 85 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 46 9 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 74 1 297 605 296 424 728
Ever Heard Of (Net) 797 481 316 185 178 233 200 535 95 92 30 253 302 233 248 283 266 344 309 63 348 449 249 386 161 383 389
41% 52% 31% 38% 38% 41% 48% 42% 36% 40% 40% 41% 42% 41% 50% 35% 43% 47% 45% 35% 52% 36% 48% 38% 39% 48% 37%

46 49 9 69 187 96 162 137 55 225 88 19 173 181 153 146 55 172 174
31% 13% 10% 26% 14% 29% 15% 13% 22% 17%

Very Favorable/Favorable 354 213 141 94 90 90 80 233
(Sub - Net) 18% 23% 14% 19% 19% 16% 19% 18% 18% 22% 12% 11% 26% 17% 33% 17% 9%
Very favorable 117 62 54 32 30 23 31 8 15 15 1 11 78 27 70 4 0O 7 8 14 4 54 62 50 50 16 56 58
6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 1% 2% 11% 5% 14% 5% 1% 12% 2% 2% 8% 5% 10% 5% 4% 7% 6%

118 119 103 96 39 116 116

Favorable 237 151 86 62 59 67 49 147 31 34 8 58 109 68 93 97 47 139 74 14
12% 16% 8% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 12% 15% 11% 9% 15% 12% 19% 12% 8% 19% 11% 8% 18% 9% 20% 10% 9% 14% 11%
Very Unfavorable/ 443 267 175 91 89 143 120 302 48 42 21 184 114 137 86 146 211 11 9 221 44 175 268 97 240 106 210 215
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 23% 29% 17% 19% 19% 25% 29% 24% 18% 19% 28% 30% 16% 24% 17% 18% 34% 16% 32% 25% 26% 21% 19% 24% 26% 26% 21 %
Unfavorable 206 116 90 53 49 58 47 131 27 26 6 76 60 65 39 8 8 78 69 81 24 84 122 53 99 53 89 106
11% 13% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 8% 12% 8% 11% 13% 9% 12% 14% 13% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10%

Very unfavorable 237 152 85 39 40 85 73 171 21 17 15 108 72 46 58 133 49 139 20 91 146 43 141 53 122 110
12% 17% 8% 8% 9% 15% 18% 13% 8% 7% 20% 17% 8% 13% 9% 7% 21% 7% 20% 11% 14% 12% 8% 14% 13% 15% 11%

269 162 194 169 61 150 432 143 307 131 197 348

Never heard of them 581 214 367 201 160 143 78 365 91 80 17 172 217 179 151
30% 23% 36% 41% 34% 25% 19% 29% 35% 35% 22% 28% 30% 32% 30% 33% 26% 27% 25% 34% 22% 34% 27% 31% 32% 25% 33%

No opinion 556 221 335 101 131 18 8 135 380 77 57 28 193 196 149 100 260 196 193 209 54 173 383 128 311 117 222 306
29% 24% 33% 21% 28% 33% 33% 30% 29% 25% 38% 31% 27% 27% 20% 32% 31% 26% 30% 30% 26% 30% 25% 31% 29% 28% 29%

Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Fi ltered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 45
F1_41 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorabl e view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.
Devin Nunes
Base: All Respondents
Pres idential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35-4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 19 0 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective B ase 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 38 5 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Ever Heard Of (Net) 829 488 341 196 188 2 44 201 545 100 96 37 247 337 237 265 312 252 380 291 64 366 463 255 415 15 9 398 405
43% 53% 33% 40% 40% 43% 49% 43% 38% 42% 50% 40% 47% 42% 53% 38% 41% 52% 42% 36% 55% 37% 49% 41% 39% 50% 39%
Very Favorable/Favorable 290 191 99 79 69 61 81 221 20 18 11 154 65 67 46 89 155 56 204 12 138 15 2 108 128 54 165 119
(Sub - Net) 15% 21% 10% 16% 15% 11% 20% 17% 8% 8% 15% 25% 9% 12% 9% 11% 25% 8% 30% 7% 21% 12% 21% 13% 13% 21% 11%
Very favorable 85 64 22 20 18 18 29 69 5 6 5 51 17 17 12 20 54 12 69 2 45 41 22 46 17 49 32
4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 2% 3% 7% 8% 2% 3% 2% 2% 9% 2% 10% 1% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3%
Favorable 205 127 78 60 50 43 52 152 15 11 6 103 48 51 35 6 9 101 44 134 10 93 111 86 82 37 115 86
11% 14% 8% 12% 11% 8% 13% 12% 6% 5% 8% 17% 7% 9% 7% 8% 16% 6% 20% 6% 14% 9% 16% 8% 9% 14% 8%
Very Unfavorable/ 539 298 242 117 120 183 120 324 80 79 26 93 272 170 219 223 98 324 87 52 228 311 148 288 104 234 286
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 28% 3 2% 24% 24% 25% 32% 29% 25% 31% 35% 35% 15% 38% 30% 44% 27% 16% 44% 13% 29% 34% 25% 28% 29% 25% 29% 27%
Unfavorable 213 118 95 67 53 57 36 115 43 25 17 71 76 64 61 76 76 80 69 18 84 129 69 104 40 95 109
11% 13% 9% 14% 11% 10% 9% 9% 16% 11% 22% 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 13% 10% 10% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 326 179 147 50 67 125 84 209 38 53 10 22 196 106 158 14 7 22 244 18 34 144 182 79 184 64 139 177
17% 20% 14% 10% 14% 22% 20% 16% 14% 23% 13% 4% 27% 19% 32% 18% 3% 33% 3% 19% 22% 14% 15% 18% 16% 17% 17%
Never heard of them 616 228 388 1 89 163 171 93 409 84 83 19 191 218 189 146 265 205 190 206 71 153 463 1 44 325 147 211 367
32% 25% 38% 39% 35% 30% 23% 32% 32% 36% 26% 31% 30% 34% 29% 33% 33% 26% 30% 40% 23% 37% 28% 32% 36% 26% 35%
No opinion 489 200 289 103 119 150 118 326 79 49 18 181 161 135 87 236 166 160 190 44 151 338 121 264 104 192 272
25% 22% 28% 21% 25% 27% 29% 25% 30% 21% 25% 29% 23% 24% 17% 29% 27% 22% 28% 25% 22% 27% 23% 26% 25% 24% 26%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 46

F1_42 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Lindsey Graham

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethni city Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1134 647 488 235 269 354 277 777 138 120 44 365 421 338 322 435 377 463 434 110 495 640 305 582 247 528 568
59% 71% 48% 48% 57% 63% 67% 61% 53% 53% 59% 59% 59% 60% 64% 54% 61% 63% 63% 62% 74% 51% 59% 58% 60% 66% 54%

156 161 201 33 197 244 150 206 85 201 222

Very Fa vorable/Favorable 441 272 169 112 93 114 122 306 60 39 17 175 144 120 110 176
(Sub - Net) 23% 30% 17% 23% 20% 20% 30% 24% 23% 17% 22% 28% 20% 21% 22% 22% 25% 22% 29% 18% 29% 19% 29% 20% 2 1% 25% 21%
Very favorable 57 39 19 26 14 9 8 38 10 8 - 24 19 13 21 19 17 20 27 3 21 37 28 18 12 23 33
3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% - 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%

Favorable 384 234 150 86 79 105 113 267 49 31 17 150 125 106 89 15 7 138 141 174 30 177 207 122 188 74 178 189
20% 26% 15% 18% 17% 19% 27% 21% 19% 14% 22% 24% 17% 19% 18% 19% 22% 19% 25% 17% 26% 16% 23% 19% 18% 22% 18%

78 80 27 191 277 218 212 260 222 302 232 78 297 396 155 376 162 327 345

Very Unfavorable/ 693 374 319 123 176 240 155 471
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 36% 41% 31% 25% 37% 42% 38% 37% 30% 35% 37% 31% 39% 39% 42% 32% 36% 41% 34% 44% 44% 31% 30% 37% 40% 41% 33%
Unfavorable 430 233 197 76 102 141 110 312 30 45 12 143 146 134 108 15 4 167 162 173 43 197 233 86 244 100 208 204
22% 25% 19% 16% 22% 25% 27% 24% 12% 20% 16% 23% 20% 24% 22% 19% 27% 22% 25% 24% 29% 18% 16% 24% 25% 26% 20%
Very unfavorable 264 141 122 47 74 99 44 160 48 35 15 48 130 83 104 106 54 140 60 34 100 163 70 132 62 119 141
14% 15% 12% 10% 16% 17% 11% 12% 18% 15% 20% 8% 18% 15% 21% 13% 9% 19% 9% 19% 15% 13% 13% 13% 15% 15% 14%
162 96 11 4 87 33 63 282 94 169 81 110 217

Never heard of them 345 96 249 155 90 72 29 196 55 60 11 98 141 94 87

18% 10% 24% 32% 19% 13% 7% 15% 21% 26% 15% 16% 20% 17% 17% 20% 15% 16% 13% 18% 9% 22% 18% 17% 20% 14% 21 %

215 150 154 166 35 112 342 121 253 81 164 259

No opinion 455 174 281 98 111 139 107 306 70 48 20 155 154 129 90
24% 19% 28% 20% 24% 25% 26% 24% 27% 21% 26% 25% 21% 23% 18% 26% 24% 21% 24% 20% 17% 27% 23% 25% 20% 20% 25%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

F1_43 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Page 53

21 Feb 2018
Table 47

Dick Durbin
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation L ocale Income
Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 73 1 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 72

Ever Heard Of (Net) 808 475 334 199 176 229 204 525 102 99 35 267 300 233 238 293 278 326 315 75 374 434 262 397 149 387 393

42% 52% 33% 41% 37% 41% 49% 41% 39% 43% 47% 43% 42% 42% 48% 36% 45% 45% 46% 42% 56% 34% 50% 40% 37% 48% 38%
Very Favorable/Favorable 321 188 133 96 71 85 68 193 54 49 2 59 180 80 149 124 47 190 77 21 157 164 130 140 50 160 156
(Sub - Net) 17% 20% 13% 20% 15% 15% 16% 15% 21% 22% 3% 10% 25% 14% 30% 15% 8% 26% 11% 1 2% 23% 13% 25% 14% 12% 20% 15%
Very favorable 88 50 38 38 16 21 13 47 23 18 - 15 56 17 53 30 5 54 20 9 42 46 35 46 6 46 42
5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 3% 4% 9% 8% - 2% 8% 3% 11% 4% 1% % 3% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 2% 6% 4%
Favorable 232 138 95 58 55 65 55 146 31 31 2 44 124 62 97 94 42 137 57 11 115 118 95 94 4 4 114 114
12% 15% 9% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 14% 3% 7% 17% 11% 19% 12% 7% 19% 8% 6% 17% 9% 18% 9% 11% 14% 11%
Very Unfavorable/ 488 287 201 103 105 143 136 331 48 50 33 208 120 153 88 169 231 135 238 54 218 27 0 131 257 99 227 238
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 25% 31% 20% 21% 22% 25% 33% 26% 18% 22% 44% 34% 17% 27% 18% 21% 37% 19% 35% 30% 32% 21% 25% 26% 24% 28% 23%
Unfavorable 242 139 103 66 62 53 60 154 31 26 16 89 70 77 47 106 89 84 90 27 123 119 71 118 53 111 114
13% 15% 10% 14% 13% 9% 15% 12% 12% 11% 21% 14% 10% 14% 9% 13% 14% 11% 13% 15% 18% 9% 14% 12% 13% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 246 149 97 37 43 90 76 177 17 24 17 118 49 76 42 6 2 142 52 148 27 95 151 60 139 47 116 123
13% 16% 10% 8% 9% 16% 18% 14% 7% 11% 22% 19% 7% 13% 8% 8% 23% % 22% 15% 14% 12% 12% 14% 11% 14% 12%
Never heard of them 566 183 383 184 164 136 82 365 77 78 19 155 216 180 134 269 162 193 168 64 131 435 135 291 141 183 345
29% 2 0% 38% 38% 35% 24% 20% 29% 29% 34% 25% 25% 30% 32% 27% 33% 26% 26% 24% 36% 20% 34% 26% 29% 34% 23% 33%
No opinion 560 259 301 104 130 199 127 390 85 51 21 197 199 148 127 250 183 212 204 40 165 395 124 317 119 233 305
29% 28% 30% 21% 28% 35% 31% 30% 32% 22% 28% 32% 28% 26% 25% 31% 29% 29% 30% 22% 25% 31% 24% 32% 29% 29% 29%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population -

Page 54

Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 48
F1_44 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.
Chuck Grass ley
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18 -34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White a

nic /AA  Other lican rat

endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514

829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 96 8 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Ever Heard Of (Net) 705 427 279 185 169 185 165 459 97 79 28 230 270 197 230 240 235 294 278 62 316 389 237 333 135 320 364
36% 47% 27% 38% 36% 33% 40% 36% 37% 34% 37% 37% 38% 35% 46% 30% 38% 40% 41% 35% 47% 31% 46% 33% 33% 40% 35%
Very Favorable/Favorable 303 201 102 75 71 72 84 209 41 20 7 147 71 81 57 104 142 69 187 22 144 159 114 133 56 157 133
(Sub - Net) 16% 22% 10% 15% 15% 13% 20% 16% 16% 9% 9% 24% 10% 14% 11% 13% 23% 9% 27% 12% 21% 13% 22% 13% 14% 20% 13%
Very favorable 61 40 20 14 15 11 20 51 3 7 - 36 10 13 9 18 34 9 47 4 33 28 17 32 12 35 24
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% - 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 7% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Favorable 242 161 82 61 56 61 64 158 38 14 7 111 61 68 48 8 6 109 59 140 18 111 131 96 101 45 122 110
13% 18% 8% 13% 12% 11% 16% 12% 15% 6% 9% 18% 9% 12% 10% 11% 17% 8% 20% 10% 17% 10% 18% 10% 11% 15% 11%
Very Un favorable/ 402 225 177 110 98 113 81 250 56 58 21 83 199 116 173 137 93 226 91 40 172 230 123 200 79 163 231
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 21% 25% 17% 23% 21% 20% 20% 20% 21% 25% 28% 13% 28% 21% 35% 17% 15% 31% 13% 23% 26% 18% 24% 20% 1 9% 20% 22%
Unfavorable 232 122 110 68 60 58 46 150 32 30 6 55 106 69 87 80 65 116 62 20 98 135 71 115 46 85 141
12% 13% 11% 14% 13% 10% 11% 12% 12% 13% 8% 9% 15% 12% 17% 10% 10% 16% 9% 11% 15% 1 1% 14% 11% 11% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 170 103 67 42 38 55 35 100 24 28 15 28 93 47 86 5 6 28 110 29 20 74 96 52 86 32 78 90
9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 12% 20% 5% 13% 8% 17% 7% 4% 15% 4% 11% 11% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9%
Never heard of them 713 278 435 222 181 195 115 451 100 107 27 204 276 216 181 322 210 246 208 80 190 523 155 394 164 267 404
37% 30% 43% 46% 39% 35% 28% 35% 38% 47% 36% 33% 39% 38% 36% 40% 34% 34% 30% 45% 28% 41% 30% 39% 40% 33% 39%
No opinion 516 211 305 80 119 184 132 370 66 42 20 185 169 148 88 249 178 190 200 37 164 352 129 277 111 215 275
27% 23% 30% 16% 25% 33% 32% 29% 25% 19% 27% 30% 24% 26% 18% 31% 29% 26% 29% 21% 25% 28% 25% 28% 27% 27% 26%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 49
F1_45 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.
Mitt Romney
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Par ty Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293

591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1548 777 770 356 362 467 363 1057 181 187 56 518 556 453 420 614 514 610 588 145 583 965 384 84 4 319 687 795
80% 85% 76% 73% 77% 83% 88% 83% 69% 82% 74% 84% 78% 81% 84% 76% 82% 83% 86% 82% 87% 76% 74% 84% 78% 86% 76%
Very Favorable/Favorable 795 404 391 154 190 239 213 561 98 72 17 361 222 204 140 320 336 246 387 67 322 473 193 442 161 385 373
(Sub - Net) 41% 44% 38% 32% 40% 42% 52% 44% 37% 32% 23% 58% 31% 36% 28% 39% 54% 34% 56% 37% 48% 37% 37% 44% 39% 48% 36%
Very favorable 155 82 72 41 33 38 43 124 17 8 6 101 22 31 14 5 2 88 30 102 13 65 89 38 87 29 76 75
8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 10% 7% 3% 8% 16% 3% 6% 3% 6% 14% 4% 15% % 10% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9% %
Favorable 641 321 319 113 157 201 170 437 80 64 11 261 199 172 126 26 7 248 216 285 54 257 384 154 354 132 309 298
33% 35% 31% 23% 33% 36% 41% 34% 31% 28% 15% 42% 28% 31% 25% 33% 40% 30% 42% 30% 38% 30% 30% 35% 32% 39% 29%
Very Unfavorable/ 752 373 379 202 172 228 150 496 83 115 39 156 334 250 280 295 178 363 201 79 261 491 191 403 158 302 422
Unfavorable (Sub - Net) 39% 41% 37% 41% 37% 40% 36% 39% 32% 50% 51% 25% 47% 45% 56% 36% 29% 50% 29% 4 4% 39% 39% 37% 40% 39% 38% 40%
Unfavorable 478 232 246 121 106 135 115 342 33 65 24 123 190 156 160 18 4 134 221 142 47 191 287 117 266 95 228 232
25% 25% 24% 25% 23% 24% 28% 27% 13% 29% 32% 20% 27% 28% 32% 23% 22% 30% 21% 26% 28% 23% 22% 27% 23% 28% 22%
Very unfavorable 275 141 133 81 66 92 35 153 50 50 14 33 144 93 120 111 44 143 59 32 70 204 75 136 6 3 75 190
14% 15% 13% 17% 14% 16% 9% 12% 19% 22% 19% 5% 20% 17% 24% 14% 7% 20% 9% 18% 11% 16% 14% 14% 15% 9% 18%
Never heard of them 67 24 44 38 25 4 * 24 28 10 - 18 32 16 19 33 15 16 11 5 16 5 1 35 13 19 21 44
3% 3% 4% 8% 5% 1% * 2% 11% 4% - 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 7% 1% 5% 3% 4%
No opinion 319 115 204 94 83 94 49 199 53 31 19 83 128 91 60 164 94 105 88 27 71 248 101 147 71 94 204
17% 13% 20% 19% 18% 17% 12% 16% 20% 14% 26% 13% 18% 16% 12% 20% 15% 14% 13% 15% 11% 20% 19% 15% 17% 12% 20%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 50

11 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Local e Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Health care 686 298 389 155 186 207 139 448 88 99 22 166 306 198 224 291 171 324 186 66 218 468 200 338 148 274 380
35% 32% 38% 32% 40% 37% 34% 35% 33% 43% 29% 27% 43% 35% 45% 36% 28% 44% 27% 37% 33% 37% 38% 34 % 36% 34% 36%
Terrorism/national security 617 265 352 126 133 182 176 448 78 49 24 280 162 161 90 257 270 132 330 39 185 432 163 325 130 259 315
32% 29% 35% 26% 28% 32% 43% 35% 30% 22% 32% 45% 23% 29% 18% 32% 43% 18% 48% 22% 28% 34% 31% 32% 32% 32% 30%
Economy and jobs 613 306 307 151 169 202 91 379 110 63 26 207 215 180 124 280 208 228 229 52 214 399 163 307 142 260 331
32% 33% 30% 31% 36% 36% 22% 30% 42% 27% 34% 33% 30% 32% 25% 34% 33% 3 1% 33% 29% 32% 32% 31% 31% 35% 32% 32%
Immigration 535 264 271 100 134 145 156 388 80 32 13 253 128 143 96 175 265 109 314 30 184 351 153 263 119 245 2 59
28% 29% 27% 21% 28% 26% 38% 30% 31% 14% 18% 41% 18% 26% 19% 21% 42% 15% 46% 17% 28% 28% 29% 26% 29% 31% 25%
National debt/ federal 446 232 214 73 85 156 132 341 34 33 22 176 130 133 75 176 195 133 190 56 166 280 75 253 118 193 234
budget deficits 23% 25% 21% 15% 18% 28% 32% 27% 13% 15% 29% 29% 18% 24% 15% 22% 31% 18% 28% 32% 25% 22% 14% 25% 29% 24% 22%
Crime and drugs 346 153 194 83 90 89 83 254 35 38 8 128 122 89 67 149 131 115 138 20 119 228 91 176 79 145 187
18% 17% 19% 17% 19% 16% 20% 20% 13% 17% 10% 21% 17% 16% 13% 18% 21% 16% 20% 11% 18% 18% 17% 18% 19% 18% 18%
Corruption 337 167 170 106 95 80 55 214 61 36 12 92 140 100 95 137 106 134 90 28 102 235 83 175 78 120 203
17% 18% 17% 22% 20% 1 4% 13% 17% 23% 16% 16% 15% 20% 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 13% 16% 15% 19% 16% 17% 19 % 15% 19%
Environment/ climate change 276 127 150 86 52 88 51 190 34 26 6 22 155 94 144 111 21 179 21 36 112 164 85 149 42 114 156
14% 14% 15% 18% 11% 16% 12% 15% 13% 11% 8% 4% 22% 17% 29% 14% 3% 25% 3% 20% 17% 13 % 16% 15% 10% 14% 15%
Education 269 119 150 98 85 50 36 160 46 34 17 72 121 70 86 133 50 134 52 38 118 151 81 135 53 125 127
14% 13% 15% 20% 18% 9% 9% 12% 18% 15% 22% 12% 17% 12% 17% 16% 8% 18% 8% 21% 18% 12% 16% 13% 13% 16% 12%
Race relations 254 110 144 78 59 78 38 113 41 69 16 36 125 89 102 117 35 126 50 23 90 164 82 131 41 92 148
13% 12% 14% 16% 13% 14% 9% 9% 16% 30% 22% 6% 17% 16% 20% 14% 6% 17% 7% 13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 10% 11% 14%
Taxes 247 119 128 77 63 71 37 152 42 35 4 83 96 64 38 126 83 88 87 27 54 194 61 130 57 103 137
13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 13% 9% 12% 16% 15% 6% 13% 13% 11% 8% 16% 13% 12% 13% 15% 8% 15% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13%
Income inequality 241 1 18 123 63 64 74 39 152 30 28 21 22 129 85 122 96 23 160 33 19 98 142 71 125 45 96 138
12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 10% 12% 11% 12% 28% 4% 18% 15% 24% 12% 4% 22% 5% 11% 15% 11% 14% 12% 11% 12% 13%
Cybersecurity 224 115 110 29 39 84 72 163 12 23 6 67 78 77 50 100 74 91 79 22 98 126 46 143 36 111 102

12% 13% 11% 6% 8% 15% 17% 13% 5% 10% 8% 11% 11% 14% 10% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 15% 10% 9% 14% 9% 14% 10%
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Table 50

11 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
His p- Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

e Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Total Male Female 18 -34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tiv

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623
Criminal justice (policing, 178 85 93 64 42 49 24 86 27 49 11 40 79 54 55 88 36 74 41 23 54 125 51 94 33 57 118
courts, prisons) 9% 9% 9% 13% 9% 9% 6% 7% 10% 22% 14% 6% 11% 10% 11% 11% 6% 10% 6% 13% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 7% 11%
Defense 162 108 53 44 27 41 50 123 17 15 1 94 24 43 21 56 84 22 95 14 51 111 50 77 35 65 90
8% 12% 5% 9% 6% 7% 12% 10% 6% 7% 2% 15% 3% 8% 4% 7% 14% 3% 14% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9%

42 55 25 60 14 50 68 36 57 25 46 70

118 73 45 28 26 35 29 73 12 17 11 55 30 30 21
6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 14% 9% 4% 5% 4% 5% 9% 3% 9% 8% 7% 5%

7% 6% 6% 6% 7%

Political correctness

Women's rights 113 16 96 61 24 21 7 54 26 24 3 16 68 27 59 41 13 70 9 14 37 76 42 55 16 42 67

6% 2% 9% 12% 5% 4% 2% 4% 10% 11% 4% 3% 9% 5% 12% 5% 2% 10% 1% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6%
103 59 44 29 28 26 20 73 12 11 1 35 31 33 23 43 37 37 46 10 51 53 27 59 18 54 42
5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4%

28 4 1 2 11 11 13 5 19 13 1 10 4 11 25 3 22 12 7
1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%

Other 37 16 21 11 8 14 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Foreign policy
29

2436 1870 2192 2061 535 2010 3792 1561 3013 1228 2406 3130

5802 2749 3053 1463 1409 1693 1237 3839 789 684 225 1857 2147 1683 1496
300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300%

Sigma
300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300%
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Table 51
M3B Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling North Korea?
Base: Split Sample
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political P arty Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe- Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 970 454 516 217 239 282 232 779 55 83 19 272 339 317 258 413 299 383 322

103 344 626 243 491 236 292 633

Weighted Base 957 457 501 265 231 266 194 6 39 119 113 36 291 365 282 253 408 296 380 325 89 322 635 254 506 197 394 526
Effective Base 594 294 301 120 151 185 173 539 39 57 13 183 203 195 137 258 203 241 205 64 219 377 143 306 154 212 361
Approve 406 232 174 104 101 110 91 315 34 25 12 230 51 119 46 128 232 47 287 17 153 253 108 204 95 189 201
42% 51% 35% 39% 44% 41% 47% 49% 29% 22% 32% 79% 14% 42% 18% 31% 78% 12% 88% 19% 48% 40% 42% 40% 48% 48% 38%
Disapprove 551 224 326 161 131 156 103 324 85 88 25 61 315 163 207 280 64 333 38 72 169 382 146 303 102 205 325
58% 49% 65% 61% 56% 59% 53% 51% 71% 78 % 68% 21% 86% 58% 82% 69% 22% 88% 12% 81% 52% 60% 58% 60% 52% 52% 62%
Sigma 957 457 501 265 231 266 194 639 119 113 36 291 365 282 253 408 296 380 325 89 322 635 254 506 197 394 526
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 52
M3B TEST Do you approve or disapprove the way the U.S. government is handling North Korea?
Base: Split Sample
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 964 391 573 216 215 303 230 759 70 85 26 293 319 309 256 416 292 345 354 87 372 592 254 477 233 300 614
Weighted Base 977 460 517 222 238 298 218 641 144 115 39 328 350 279 246 404 327 351 362 89 348 629 266 498 213 408 518
Effective Base 596 240 372 128 122 202 152 514 49 60 2 1 181 211 189 157 255 185 206 225 57 235 364 154 299 144 212 367
Approve 491 245 247 96 106 165 125 365 58 34 12 262 99 123 49 186 257 71 312 32 168 324 118 248 125 217 245
50% 53% 48% 43% 44% 55% 57% 57% 41% 30% 32% 80% 28% 44% 20% 46% 78% 20% 86% 36% 48% 51% 44% 50% 59% 53% 47%
Disapprove 486 215 271 126 133 134 93 275 85 81 26 66 252 156 197 219 70 280 51 57 180 305 148 250 88 191 273
50% 47% 52% 57 % 56% 45% 43% 43% 59% 70% 68% 20% 72% 56% 80% 54% 22% 80% 14% 64% 52% 49% 56 % 50% 41% 47% 53%
Sigma 977 460 517 222 238 298 218 641 144 115 39 328 3 50 279 246 404 327 351 362 89 348 629 266 498 213 408 518
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

M3C Do you think the U.S. government on should leave the Iran nuclear deal as it is or attempt to renegotiate it?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate

Page 60

21 Feb 2018
Table 53

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E Income
Cons- $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 5 92 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Leave it as is 842 399 444 225 226 242 150 525 115 133 32 177 390 262 294 394 154 441 183 91 306 537 248 424 170 354 453
44% 44% 44% 46% 48% 43% 36% 41% 44% 58% 43% 29% 55% 47% 59% 48% 25% 60% 27 % 51% 42% 42% 44% 43%
Attempt to renegotiate it 1092 518 574 263 244 322 262 755 148 95 43 442 325 298 204 419 469 290 504 87 364 727 272 580 239 448 590
56% 56% 56% 54% 52% 57% 64% 59% 56% 42% 57% 71% 45% 53% 41% 52% 75% 40% 73% 58% 58% 56% 57%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 4 70 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 10 04 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TAX3A Do you favor or oppose the tax bill that was recent

Page 61

21 Feb 2018
Table 54

ly passed by the U.S. Congress?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effectiv. e Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Favor 922 481 441 216 233 261 212 722 74 62 26 510 144 250 102 343 477 128 592 70 355 567 209 494 2 18 440 437
48% 53% 43% 44% 50% 46% 51% 56% 28% 27% 35% 82% 20% 45 % 20% 42% T77% 17% 86% 39% 53% 45% 40% 49% 53% 55% 42%
Oppose 1012 435 577 271 236 303 201 557 189 166 49 109 572 311 397 469 146 603 95 109 315 697 311 510 191 362 607
52% 47% 57% 56% 50% 54% 49% 44% 72% 73% 65% 18% 80% 55% 80% 58% 23% 83% 14% 61% 47% 55% 60% 51% 47% 45% 58%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 55
TAX1 Are you getting a tax cut in 2018 or not?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 80 21043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Yes 537 323 214 144 164 145 84 376 56 53 25 266 134 133 102 202 233 149 291 37 251

285 164 297 76 303 223
28% 35% 21% 30% 35% 26% 20% 29% 21% 23% 33%

43% 19% 24% 20% 25% 37% 20% 42% 21% 38% 23% 32% 30% 19% 38% 21%

No 599 254 346 147 143 188 121 350 108 98 16 122 294 172 188 277 135 280 144 52 143 456 168 302 129 162 422

31% 28% 34% 30% 30% 33% 29% 27% 41% 43% 21% 20% 41% 31% 38% 34% 22% 38% 21% 29% 21% 36% 32% 30% 31% 20% 40%
Don't  Know / Unsure 798 339 458 196 163 231 207 554 99 77 34 230 287 256 209 333 256 301 252 90 275 522 187 406 204 337 397

41% 37% 45% 40% 35 % 41% 50% 43% 38% 34% 45% 37% 40% 46% 42% 41% 41% 41% 37% 50% 41% 41% 36% 40 % 50% 42% 38%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 56
TAX2 How much information do you feel you have about the new tax bill - too much, too little, or about right?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 24 5 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 29 7 605 296 424 728
Too much 123 68 55 60 32 27 5 63 22 24 8 40 53 30 50 49 25 50 51 12 56 67 66 49 8 57 64
6% 7% 5% 12% 7% 5% 1% 5% 8% 11% 11% 7% 7% 5% 10% 6% 4% % 7% 7% 8% 5% 13% 5% 2% 7% 6%
Too little 1202 504 697 309 283 355 254 747 202 146 45 309 507 360 330 551 321 517 312 124 388 814 321 605 276 433 702
62% 55% 69% 63% 60% 63% 62% 58% 77% 64% 60% 50% 71% 64% 66% 68% 51% 71% 45% 69% 58% 64% 62% 60% 67% 54% 67%
About right 609 344 265 119 154 182 154 470 39 58 22 270 157 171 119 213 277 164 324 43 226 383 133 351 125 3 12 277
31% 38% 26% 24% 33% 32% 37% 37% 15% 25% 29% 44% 22% 30% 24% 26% 44% 23% 47% 24% 34% 30% 26% 35% 31% 39% 27%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Fil tered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 57
IM1 Do you think that children who were brought into this country illegally by their parents, many of whom are now
in their 20s and 30s, should be given work permits or denied work permits?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 67 0 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Should be given work permits 1496 696 800 397 366 419 314 955 211 197 59 398 645 430 462 650 383 659 423 152 537 959 434 754 309 625 800
77% 76% 79% 82% 78% 74% 76 % 75% 80% 86% 79% 64% 90% 77% 93% 80% 62% 90% 62% 85% 80% 76% 83% 75% 75% 78% 7%
Should be denied work 438 221 217 90 104 145 99 325 52 31 16 221 71 131 36 162 240 72 264 26 133 305 87 251 101 177 243
permits 23% 24% 21% 18% 22% 26% 24% 25% 20% 14% 21% 36% 10% 23% 7% 20% 38% 10% 38% 15% 20% 24% 17 % 25% 25% 22% 23%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General A

dult Population - Propensity

IM2 Do you think that children who were brought into this country illegally by their parents, many of whom are now in their 20s a
given a path to U.S. citizenship or should not be entitled t 0 a path to citizenship without first returning home?

Base: All Respondents

Page 65

21 Feb 2018
Table 58
nd 30s, should be

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 4 09 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Should be given apathto 1469 67 8 791 403 361 416 290 923 212 196 59 393 633 416 462 633 373 656 412 151 5 49 920 416 763 290 629 775
U.S. citizenship 76% 74% 78% 83% 77% 74% 70% 72% 81% 86% 7 8% 63% 88% 74% 93% 78% 60% 90% 60% 84% 82% 73% 80% 76% 71% 78% 74%
Should not be entitedtoa 465 238 227 85 109 148 123 357 51 32 16 226 82 145 36 179 250 74 275 28 121 344 104 242 119 173 269
path to citizenship without  24% 26% 22% 17% 23% 26% 30% 28% 19% 14% 22% 37% 12% 26% 7% 22% 40% 10% 40% 16% 18% 27% 20% 24% 29% 22% 26%
first returning home
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adu It Population - Propensity
IM3 Do you think that children who were brought into this country illegally by their parents, many of whom are
now in their 20s and 30s, should be given preference for their parents
this country or should they not be given preference for their relatives?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Politi cal Party Political Ideology Voted For

Page 66

21 Feb 2018
Table 59

and relatives to move to

Cons-
Democ Inde p- Libe - Mode- erva -
rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher

Hisp - Black Repub -

Total Male Female 18 -34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 41 2 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385
Should be preference for 767 381 386 293 203 183 89 403 157 133 30 142 426 190 334 321 112
their parents and relatives  40% 42% 38% 60% 43% 32% 22% 32% 60% 58% 40% 23% 60% 34% 67% 40% 18%
to move to this country

Shoul d not be given 1167 535 631 195 267 382 324 876 106 95 45 477 290 371 165 491 511
preference for their 60% 58% 62% 40% 57 % 68% 78% 68% 40% 42% 60% 77% 40% 66% 33% 60% 82% 41% 79% 70%

relatives to move to this
country

1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sigma

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802

428 143 54 283 484 2

58%

Presidential
Election Candidate
Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

Less an rban Rural More $75K

190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
1043

446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

88 350 129 305 437

59% 21% 30% 42% 38% 55% 35% 32% 38% 42%

303 544 125 387 780 233 654 280 497 606

62% 45% 65 % 68% 62% 58%

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 60

IM4 Do you think immigration priority for those coming to the U.S. should be based on a person's ab ility to contribute to America
as measured by their education and skills or based on a person having relatives in the U.S.?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Re pub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Tru mp Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1 004 409 8021043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 41 3 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Should be based on a 1619 780 839 378 398 475 368 1106 217 157 65 551 540 495 373 684 563 564 628 157 564 1055 410 844 366 686 850
person's ability to 84% 85% 82% 78% B85% B84% 89% 86% 83% 69% 87% 89% 75% B88% 75% 84% 90% 77% 91% 88% 84% 83% 79% 84% 89% 86% 82%
contribute to America
Should be based on a person 315 136 179 109 72 89 44 174 46 71 10 68 176 66 126 128 61 167 59 21 106 209 110 161 43 116 193
having relatives in the U.S.  16% 15% 18% 22% 15% 16% 11% 14% 17% 31% 13% 11% 25% 12% 25% 16% 10% 23% 9% 12% 16% 17% 21% 16% 11% 14% 18%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16

- 19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

IM6 Do you think current border security is adequate or inadequate?

Page 68
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Table 61

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Educ ation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weight ed Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 2 96 424 728
Adequate 386 247 181 196 104 427 119 114 31 129 387 200 316 330 82 421 135 70 295 432 270 327 130 318 388
38% 37% 38% 51% 38% 35% 25% 33% 45% 50% 41% 21% 54% 36% 63% 41% 13% 58% 20% 39% 44% 34% 52% 33% 32% 40% 37%
Inadequate 632 241 289 369 309 852 144 114 44 490 328 361 183 482 542 310 552 108 375 832 250 678 279 484 655
62% 63% 62% 49% 62% 65% 75% 67% 55% 50% 59% 79% 46% 64% 37% 59% 87% 42% 80% 61% 56% 66% 48% 67% 68% 60% 63%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 10 43

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1

00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 62
IM7 Do you think we should have basically open borders or do you think we n eed secure borders?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Basically open borders 403 176 228 176 98 97 33 221 73 67 14 75 208 114 179 163 61 214 82 38 171 232 170 170 63 160 22 9
21% 19% 22% 36% 21% 17% 8% 17% 28% 29% 19% 12% 29% 20% 36% 20% 10% 29% 12% 22% 26% 18% 33% 17% 15% 20% 22%
Secure borders 1531 741 790 312 372 468 379 1058 190 161 61 544 508 447 320 649 562 517 605 140 499 1032 350 834 347 642 814
79% 81% 78% 64% 79% 83% 92% 83% 72% 71% 81% 88% 71% 80% 64% 80% 90% 71% 88% 78% 74% 82% 67% 83% 85% 80% 78%
Sigma 193 4 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 1 78 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 63
IM8 Do you support or oppose building a combina tion of physical and electronic barriers across the U.S. - Mexico border?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candi date
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Support

Oppose

Sigma

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1 264 520 1004 409 802 1043
1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
1109 559 550 236 272 342 260 821 139 80 31 540 248 301 134 453 522 214 632 86 362 747 250 590 270 486 570
57% 61% 54% 48% 58% 61% 63% 6 4% 53% 35% 42% 87% 35% 54% 27% 56% 84% 29% 92% 48% 54% 59% 48% 59% 66% 61% 55%
825 357 468 252 198 222 153 459 124 148 44 79 468 259 365 359 101 517 55 92 308 517 271 414 140 316 473
43% 39% 46% 52% 42% 39% 37% 36% 47% 65% 58% 13% 65% 46% 73% 44% 16% 71% 8% 52% 46% 41% 52% 4 1% 34% 39% 45%
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 64

IM9 Do you favor or oppose the lottery that randomly picks 50,000 people to enter the U.S. each year for greater diversity?

Base: All Responde nts

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 4 69 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Favor 589 259 329 193 150 155 91 328 111 100 18 144 297 137 217 246 126 283 156 54 235 354 223 265 100 250 317
30% 28% 32% 40% 32% 27% 22% 26% 42% 44% 24% 23% 41% 24% 43% 30% 20% 39% 23% 30% 35% 28% 43% 26% 25% 31% 30%
Oppose 1345 657 688 294 320 410 322 9 52 152 128 57 475 419 424 282 566 497 448 531 124 435 910 297 739 309 552 726
70% 72% 68% 60% 68% 73% 78% 74% 58% 56% 76% 77% 59% 76% 57% 70 % 80% 61% 77% 70% 65% 72% 57% 74% 75% 69% 70%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 10 04 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 65
IM11 Would you favor or oppose a congressional deal that gives undocumented immigrants brought here by their parents work per mits and a path to
citizenship in exchan ge for increasing merit preference over preference for relatives, eliminating the diversity visa lottery, and
funding barrier security on the U.S. - Mexico border?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Oth erlican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 12 47
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Favor 1219 585 634 315 296 348 259 830 159 124 47 419 451 332 285 513 420 443 454 107 448 770 320 644 254 546 616
63% 64% 62% 65% 63% 62% 63% 65% 61% 55% 63% 68% 63% 59% 57% 63% 67% 61% 66% 60% 67% 61% 62% 64% 62% 68% 59%
Oppose 715 331 384 172 173 216 154 450 104 103 28 200 265 229 213 299 204 288 233 71 222 494 200 360 155 256 427
37% 36% 38% 35% 37% 38% 37% 35% 39% 45% 37% 32% 37% 41% 43% 37% 33% 39% 34% 40% 33% 39% 38% 36% 38% 32% 41%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 4 09 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 66

IM12 Undocumented immigrants brought here by their parents are also referred to as DACA recipients. Should DACA recipients be able
to bring in their parents into the country with them if they are given a pathway to citizenship,
or does this only encourage bringing in more undocumented people to the US?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Should be able to bring 774 345 429 265 194 208 107 412 158 132 28 141 428 195 336 318 119 451 122 51 298 476 300 351 123 315 434
their parents into the 40% 38% 42% 54% 41% 37% 26% 32% 60% 58% 38% 23% 60% 35% 67% 39% 19% 62% 18% 28% 44% 38% 58% 35% 30% 39% 42%
country
Should not be able to bring 1160 571 589 222 276 356 306 868 105 96 4 6 478 288 366 162 494 504 280 565 128 372 788 220 654 287 487 609
their parents as thisonly ~ 60% 62% 58% 46% 59% 63% 74% 68% 40% 42% 62% 77% 40% 65% 33% 61% 81% 38% 82% 72% 56% 62% 42% 65% 70% 61% 58%
encourages bringing in more
undocumented people to the
us
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 7 31 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: F ebruary 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 67

IM13 Do you think Democrats in Congress want to find a legislative solution for DACA recipients
or are they holding it out as an issue for the midterm Congressional elections?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Democrats want to find a 910 415 496 262 237 252 159 504 149 169 39 103 577 221 402 410 98 583 106 79 335 575 335 426 149 365 520
solution 47% 45% 49% 54% 50% 45% 39% 39% 57% 74% 51% 17% 81% 39% 81% 50% 16% 80% 15% 45% 50% 45% 64% 42% 36% 46% 50%
Democrats are holding it out 1024 502 522 225 233 313 253 776 114 59 36 516 139 340 97 402 525 148 581 99 335 689 185 579 260 437 523
as an issue for the midterm  53% 55% 51% 46% 50% 55% 61% 61% 43% 26% 49% 83% 19% 61% 19% 50% 84% 20% 85% 55% 50% 55% 36% 58% 64% 54% 50%
elections
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 68
IM14 Should Congress pass legislation that addresses DACA recipients only,
border security only, or addresses both issues at the same time?
Base: All Respondents
Preside ntial
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
DACA recipients only 520 237 283 113 121 167 119 354 44 79 17 91 271 153 242 190 88 333 82 48 243 277 173 257 90 2 63 244
27% 26% 28% 23% 26% 30% 29% 28% 17% 35% 23% 15% 38% 27% 4 9% 23% 14% 46% 12% 27% 36% 22% 33% 26% 22% 33% 23%
Border security only 238 143 95 90 65 55 28 152 38 24 5 120 55 57 44 92 102 50 130 18 89 149 56 138 44 102 128
12% 16% 9% 18% 14% 10% 7% 12% 15% 11% 7% 19% 8% 10% 9% 11% 16% 7% 19% 10% 13% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 12%
Both DACA recipients and 1176 536 640 285 283 342 265 773 180 125 52 408 390 351 213 530 433 347 475 112 339 838 291 609 275 437 672
border security 61% 59% 63% 58% 60% 61% 64% 60% 6 9% 55% 70% 66% 54% 63% 43% 65% 70% 48% 69% 63% 51% 66% 56% 61% 67% 55% 64%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 6 23 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100%
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Page 76
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 69
POSTSOTU1 Have you heard anything about this year's State of the Union address delivered by the President in front of Congres s?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Local e Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Bas e 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 4 24 728
Yes, | saw or heard the 663 360 304 127 140 193 204 503 66 51 20 290 205 157 150 226 287 208 367 39 284 379 189 344 131 344 293
speech directly 34% 39% 30% 26% 30% 34% 49% 39% 25% 22% 27% 47% 29% 28% 30% 28% 46% 28% 53% 22% 42% 30% 36% 34% 32% 43% 28%
I read about the speechit 695 334 362 169 169 211 146 474 83 80 33 193 275 221 214 292 189 327 196 64 287 409 161 389 145 316 354
in the news but did not se e 36% 36% 36% 35% 36% 37% 35% 37% 32% 35% 44% 31% 38% 39% 43% 36% 30% 45% 28% 36% 43% 32% 31% 39% 35% 39% 34%
or hear it directly

No, | did not hear anything 575 223 352 192 16

0 160 63 303 113 97 22 135 236 182 134 294 147 196 124 75 99 476 170 27 1 134 142 395
about the speech 30% 24% 35% 39% 34% 28% 15% 24% 43% 43% 29% 22% 33% 32% 27% 36% 24% 27% 18% 42% 15% 38% 33% 27% 33% 18% 38%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 70
POSTSOTU2 What is your view of the President's State of the Union address?
Base: Saw, Heard, Read SOTU
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party H igher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1367 652 715 261 293 428 385 1148 66 92 30 436 454 436 385 531 45

Weighted Base 1359 693 665 296 309 4 04 349 977 150 131 53 483 480 379 364 518 476

535 563 103 571 788 350 733 27

1 545 543 110 596 771 340 713 314 487 824

5 660 648

Effective Base 842 402 445 151 168 283 264 801 46 62 21 278 284 270 221 332 290 331 345 66 377 468 204 444 199 344 492
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 701 392 309 140 145 212 204 554 63 34 22 413 103 175 72 215 414 79 515 42 288 4 14 172 358 171 368 301
(Net) 52% 57% 47% 47% 47% 52% 58% 57% 42% 26% 41% 86% 22% 46% 20% 42% 87% 15% 91% 41% 50% 53% 49% 49% 62% 56% 46%
Strongly approve 416 233 183 79 86 121 129 351 31 12 14 263 52 95 37 95 284 25 363 7 169 247 97 208 111 230 166
31% 34% 28% 27% 28% 30% 37% 36% 21% 9% 27% 54% 11% 25% 10% 18% 60% 5% 65% 7% 30% 31% 28% 28% 40% 35% 26%
Somewhat approve 285 159 126 61 59 91 75 203 32 22 7 150 52 80 35 121 130 54 151 36 119 167 75 150 60 138 135
21% 23% 19% 21% 19% 22% 21% 21% 21% 17% 13% 31% 11% 21% 10% 23% 27% 10% 27% 35% 21% 21% 21% 21% 22% 21% 21%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 544 272 273 123 135 163 123 349 73 79 30 42 333 167 268 236 41 404 28 52 242 302 153 304 87 251 281
(Net) 40% 39% 41% 42% 44% 40% 35% 36% 49% 60% 56% 9% 69% 44% 73% 46% 9% 76% 5% 50% 42% 38% 44% 42% 32% 38% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 199 95 104 53 60 37 49 134 29 25 2 25 117 56 79 94 26 121 24 24 99 100 64 103 33 89 107
15% 14% 16% 18% 19% 9% 14% 14% 19% 19% 3% 5% 24% 15% 22% 18% 6% 23 % 4% 24% 17% 13% 18% 14% 12% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 346 177 169 70 76 126 73 215 45 53 28 17 216 111 189 143 14 283 4 27 143 202 89 202 55 162 17 4
25% 26% 25% 24% 25% 31% 21% 22% 30% 41% 52% 3% 45% 29% 52% 28% 3% 53% 1% 27% 25% 26% 25% 28% 20% 25% 27%
No opinion / Don't Know 113 29 83 33 29 29 22 74 13 18 2 28 43 37 25 66 22 51 21 9 41 72 25 71 17 40 65
8% 4% 13% 11% 9% 7% 6% 8% 9% 14% 4% 6% 9% 10% 7% 13% 5% 10% 4% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 6% 10%
Sigma 1359 693 665 296 309 404 349 977 150 131 53 483 480 379 364 518 476 535 563 10 3 571 788 350 733 275 660 648
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 71

POSTSOTU3 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?
Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Cand idate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 62 6 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Provide patients wit h 1772 825 947 426 418 535 393 1203 240 181 72 583 648 504 437 741 595 65 4 649 165 612 1160 454 937 380 743 942
terminal conditions access  92% 90% 93% 87% 89% 95% 95% 94% 91% 79% 96% 94% 91% 90% 88% 91% 95% 90% 94% 93% 91% 92% 87% 93% 93% 93% 90 %
to experimental treatments
that could save their lives
Reduce the price of 1769 823 946 400 420 547 403 1206 232 181 75 563 666 504 463 725 581 670 647 162 612 1157 458 930 381 744 9 37
prescription drugs 91% 90% 93% 82% 89% 97% 98% 94% 88% 80% 100% 91% 93% 90% 93% 89% 93% 92% 94% 91% 91% 92% 88% 93% 93% 93% 90%
Invest in workforce 1734 819 915 405 411 524 395 1176 225 190 72 568 633 500 436 721 577 644 648 153 607 1127 454 902 378 744 907
development and job training 90% 89% 90% 83% 88% 93% 96% 92% 85% 84% 96% 92% 88% 89% 87% 89% 93% 88% 94% 86% 91% 89% 87% 90% 92% 93% 87%
by opening vocational
schools
Defeating ISIS completely 1726 825 901 386 417 524 399 1171 238 183 63 579 611 500 410 721 595 623 654 163 605 1121 439 915 372 733 912
89% 90% 89% 79% 89% 93% 97% 92% 91% 80% 85% 94% 85% 89% 82% 89% 95% 85% 95% 91% 90% 89% 84% 91% 91% 91% 87%
Fighting the drug epidemic 1724 820 903 407 412 515 390 1165 227 194 67 558 63 3 500 440 716 567 644 636 153 598 1126 455 904 365 734 909
and helping get treatment 89% 90% 89% 83% 88% 91% 95% 91% 86% 85% 90% 90% 88% 89% 88% 88% 91% 88% 93% 86% 89% 89% 87% 90% 89% 91% 87%
for those in need
Support working families by 1652 762 891 409 410 491 342 1096 227 193 66 505 638 476 439 701 512 657 573 150 565 1087 444 864 344 684 894
supporting paid family leave 85% 83% 88% 84% 87% 87% 83% 86% 86% 85% 88% 82% 89% 85% 88% 86% 82% 90% 83% 84% 84% 86% 85% 86% 84% 85% 86%
Fix bad trade dealsand 1596 740 856 384 383 479 351 1082 229 153 59 576 530 458 330 666 600 508 657 144 515 1081 408 838 350 655 862
negotiate new onesinaway 83% 81% 84% 79% 81% 85% 85% 85% 87% 67% 79% 93% 74% 82% 66% 82% 96% 70% 96% 81% 77% 86% 78% B83% 85% 82% 83%
that is fair and reciprocal
to American interests
Reform prisons to help 1592 775 816 376 383 483 349 1081 196 183 67 499 591 473 424 652 515 617 577 151 587 1005 415 855 322 698 823
former inmates who have 82% 85% 80% 77% 82% 86% 85% 84% 75% 80% 90% 81% 83% 84% 85% 80% 83% 84% 84% 85 % 88% 79% 80% 85% 79% 87% 79%

served their time get a
second chance
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Table 71

POSTSOTU3 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the Pre sident's State of the Union address?
Summary Of Stron  gly/Somewhat Support

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Pa rty Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Lib e- Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Reform the civil servic eto 1545 740 805 370 368 456 351 1064 209 149 52 564 501 446 339 634 572 476 647 145 522 1023 407 808 330 656 815
make it easier for Cabinet  80% 81% 79% 76% 78% 81% 85% 83% 80% 65% 69% 91% 70% 80% 68% 78% 92% 65% 94% 82% 78% 81% 78% 80% 81% 82% 78%

Secretaries to reward good

federal employees and fire

and replace bad ones

Invest at least $1.5 1518 745 773 338 358 465 357 1057 185 139 66 542 515 433 353 600 566 506 628 134 558 960 397 796 326 680 766
trillion into new 79% 81% 76% 69% 76% 82% 87% 83% 70% 61% 88% 88% 72% T77% 71% 74% 91% 69% 91% 75% 83% 76% 76% 79% 80% 85% 73%
infrastructure investments,

streamline the permitting

and approval process for

infrastructure projects to

take no more than 2 years,

and foster partnerships

between federal, state, and

local governments and the

private sector

Passing legislation to help 1517 732 785 359 353 456 349 1044 186 153 65 564 477 445 300 635 582 459 641 134 496 1020 380 798 338 6 28 810
ensure American foreign - 78% 80% 77% 74% 75% 81% 85% 82% 71% 67% 87% 91% 67% 79% 60% 78% 93% 63% 93% 75% 74% 81% 73% 80% 83% 78% 78%
assistance dollars always

serve American inter ests and

only go to American allies

Push through comprehensive 1463 736 727 310 356 434 362 1033 178 132 49 547 459 427 288 610 564 458 633 139 524 939 365 780 317 646 751
immigration refor m 76% 80% 71% 64% 76% 77% 88% 81% 68% 58% 65% 88% 64% 76% 58% 75% 90% 63% 92% 78% 78% 74% 70% 78% 78% 81% 72%

Keep open the military 1423 687 736 330 351 420 3 22 978 204 125 43 551 440 403 249 593 582 381 647 136 458 965 379 725 319 58 0 773
detention facilities at 74% T75% 72% 68% 75% 74% 78% 76% 77% 55% 58% 89% 61% 72% 50% 73% 93% 52% 94% 76% 68% 76% 73% 72% 78% 72% 74%

Guantanamo Bay and grant

intelligence agencies all

necessary legal powers to

detain terrorists, wherever

they are

Address the flaws inthe 1411 661 750 335 353 401 322 965 185 148 45 540 445 394 273 576 562 396 630 120 456 954 374 732 3 05 584 760
Iran nuclear deal through 73% 72% 74% 69% 75% 71% 78% 75% 70% 65% 60% 87% 62% 70% 55% 71% 90% 54% 92% 67% 68% 76% 72% 73% 74% 73% 73%

new legislation or by

renegotiating the deal
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Presidential
Election Candidate

Gender Ag e Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Prevent the North Koreans 1356 652 704 322 329 404 301 920 182 147 50 524 420 386 257 556 542 377 622 112 462 894 366 694 296 564 723
from keeping their nuclear 70% 71% 69% 66% 70% 72% 73% 72% 69% 65% 67% 85% 59% 69% 52% 68% 87% 52% 91% 63% 69% 71%

weapons, no matter the cost

Ending the defense sequester 1341 627 714 2
to fully fund the US 69% 68% 70% 59%
military

87 316 414 325 951 166 123 48 535 395 382 229 549 563

67% 73% 79% 74% 63% 54% 64% 86% 55%

Modernizing and rebuild the 1167 568 599 263 277 345 281 823 141 112 42 502 312 337 170

US nuclear arsenal 60% 62% 59% 54% 59% 61% 68% 64% 54% 49% 56% 81% 44% 60% 34%
Push through tough new 1082 506 576 232 270 309 272 797 127 86 29 478 292 290 166
sanctions on Cuba and 56% 55% 57% 47% 57% 55% 66% 62% 48% 38% 39% 77% 41% 52% 33%

Venezuela

378 622 114 462 879 3

68% 46% 68% 90% 52% 91% 64% 69%
472 525 285 602
58% 84% 39% 88% 49%
424 492 247 575 86 359
52% 79% 34% 84% 48% 54% 57% 52%

70% 69% 72% 70% 69%

42 696 303 576 703

70% 66% 69% 74% 72% 67%

88 385 782 313 603 251 509 599
57% 62% 60% 60% 61% 64% 57%

723 270 566 247 479 545
56% 60% 60% 52%
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Table 72

POSTSOTU3 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?
Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other li can rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Push through tough new 852 410 442 256 200 255 141 483 136 142 45 141 42 4 271 332 388 131 483 112 92 311 541 251 438 163 323 498
sanctions on Cuba and 44% 45% 43% 53% 43% 45% 34% 38% 52% 62% 61% 23% 59% 48% 67% 48% 21% 66% 16% 52% 46% 43% 48% 44% 40% 40% 48%
Venezuela
Modernizing and rebuild the 767 348 419 224 192 219 132 457 122 116 33 117 403 224 329 340 98 446 85 91 285 482 208 401 159 292 445
US nuclear arsenal 40% 38% 41% 46% 41% 39% 32% 36% 46% 51% 44% 19% 56% 40% 66% 4 2% 16% 61% 12% 51% 43% 38% 40% 40% 39% 36% 43%
Ending the defense sequester 593 289 304 200 154 150 88 329 97 104 27 84 321 179 269 263 61 352 65 64 208 384 179 308 106 226 340
to fully fund the US 31% 32% 30% 41% 33% 27% 21% 26% 37% 46% 36% 14% 45% 32% 54% 32% 10% 48% 9% 36% 31% 30% 34% 31% 26% 28% 33%
military
Prevent the North Koreans 578 264 314 166 141 160 111 359 81 81 25 95 296 174 241 256 81 354 65 66 208 370 154 311 113 238 321
from keeping their nuclear  30% 29% 31% 34% 30% 28% 27% 28% 31% 35% 33% 15% 41% 31% 48% 32% 13% 48% 9% 37% 31% 29% 30% 31% 28% 30% 31%
weapons , no matter the cost
Address the flaws in the 523 255 268 153 117 164 90 315 78 80 30 79 271 167 226 236 61 334 57 58 214 309 147 272 105 218 283
Iran nuclear deal through 27% 28% 26% 31% 25% 29% 22% 25% 30% 35% 40% 13% 38% 30% 45% 29% 10% 46% 8% 33% 32% 24% 28% 27% 26% 27% 27%
new legislation or by
renegotiating the deal
Keep open the military 511 22 9 281 157 119 144 91 302 59 103 32 68 276 158 250 219 41 350 40 43 2 12 299 141 279 91 222 270
detention facilities at 26% 25% 28% 32% 25% 26% 22% 24% 23% 45% 4 2% 11% 39% 28% 50% 27% 7% 48% 6% 24% 32% 24% 27% 28% 22% 28% 26%
Guantanamo Bay and grant
intelligence agencies all
necessary legal powers to
detain terrorists, wherever
they are
Push through comprehensive 4 71 181 291 177 113 130 50 247 85 96 26 72 257 134 210 202 59 273 54 40 146 325 155 224 92 156 292

immigration reform 24% 20% 29% 36% 24% 23% 12% 19% 32% 42% 35% 12% 36% 24% 42% 25% 10% 37% 8% 22% 22% 26% 30% 22% 22% 19% 28%
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Table 72

POSTSOTU3 Do you support or oppose the foll owing policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bl ack Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive C linton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Passing legislation to help 417 184 233 128 117 108 64 235 77 74 10 55 238 116 199 177 41 271 46 44 174 244 140 206 71 174 233

ensure American foreign - 22% 20% 23% 26% 25% 19% 15% 18% 29% 33% 13% 9% 33% 21% 40% 22% 7% 37% 7% 25% 26% 19% 27% 20% 17% 22% 22%
assistance dollars always

serve American interests and

only go to American allies

Invest at leas t$1.5 416 171 245 150 111 99 55 223 78 89 9 77 201 127 146 212 58 225 58 44 112 304 124 208 84 122 277
trillion into new 21% 19% 24% 31% 24% 18% 13% 17% 30% 39% 12% 12% 28% 23% 29% 26% 9% 31% 9% 25% 17% 24% 24% 21% 20% 1 5% 27%
infrastructure investments,

streamline the permitting

and approval process for

infrastructure projects to

take no more than 2 years,

and foster partnerships

between federal, state, and

local governments and the

private sector

Reform the civil serviceto 389 176 213 118 102 109 61 216 54 79 23 55 215 114 160 178 51 254 4 0 33 149 241 113 196 79 146 228
make it easier for Cabinet  20% 19% 21% 24% 22% 19% 15% 17% 20% 35% 31% 9% 30% 20% 32% 22% 8% 35% 6% 18% 22% 19% 22% 20% 19% 18% 22%
Secre taries to reward good

federal employees and fire

and replace bad ones

Reform prisons to help 342 141 201 112 86 81 63 198 67 45 8 120 125 87 74 160 108 114 109 28 83 259 105 15 0 88 104 220
former inmates who have 18% 15% 20% 23% 18% 14% 15% 16% 25% 20% 10% 19% 17% 16% 15% 20% 17% 16% 16% 15% 12% 21% 20% 15% 21% 13% 21%

served their time get a
second chance

Fix bad trade deals and 338 176 162 103 87 86 62 197 34 75 16 43 186 103 169 146 23 222 30 34 155 183 112 166 60 147 181
negotiate new onesinaway 17% 19% 16% 21% 19% 15% 15% 15% 13% 33% 21% 7% 26% 18% 34% 18% 4% 30% 4% 19% 23% 14% 22% 17% 15% 18% 17%

that is fair and reciprocal
to American interests

Support working families by 282 155 127 78 60 73 71 183 36 35 9 114 77 85 59 112 111 73 113 28 105 177 76 1 41 65 118 149
supporting paid family leave 15% 17% 12% 16% 13% 13% 17% 14% 14% 15% 12% 18% 11 % 15% 12% 14% 18% 10% 17% 16% 16% 14% 15% 14% 16% 15% 14%

Fighting the drug epidemic 210 96 115 81 58 49 23 115 36 34 8 61 83 61 59 96 56 87 51 26 72 138 65 100 45 68 135
and helping get treatment 11% 10% 11% 17% 12% 9% 5% 9% 14% 15% 10% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 9% 12% 7% 14% 11% 11% 13% 10% 11% 9% 13%

for those in n eed
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POSTSOTU3 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?
Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or T han
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Defeating ISIS completely 208 92 116 102 53 40 13 109 25 45 11 40 105 61 88 91 29 107 33 16 65 143 81 89 38 69 131
11% 10% 11% 21% 11% 7% 3% 8% 9% 20% 15% 6% 15% 11% 18% 11% 5% 15% 5% 9% 10% 11% 16% 9% 9% 9% 13%
Invest in workforce 200 97 102 83 59 41 18 104 38 37 3 51 83 61 63 91 46 87 39 25 63 137 66 102 31 58 137
develop mentand job training 10% 11% 10% 17% 12% 7% 4% 8% 15% 16% 4% 8% 12% 11% 13% 11% 7% 12% 6% 14% 9% 11% 13% 10% 8% 7% 13%
by opening vocational
schools
Reduce the price of 165 93 71 87 50 18 10 74 31 46 - 55 49 57 35 87 42 61 40 17 58 107 62 74 28 58 107
prescription drugs 9% 10% 7% 18% 11% 3% 2% 6% 12% 20% - 9% 7% 10% 7% 11% 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 12% 7% 7% 7% 10%
Provide patients with 162 91 71 62 52 29 20 77 23 47 3 36 68 57 62 71 2 9 77 38 13 58 104 66 67 29 59 101
terminal conditions access 8% 10% 7% 13% 11% 5% 5% 6% 9% 21% 4% 6% 9% 10% 12% 9% 5% 10% 6% 7% 9% 8% 13% 7% 7% 7% 10%

to experimental treatments
that could save their lives
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Table 73
POSTSOTU3_1 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's Stat e of the Union address?
Reform the civil service to make it easier for Cabinet Secretaries to reward good federal employees and fire and replace bad ones
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Par ty Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1545 740 805 370 368 456 351 1064 209 149 52 564 501 446 339 634 572 476 647 145 522 1023 407 80 8 330 656 815
(Net) 80% 81% 79% 76% 78% 81% 85% 83% B80% 65% 69% 91% 70% 80% 68% 78% 92% 65% 94% 82% 78% 81% 78% 80% 81% 82% 78%
Strongly support 711 354 356 146 143 237 185 514 84 60 28 329 157 211 107 252 352 147 397 52 254 457 175 354 181 305 369
37% 39% 35% 30% 31% 42% 45% 40% 32% 26% 37% 53% 22% 38% 21% 31% 56% 20% 58% 29% 38% 36% 34% 35% 44% 38% 35%
Somewhat support 834 386 448 224 225 219 166 550 126 89 24 235 344 236 232 382 220 3 29 250 94 267 566 232 453 149 351 446
43% 42% 44% 46% 48% 39% 40% 43% 48% 39% 32% 38% 48% 42% 47% 47% 35% 45% 36% 53% 40% 45% 45% 45% 36% 44% 4 3%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 389 176 213 118 102 109 61 216 54 79 23 55 215 114 160 178 51 254 40 33 149 241 113 196 79 146 228
(Net) 20% 19% 21% 24% 22% 19% 15% 17% 20% 35% 31% 9% 30% 20% 32% 22% 8% 35% 6% 18% 22% 19% 22% 20% 19% 18% 22%
Somewhat oppose 277 129 148 81 75 84 37 161 42 42 18 44 144 87 102 137 38 172 33 26 115 163 74 142 61 103 160
14% 14% 15% 17% 16% 15% 9% 13% 16% 18% 24% 7% 20% 16% 20% 17% 6% 24% 5% 14% 17% 13% 14% 14% 15% 13% 15%
Strongly oppose 112 47 65 37 26 25 24 55 12 37 5 11 71 27 58 41 13 82 7 7 34 78 40 54 18 42 68
6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 16% 7% 2% 10% 5% 12% 5% 2% 11% 1% 4% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 7%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 5 64 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 40 9 8021043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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POSTSOTU3_2 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?
Provide patients with terminal conditions acces s to experimental treatments that could save their lives
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1 280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 104 3
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1772 825 947 426 418 535 393 1203 240 181 72 583 648 504 437 741 595 654 649 165 612 1160 454 937 380 743 942
(Net) 92% 90% 93% 87% 89% 95% 95% 94% 91% 79% 96% 94% 91% 90% 88% 91% 95% 90% 94% 93% 91% 92% 87% 93% 93% 93% 90%
Strongly support 111 7 519 597 224 265 346 282 794 142 99 44 390 380 324 271 433 413 392 463 90 361 755 257 605 254 461 607
58% 57% 59% 46% 56% 61% 68% 62% 54% 4 4% 59% 63% 53% 58% 54% 53% 66% 54% 67% 50% 54% 60% 49% 60% 62% 57% 58%
Somewhat support 655 306 349 201 153 190 111 409 99 82 28 193 268 180 166 307 182 262 186 75 251 404 198 332 126 283 336
34% 33% 34% 41% 33% 34% 27% 32% 38% 36% 38% 31% 37% 32% 33% 38% 29% 36% 27% 42% 37% 32% 38% 33% 31% 35% 32%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 162 91 71 62 52 29 20 77 23 47 3 36 68 57 62 71 29 77 38 13 58 104 66 67 29 59 101
(Net) 8% 10% 7 % 13% 11% 5% 5% 6% 9% 21% 4% 6% 9% 10% 12% 9% 5% 10% 6% 7% 9% 8 % 13% 7% 7% 7% 10%
Somewhat oppose 121 74 47 52 35 21 13 51 17 38 2 2 5 52 44 45 54 21 53 30 10 41 80 48 49 23 42 77
6% 8% 5% 11% 7% 4% 3% 4% 7% 16% 3% 4% 7% 8% 9% 7% 3% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 5% 7%
Strongly oppose 41 17 24 10 17 8 7 26 5 9 1 11 16 13 17 17 7 24 8 3 17 24 18 18 6 17 24
2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 4 09 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 75

POSTSOTU3_3 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from t he President's State of the Union address?

Reduce the  price of prescription drugs

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1769 823 946 400 420 547 403 1206 232 181 75 563 666 504 463 725 581 670 647 162 612 1157 458 930 381 744 937
(Net) 91% 90% 93% 82% 89% 97% 98% 94% 88% 80% 100% 91% 93% 90% 93% 89% 93% 92% 94% 91% 91% 92% 88% 93% 93% 93% 90%
Strongly support 1277 581 696 253 297 414 313 883 156 140 56 380 487 384 332 538 407 497 466 106 403 874 311 668 2 98 521 693
66% 63% 68% 52% 63% 73% 76% 69% 59% 61% 74% 61% 68% 68% 67% 66% 65% 68% 68% 60% 60% 69% 60% 67% 73% 65% 66%
Somewhat support 492 242 250 147 123 132 89 323 75 42 19 183 180 120 132 187 173 173 181 55 210 282 147 262 83 223 244
25% 26% 25% 30% 26% 23% 22% 25% 29% 18% 26% 30% 25% 21% 26% 23% 28% 24% 26% 31% 31% 22% 28% 26% 20% 28% 23%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppo se 165 93 71 87 50 18 10 74 31 46 - 55 49 57 35 87 42 61 40 17 58 107 62 74 28 58 107
(Net) 9% 10% 7% 18% 11% 3% 2% 6 % 12% 20% - 9% 7% 10% 7% 11% 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 12% 7% 7% 7% 10%
Somewhat oppose 95 58 38 57 22 11 6 50 13 22 - 3% 21 39 19 52 24 32 24 10 35 61 25 45 26 35 61
5% 6% 4% 12% 5% 2% 1% 4% 5% 10% - 6% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4 % 6% 4% 6%
Strongly oppose 69 36 34 30 28 7 4 24 18 24 - 21 28 18 16 35 18 29 16 6 23 47 37 30 2 24 46
4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 1% 1% 2% 7% 11% - 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 1% 3% 4%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 76
POSTSOTU3_4 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the U nion address?
Fix bad trade deals and negotiate new ones in a way that is fair and rec iprocal to American interests
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura I More $7 5K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 108 9 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 121 8 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 61 9 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1596 740 856 384 383 479 351 1082 229 153 59 576 530 458 330 666 600 508 657 144 515 1081 408 838 350 655 862
(Net) 83% 81% 84% 79% 81% 85% 85% 85% 87% 67% 79% 93% 74% 82% 66% 82% 96% 70% 96% 81% 77% 86% 78% 83% 85% 82% 83%
Strongly support 812 406 406 166 185 250 212 578 105 76 28 366 201 231 114 286 412 170 447 43 251 561 213 401 1 98 326 445
42% 44% 40% 34% 39% 44% 51% 45% 40% 34% 38% 59% 28% 4 1% 23% 35% 66% 23% 65% 24% 37% 44% 41% 40% 48% 41% 43%
Somewhat support 784 334 450 218 198 229 139 504 124 76 31 210 329 227 216 380 188 339 210 101 264 521 195 438 152 329 417
41% 36% 44% 45% 42% 41% 34% 39% 47% 33% 41% 34% 46% 40% 43% 47% 30% 46% 31% 57% 39% 41% 37% 44% 37% 41% 40%
Strongly/Somewhat Op pose 338 176 162 103 87 86 62 197 34 75 16 43 186 103 169 146 23 22 2 30 34 155 183 112 166 60 147 181
(Net) 17% 19% 16% 21% 19% 15% 15% 15% 13% 33% 21% 7% 26% 18% 34% 18% 4% 30% 4% 19% 23% 14% 22% 17% 15% 18% 17 %
Somewhat oppose 241 135 105 73 58 61 49 141 22 53 14 29 131 76 119 107 15 160 22 23 112 129 79 117 45 102 130
12% 15% 10% 15% 12% 11% 12% 11% 8% 23% 19% 5% 18% 14% 24% 13% 2% 22% 3% 13% 17% 10% 15% 12% 11% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 97 41 57 31 29 25 12 57 12 22 1 14 55 27 50 39 9 62 8 11 44 54 34 49 15 45 51
5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 10% 2% 2% 8% 5% 10% 5% 1% 9% 1% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 22 8 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 77
POSTSOTU3_5 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?
Invest at least $1.5 trillion into new infrastructure investments, streamline the permitting and approval process for infrastructure projects to take no more than 2 years,

and foster partnerships between federal, state, and local governments and the private sector

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Local e Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat enden tral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 7 28
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1518 745 773 338 358 465 357 1057 185 139 66 542 515 433 353 600 566 506 628 134 558 960 397 796 326 680 766
(Net) 79% 81% 76% 69% 76% 82% 87% 83% 70% 61% 88% 88% 72% 77% 71% 74% 91% 69% 91% 75% 83% 76% 76% 79% 80% 85% 73%
Strongly support 697 396 301 115 154 239 189 513 73 53 38 284 177 221 139 251 307 214 343 55 269 428 157 388 152 321 347
36% 43% 30% 24% 33% 42% 46% 40% 28% 23% 51% 46% 25% 39% 28% 31% 49% 29% 50% 31% 40% 34% 30% 39% 37% 40% 33%
Somewhat support 822 350 472 222 204 226 169 543 112 85 28 258 338 212 214 349 258 292 285 79 290 532 239 408 174 359 418
42% 38% 46% 46% 43% 40% 41% 42% 43% 37% 37% 42% 47% 38% 43% 43% 41% 40% 42% 44% 43% 42% 46% 41% 43% 45% 40%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 416 171 245 150 111 99 55 223 78 89 9 77 201 127 146 212 58 225 58 44 112 304 124 208 84 1 22 277
(Net) 21% 19% 24% 31% 24% 18% 13% 17% 30% 39% 12% 12% 28% 23% 29% 26% 9% 31% 9% 25% 17% 24% 24% 21% 20% 15% 27%
Somewhat oppose 303 134 169 120 69 69 44 167 58 60 8 62 136 96 107 152 44 157 46 31 83 220 89 152 62 85 202
16% 15% 17% 25% 15% 12% 11% 13% 22% 26% 10% 10% 19% 17% 21% 19% 7% 21% 7% 17% 12% 17% 17% 15% 15% 11% 19%
Strongly oppose 113 36 76 29 42 30 12 56 20 29 1 15 65 31 39 60 14 68 12 13 28 84 35 56 22 37 75
6% 4% 7% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 7% 13% 2% 2% 9% 6% 8% 7% 2% 9% 2% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100%
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Table 78
POSTSOTU3_6 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Invest in workforce development and job training by opening vocational schools

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1734 819 915 405 411 524 395 1176 225 190 72 568 633 500 436 721 577 644 648 153 607 1127 454 902 378 744 907
(Net) 90% 89% 90% 83% 88% 93% 96% 92% 85% 84% 96% 92% 88% 89% 87% 89% 93% 88% 94% 86% 91% 89% 87% 90% 9 2% 93% 87%
Strongly support 938 454 485 180 229 307 222 631 126 112 40 310 326 283 225 382 331 325 385 77 317 621 250 470 219 397 508
49% 50% 48% 37% 49% 54% 54% 49% 48% 49% 54% 50% 46% 50% 45% 47% 53% 44% 56% 43% 47% 49% 48% A47% 53% 49% 49%
Somewhat support 796 365 431 224 183 217 172 545 99 78 3 1 258 307 218 210 340 246 319 263 75 290 506 204 432 159 347 398
41% 40% 42% 46% 39% 38% 42% 43% 38% 34% 42% 42% 43% 39% 42% 42% 39%  44% 38% 42% 43% 40% 39% 43% 39% 43% 38%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 200 97 102 83 59 41 18 104 38 37 3 51 83 61 63 91 46 87 39 25 63 137 66 102 31 58 137
(Net) 10% 11% 10% 17% 12% 7% 4% 8% 15% 16% 4% 8% 12% 11% 13% 11% 7% 12% 6% 14% 9% 11% 13% 10% 8% 7% 13%
Somewhat oppose 150 81 69 57 43 35 15 81 28 27 3 40 60 46 49 68 33 63 29 24 50 100 44 82 25 46 99
8% 9% 7% 12% 9% 6% 4% 6% 11% 12% 4% 6% 8 % 8% 10% 8% 5% 9% 4% 13% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 9%
Strongly oppose 50 16 33 26 16 5 3 23 10 10 - 1 22 14 14 23 12 23 10 2 13 36 23 20 7 12 38
3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% - 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100%
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Table 79
POSTSOTU3_7 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Support working families by supporting paid family leave

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Et hnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinto n Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 101 8 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 126 4 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 36 3 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1652 762 891 409 410 491 342 1096 227 193 66 505 638 476 439 701 512 657 573 150 565 1087 444 864 344 684 894
(Net) 85% 83% 88% 84% 87% 87% 83% 86% 86% 85% 88% 82% 89% 85% 88% 86% 82% 90% 83% 84% 84% 86% B85% 86% 84% 85% 86%
Stro ngly support 917 396 521 232 254 266 164 588 133 122 42 266 379 256 264 397 256 381 309 70 294 623 247 469 202 373 510
47% 43% 51% 48% 54% 47% 40% 46% 51% 54% 56% 43% 53% 46% 53% 49% 41% 52% 45% 39% 44% 49% 47% 47% 4 9% 47% 49%
Somewhat support 735 366 370 177 156 224 178 508 94 70 24 239 260 2 20 175 304 256 276 264 81 271 464 197 395 143 310 384
38% 40% 36% 36% 33% 40% 43% 40% 36% 31% 31% 39% 36% 39% 35% 37% 41% 38% 38% 45% 40% 37% 38% 39% 35% 39% 37%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 282 155 127 78 60 73 71 183 36 35 9 114 77 85 59 112 111 73 113 28 105 177 76 141 65 118 149
(Net) 15% 17% 12% 16% 13% 13% 17% 14% 14% 15% 12% 18% 11% 15% 12% 14% 18% 10% 17% 16% 16% 14% 15% 14% 16% 15% 14%
Somewhat oppose 218 122 96 64 41 58 55 144 30 23 6 95 55 64 43 93 82 48 97 24 87 131 56 103 58 96 10 9
11% 13% 9% 13% 9% 10% 13% 11% 11% 10% 8% 15% 8% 11% 9% 1 1% 13% 7% 14% 13% 13% 10% 11% 10% 14% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose 64 32 32 14 19 15 16 39 6 12 3 19 22 21 16 19 29 25 16 4 18 46 20 37 7 22 40
3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178

670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 80

POSTSOTU3_8 Do you support or oppose the follow ing policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Reform prisons to help former inmates who have served their time get a second chance

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicit y Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black R epub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Tr ump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 48 8 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 52 0 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 4 13 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1592 775 816 376 383 483 349 1081 196 183 67 499 591 473 424 652 515 617 577 151 587 1005 415 855 322 698 823
(Net) 82% 85% 80% 77% 82% 86% 85% 84% 75% 80% 90% 81% 83% 84% 85% 80% 83% 84% 84% 85% 88% 79% 80% 85% 79% 87% 79%
Strongly s upport 615 290 326 170 160 174 112 374 98 97 31 162 265 178 195 244 176 270 208 45 218 397 165 332 118 261 341
32% 32% 32% 35% 34% 31% 27% 29% 37% 43% 42% 26% 37% 32% 39% 30% 28% 37% 30% 25% 33% 31% 32% 33% 29% 3 3% 33%
Somewhat support 976 486 491 206 224 309 238 707 98 86 36 337 326 295 229 408 339 347 370 106 369 608 250 523 204 437 483
50% 53% 48% 42% 48% 55% 58% 55% 37% 38% 48% 54% 46% 53% 46% 50% 54% 47% 54% 59% 55% 48% 48% 52% 50% 54% 46%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 342 141 201 112 86 81 63 198 67 45 8 120 125 87 74 160 108 114 109 28 83 259 105 150 88 104 220
(Net) 18% 15% 20% 23% 18% 14% 15% 16% 25% 20% 10% 19% 17% 16% 15% 20% 17% 16% 16% 15% 12% 21% 20% 15% 21% 13% 21%
Somewhat oppose 239 95 144 67 59 61 53 151 42 23 8 96 80 54 49 104 85 71 89 24 65 174 71 104 64 75 145
12% 10% 14% 14% 13% 11% 13% 12% 16% 10% 10% 16% 11% 10% 10% 13% 14% 10% 13% 14% 10% 14% 14% 10% 16% 9% 14%
Strongly oppose 104 46 58 45 27 20 11 47 25 22 - 23 45 34 25 56 23 42 20 3 18 86 34 46 24 28 75
5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 4% 3% 4% 9% 10% - 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 7% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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POSTSOTU3_9 Do you support or oppose the following po
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21 Feb 2018
Table 81

licy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Fighti ng the drug epidemic and helping get treatment for those in need
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Po litical Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
her Less an rban Rural More $75K

Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Hig

Unweighted B ase 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 8

728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
021043

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1724 820 903 407 412 515 390 1165 227 194 67 558 633 500 440 716 567 644 636 153 598 1126 455 904 365 734 909
(Net) 89% 90% 89% 83% 88% 91% 95% 91% 86% 85% 90% 90% 88% 89% 88% 88% 91% 88% 93% 86% 89% 89% 87% 90% 89% 91% 87%
Strongly support 973 461 512 245 213 288 227 658 124 107 48 309 375 271 264 382 327 375 371 56 326 647 254 510 209 408 525
50% 50% 50% 50% 45% 51% 55% 51% A7% A47% 64% 50% 52% 48% 53% 47% 53% 51% 54% 31% 49% 51% 49% 51% 51% 51% 50%
Somewhat support 750 359 391 162 199 227 163 507 103 87 19 249 258 229 176 334 240 269 265 97 272 479 201 394 156 325 383
39% 39% 38% 33% 42% 40% 39% 40% 39% 38% 26% 40% 36% 41% 35% 41% 38% 37% 39% 54% 41% 38% 39% 39% 38% 41% 37%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 210 96 115 81 58 49 23 115 36 34 8 61 83 61 59 96 56 87 51 26 72 138 65 100 45 68 135
(Net) 11% 10 % 11% 17% 12% 9% 5% 9% 14% 15% 10% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 9% 12% 7% 14% 1 1% 11% 13% 10% 11% 9% 13%
Somewhat oppose 140 65 75 56 34 38 11 79 21 20 7 44 48 44 40 62 38 53 39 16 49 91 41 65 33 39 94
% 7% 7% 12% 7% 7% 3% 6% 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% % 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 9%
Strongly oppose 70 31 40 25 23 11 11 36 15 13 1 17 35 17 19 34 18 34 12 10 24 47 24 35 12 29 41
4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6% 6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 48 8 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 52 0 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 82
POSTSOTU3_10 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposal s from the President's State of the Union address?

Ending the de  fense sequester to fully fund the US military

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Po litical Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rba n Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1 934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263

228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

Strongly/Somewhat Support 1341 627 714 287 316 414 325 951 166 123 48 535 395 382 229 549 563 378 622 114 462 879 342 696 303 576 703
(Net) 69% 68% 70% 59% 67% 73% 79% 74% 63% 54% 64% 86% 55% 68% 46% 68% 90% 52% 91% 64% 69% 70% 66% 69% 74% 72% 67%

Strongly support 683 343 340 135 138 218 192 516 68 48 28 329 145 196 91 241 351 124 419 39 222 461 144 366 173 303 348
35% 37% 33% 28% 29% 39% 47% 40% 26% 21% 37% 53% 20% 35% 18% 30% 56% 17% 61% 22% 33% 36% 28% 36% 42% 38% 33%

Somewhat support 658 284 374 152 178 196 132 435 97 76 21 206 250 186 138 309 212 254 20 3 75 240 418 198 331 130 274 355
34% 31% 37% 31% 38% 35% 32% 34% 37% 33% 28% 33% 35% 33% 28% 38% 34%

35% 30% 42% 36% 33% 38% 33% 32% 34% 34%
Stro ngly/Somewhat Oppose 593 289 304 200 154 150 88 329 97 104 27 84 321 179 269 26 3 61 352 65 64 208 384 179 308 106 226 340
(Net) 31% 32% 30% 41% 3 3% 27% 21% 26% 37% 46% 36% 14% 45% 32%

54% 32% 10% 48% 9% 36% 31% 30% 34% 3 1% 26% 28% 33%

Somewhat oppose 413 210 203 133 106 107 67 223 70 73 19 54 225 130 179 193 41 241 45 44 141 272 117 223 73 161 228
21% 23% 20% 27% 23% 19% 16% 17% 27% 32% 26% 9% 32% 23% 36% 24% 7% 33% 7% 25% 21% 21% 22% 22% 18% 20% 22%
Strongly oppose 180 80 100 68 48 44 21 106 27 32 7 30 95 49 91 69 20 111 19 20 67 113 62 85 33 65 112
9% 9% 10% 14% 10% 8% 5% 8% 10% 14% 10% 5% 13% 9% 18% 9% 3% 15% 3% 11% 10% 9% 12% 8% 8% 8% 11%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412

1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 10

43
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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Table 83
POSTSOTU3_11 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the Presiden t's State of the Union address?
Modernizing and rebuild th e US nuclear arsenal
Base: AllRe  spondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted F or Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 4 54 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1167 568 599 263 277 345 281 823 141 112 42 502 312 337 170 472 525 285 602 88 385 782 313 603 251 509 599
(Net) 60% 62% 59% 54% 59% 61% 68% 64% 54% 49% 56% 81% 44% 60% 34% 58% 84% 39% 88% 49% 57% 62% 60% 60% 61% 64% 57%
Strongly support 490 274 216 104 111 143 1 32 355 52 50 21 242 102 139 56 164 270 81 316 16 149 341 133 247 110 21 2 252
25% 30% 21% 21% 24% 25% 32% 28% 20% 22% 27% 39% 14% 25% 11% 20% 43% 11% 46% 9% 22% 27% 26% 25% 27% 26% 24%
Somewhat support 677 294 383 159 167 203 148 467 89 61 21 260 210 197 114 308 255 204 286 72 236 441 1 80 356 141 297 346
35% 32% 38% 33% 36% 36% 36% 37% 34% 27% 28% 42% 29% 35% 23% 38% 41% 28% 42% 40% 35% 35% 35% 35% 34% 37% 33%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 767 348 419 224 192 219 132 457 122 116 33 117 403 224 329 340 98 446 85 91 285 482 208 401 159 292 445
(Net) 40% 38% 41% 46% 41% 39% 32% 36% 46% 51% 44% 19% 56% 40% 66% 42% 16% 61% 12% 51% 43% 38% 40% 40% 39% 36% 43%
Somewhat oppose 522 242 280 139 137 150 96 306 96 75 16 97 257 151 192 252 78 270 70 67 188 334 136 277 109 201 300
27% 26% 27% 29% 29% 27% 23% 24% 37% 33% 22% 16% 36% 27% 38% 31% 13% 37% 10% 37% 28% 26% 26% 28% 27% 25% 29%
Strongly oppose 245 106 140 85 56 69 36 151 26 41 17 20 146 73 137 88 20 175 14 24 97 148 71 124 50 91 145
13% 12% 14% 17% 12% 12% 9% 12% 10% 18% 22% 3% 20% 13% 27% 11% 3% 24% 2% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 12% 11% 14%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 84
POSTSOTU3_12 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union ad dress?
Defeating ISIS completely
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Lo cale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168

45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1726 825 901 386 417 524 399 1171 238 183 63 579 611 500 410 721 595 623 654 163 605 1121 439 915 372 733 912
(Net) 89% 90% 89% 79% 89% 93% 97% 92% 91% 80% 85% 94% 85% 89% 82% 89% 95% 85% 95% 91% 90% 89% 84% 91% 91% 91% 87%
Strongly support 1110 566 544 220 255 343 293 788 139 111 39 430 340 317 210 434 466 326 529 77 357 753 263 598 249 490 568
57% 62% 53% 45% 54% 61% 71% 62% 53% 49% 53% 69% 48% 57% 42% 53% 75% 45% T77% 43% 53% 60% 51% 60% 61% 61% 54%
Somewhat support 616 259 357 166 162 182 107 383 99 71 24 149 270 183 200 287 129 297 125 85 248 368 176 317 122 243 344
32% 28% 35% 34% 34% 32% 26% 30% 38% 31% 32% 24% 38% 33% 40% 35% 21% 41% 18% 48% 37% 29% 34% 32% 30% 30% 33%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 208 92 116 102 53 4 0 13 109 25 45 11 40 105 61 88 91 29 107 33 16 65 143 81 89 38 69 131
(Net) 11% 10% 11% 21% 11% 7% 3% 8% 9% 20% 15% 6% 15% 11% 18% 11% 5% 15% 5% 9% 10% 11% 16% 9% 9% 9% 13%
Somewhat oppose 141 61 80 69 39 26 7 68 21 27 11 21 79 40 67 55 19 72 17 12 46 95 47 69 25 41 92
% 7% 8% 14% 8% 5% 2% 5% 8% 12% 14% 3% 11% 7% 14% 7% 3% 10% 2% % 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 5% 9%
Strongly oppose 67 31 36 33 14 14 6 40 3 19 1 20 25 21 21 36 10 35 16 4 19 48 34 21 13 28 39
3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 8% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 8 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100%
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Table 85
POSTSOTU3_13 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?
Keep open the military detention facilities at Guantanamo Bay and grant intelligence agencies all necessary legal powers to d etain terrorists, w herever they are
Base: All Respon dents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 4 69 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 5 61 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1423 687 736 330 351 420 322 978 204 125 43 551 440 403 249 593 582 381 647 136 458 965 379 725 319 580 773
(Net) 74% 75% 72% 68% T75% 74% 78% 76% 77% 55% 58% 89% 61% 72% 50% 73% 93% 52% 94% 76% 68% 76% 73% 72% 78% 72% 74%
Strongly support 763 385 378 151 166 232 214 569 84 67 23 365 169 210 90 261 413 128 458 49 248 515 183 401 180 324 40 5
39% 42% 37% 31% 35% 41% 52% 44% 32% 29% 31% 59% 24% 37% 18% 32% 66% 17% 67% 28% 37% 41% 35% 40% 44% 40% 39%
Somewhat support 660 302 358 180 185 188 107 409 120 58 20 185 271 193 159 332 169 253 189 86 210 450 197 324 139 256 369
34% 33% 35% 37% 39% 33% 26% 32% 46% 26% 27% 30% 38% 34% 32% 41% 27% 35% 27% 48% 31% 36% 38% 32% 34% 32% 35%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 51 1 229 281 157 119 144 91 302 59 103 32 68 276 158 250 219 41 350 40 43 212 299 141 279 91 222 270
(Net) 26% 25% 28% 32% 25% 26% 22% 24% 23% 4 5% 42% 11% 39% 28% 50% 27% 7% 48% 6% 24% 32% 24% 27% 28% 22% 28% 26%
Somewhat oppose 307 147 160 89 69 96 53 180 41 60 18 50 153 101 133 140 34 195 30 27 130 177 70 182 55 149 146
16% 16% 16% 18% 15% 17% 13% 14% 16% 27% 24% 8% 21% 18% 27% 17% 5% 27% 4% 15% 19% 14% 14% 18% 14% 19% 14%
Strongly oppose 203 82 121 68 50 48 38 122 18 43 14 19 122 58 117 80 7 154 10 15 81 122 71 97 35 73 125
11% 9% 12 % 14% 11% 9% 9% 10% 7% 19% 18% 3% 17% 10% 23% 10% 1% 21% 1% 9% 12% 10 % 14% 10% 9% 9% 12%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 61 9 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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Table 86
POSTSOTU3_14 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union addres s?
Passing legislation to help ensure American foreign - assistance dollars always serve American intere sts and only go to American allies
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ide ology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura I Mo re $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1517 732 785 359 353 456 349 1044 186 153 65 564 477 445 300 635 582 459 641 134 496 1020 380 798 338 628 810
(Net) 78% 80% 77% 74% T75% 81% 85% 82% 71% 67% 87% 91% 67% 79% 60% 78% 93% 63% 93% 75% 74% 81% 73% 80% 83% 78% 78%
Strongly support 753 381 372 138 158 240 217 562 84 55 33 355 161 220 103 271 379 150 440 47 242 511 179 399 176 332 382
39% 42% 37% 28% 34% 43% 53% 44% 32% 24% 44% 57% 23% 39% 21% 33% 61% 20% 64% 26% 36% 40% 34% 40% 43% 41% 37%
Somewhat support 764 351 413 221 195 216 132 482 102 98 32 209 316 225 197 364 203 310 201 87 255 509 201 400 163 296 428
39% 38% 41% 45% 41% 38% 32% 38% 39% 43% 43% 34% 44% 40% 39% 45% 33% 42% 29% 49% 38% 40% 39% 40% 40% 37% 41%
Strongly/Somewh  at Oppose 417 184 233 128 117 108 64 235 77 74 10 55 238 116 199 177 41 271 46 44 174 244 140 206 71 174 233
(Net) 22% 20% 23% 26% 25% 19% 1 5% 18% 29% 33% 13% 9% 33% 21% 40% 22% 7% 37% 7% 25% 26% 19% 27% 20% 17% 22 % 22%
Somewhat oppose 310 138 171 94 85 81 49 173 56 54 9 38 183 84 147 131 31 201 34 34 133 176 100 149 61 133 168
16% 15% 17% 19% 18% 14% 12% 13% 21% 24% 12% 6% 26% 15% 30% 16% 5% 28% 5% 19% 20% 14% 1 9% 15% 15% 17% 16%
Strongly oppose 108 46 62 34 32 27 15 63 21 21 1 17 55 33 52 46 10 70 12 10 40 67 40 57 10 42 65
6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8% 9% 1% 3% 8% 6% 10% 6% 2% 10% 2% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 2% 5% 6%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
POSTSOTU3_15 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State o

Address the flaws in the Iran nuclear deal through new legisla tion or by renegotiating the deal

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate

Page 98

21 Feb 2018
Table 87

f the Union address?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideo logy Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura I Mor e $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413

384 293 513 385 446 4
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1411 661 750 335 353 401 322 965 185 148 45 540 445 394 273 576 562
(Net) 73% T72% 74% 69% 75% 71% 78% 75% 70% 65% 60% 87% 62% 70% 55% 71% 90% 54% 92% 67%
Strongly support 589 314 275 116 126 178 168 448 62 41 27 302 118 161 99 160 331 95 382 29 187 402 148
30% 34% 27% 24% 27% 32% 41% 35% 24% 18% 35% 49% 16% 29% 20% 20% 53% 13% 56% 16% 28%
Somewhat support 821 347 474 218 226 223 154 517 123 107 19 239 327 234 174 416 231 302 248 91 2
42% 38% 47% 45% 48% 39% 37% 40% 47% 47% 25% 39% 46% 42% 35% 51% 37% 41% 36%
Strongly/Somewha  t Oppose 523 255 268 153 117 164 90 315 78 80 30 79 271 167 226 236 61 334 57
(Net) 27% 28% 26% 31% 25% 29% 22 % 25% 30% 35% 40% 13% 38% 30% 45% 29% 10% 46% 8% 33% 32% 24% 28%
Somewhat oppose 370 178 192 117 74 121 58 217 61 55 18 65 182 117 132 184 53
19% 19% 19% 24% 16% 21% 14% 17% 23% 24% 24% 10% 25% 21% 27% 23% 8% 30% 7%
Strongly oppose 154 78 76 35 44 43 32 98 16 25 12 14 89 49 94 51 8 114 7

8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 11% 15% 2% 12% 9% 19% 6% 1% 16% 1%

Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263

100% 100%

228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100%

1218 497 968 469 592 1247

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

30 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

396 630 120 456 954 374 732 305 584 760
68% 76% 72% 73% 74% 73% 73%

301 140 254 320
32% 29% 30% 34% 32% 31%

69 553 225 431 165 330 440
51% 40% 44% 43% 43% 40% 41% 42%

58 214 309 147 272 105 218 283
27% 26% 27% 27%

220 49 44 152 218 94 205 71 157 197

25% 23% 17% 18 % 20% 17% 20% 19%

15 62 92 53 67 34 61 86

8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8%

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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21 Feb 2018
Table 88
POSTSOTU3_16 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?
Push through tough new sanctions on Cuba a nd Venezuela
Base: All Respondent s
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad Andge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 5 85 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 46 9 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 74 1 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1082 506 576 232 270 309 272 797 127 86 29 478 292 290 166 424 492 247 575 86 359 723 270 566 247 479 545
(Net) 56% 55% 57% 47% 57% 55% 66% 62% 48% 38% 39% 77% 41% 52% 33% 52% 79% 34% 84% 48% 54% 57% 52% 56% 60% 60% 52%
Strongly support 389 210 178 83 82 116 108 290 48 25 15 202 76 102 51 111 227 63 272 15 119 269 91 200 97 177 199
20% 23% 18% 17% 17% 21% 26% 23% 18% 11% 21% 33% 11% 18% 10% 14% 36% 9% 40% 8% 18% 21% 18% 20% 24% 22% 19%
Somewhat support 694 296 398 148 188 193 164 507 79 61 14 277 216 187 115 313 265 184 303 72 240 454 178 366 149 302 347
36% 32% 39% 30% 40% 34% 40% 40% 30% 27% 19% 45% 30% 33% 23% 39% 43% 25% 44% 40% 36% 36% 34% 36% 36% 38% 33%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 852 410 442 256 200 255 141 483 136 142 45 141 424 271 332 388 131 483 112 92 311 541 251 438 163 323 498
(Net) 44% 45% 43% 53% 43% 45% 34% 38% 52% 62% 61% 23% 59% 48% 67% 48% 21% 66% 16% 52% 46% 43% 48% 44% 40% 40% 48%
Somewhat oppose 654 305 349 201 143 201 109 369 122 96 27 119 305 218 216 323 114 34 4 96 70 218 436 190 340 124 243 383
34% 33% 34% 41% 30% 36% 26% 29% 47% 42% 36% 19% 43% 39% 43% 40% 18% 47% 14% 39% 33% 34% 37% 34% 30% 30% 37 %
Strongly oppose 198 105 93 55 57 54 32 113 14 46 19 21 119 53 116 65 17 140 16 22 93 105 60 99 39 80 115
10% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 8% 9% 5% 20% 25% 3% 17% 9% 23% 8% 3% 19% 2% 12% 14% 8% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Propensity

POSTSOTU3_17 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of

Prevent the North Koreans from keeping their nuclear weapons, no matter the

Base: All Respondents

Page 100

21 Feb 2018
Table 89
the Union address?

cost

Presidential
Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 12 47
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1356 652 704 322 329 404 301 920 182 147 50 524 420 386 257 556 542 377 622 112 462 894 366 694 296 564 723
(Net) 70% 71% 69% 66% 70% 72% 73% 72% 69% 65% 67% 85% 59% 69% 52% 68% 87% 52% 91% 63% 69% 71% 70% 69% 72% 70% 69%
Strongly support 623 318 305 132 149 205 138 423 95 57 30 283 160 167 101 226 296 125 358 36 184 439 155 320 148 274 325
32% 35% 30% 27% 32% 36% 33% 33% 36% 25% 41% 46% 22% 30% 20% 28% 47% 17% 52% 20% 27% 35% 30% 32% 36% 34% 31%
Somewhat support 733 334 399 190 180 199 164 498 87 90 19 240 260 220 156 330 246 251 264 76 278 455 211 374 148 2 90 397
38% 36% 39% 39% 38% 35% 40% 39% 33% 40% 26% 39% 36% 39% 31% 41% 40% 34% 38% 43% 41% 36% 41% 37% 36% 36% 38%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 578 264 314 166 141 160 111 359 81 81 25 95 296 174 241 256 81 354 65 66 208 370 154 311 113 238 321
(Net) 30% 29% 31% 34% 30% 28% 27% 28% 31% 35% 33% 15% 41% 31% 48% 32% 13% 48% 9% 37% 31% 29% 30% 31% 28% 30% 31%
Somewhat oppose 410 194 216 112 104 113 81 259 56 53 18 68 208 125 166 184 60 237 55 48 149 261 107 215 88 178 216
21% 21% 21% 23% 22% 20% 20% 20% 21% 23% 25% 11% 29% 22% 33% 23% 10% 32% 8% 27% 22% 21% 21% 21% 21% 22% 21%
Str ongly oppose 168 70 98 54 36 47 31 100 26 28 7 27 88 50 75 72 22 117 10 19 59 109 47 95 26 60 105
9% 8% 10% 11% 8 % 8% 7% 8% 10% 12% 9% 4% 12% 9% 15% 9% 3% 16% 1% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9 % 6% 7% 10%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 90

POSTSOTU3_18 Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals from the President's State of the Union address?

Push through comprehensive immigration reform

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 68 7 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Str ongly/Somewhat Support 1463 736 727 310 356 434 362 1033 178 132 49 547 459 427 288 6 10 564 458 633 139 524 939 365 780 317 646 751
(Net) 76% 80% 71% 64% 76% 77% 88% 81% 68% 58% 65% 88% 64% 76% 58% 75% 90% 63% 92% 78% 78% 74% 70% 78% 78% 81% 72%
Strongly support 731 388 343 125 158 224 224 540 90 59 27 341 179 201 111 255 364 165 411 52 247 484 166 382 183 330 367
38% 42% 34% 26% 34% 40% 54% 42% 34% 26% 36% 55% 25% 36% 22% 31% 58% 23% 60% 29% 37 % 38% 32% 38% 45% 41% 35%
Somewhat support 732 347 384 185 198 210 138 492 88 74 22 206 280 226 177 355 200 293 221 87 277 455 199 398 134 316 384
38% 38% 38% 38% 42% 37% 33% 38% 33% 32% 30% 33% 39% 40% 35% 44% 32% 40% 32% 49% 41% 36% 38% 40% 33% 39% 37%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 471 181 291 177 113 130 50 247 85 96 26 72 257 134 210 202 59 273 54 40 146 325 155 224 92 156 29 2
(Net) 24% 20% 29% 36% 24% 23% 12% 19% 32% 42% 35% 12% 36% 24% 42% 25% 10% 37% 8% 22% 22% 26% 30% 22% 22% 19% 28%
Somewhat oppose 329 123 206 126 78 91 34 171 68 55 21 52 182 88 137 143 49 174 37 29 105 224 106 156 67 111 201
17% 13% 20% 26% 17% 16% 8% 13% 26% 24% 27% 8% 25% 16% 28% 18% 8% 24% 5% 16% 16% 18% 20% 16% 16% 14% 19%
Strongly oppose 142 58 84 51 36 39 17 76 17 41 5 20 75 46 73 59 10 98 17 11 41 101 49 68 25 45 92
7% 6% 8% 10% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 18% 7% 3% 10% 8% 15% 7% 2% 13% 2% 6% 6% 8% 9% 7% 6% 6% 9%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Peri od: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
M8 Which is closer to your view?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For
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Table 91

Cons-
Hisp - Black Repub - Dema- Indep - Libe - Mode- erva -
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party
Unweighte d Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385
President Trump should hold 579 288 291 136 142 170 130 435 62 38 15 339 79 149 51 194 334
out for his agenda, evenif 30% 31% 29% 28% 30% 30% 32% 34% 24% 17% 20% 55% 11% 27% 10% 24% 54%
it means achieving chan ge
without Congressional or
Democratic approval
President Trump should 1355 628 727 351 327 395 282 844 201 189 60 280 637 412 448 618 289
compro mise on his agendain 70% 69% 71% 72% 70% 70% 68% 66% 76% 83% 80% 45% 89% 73% 90% 76% 46%
order to work together with
Congress and Democrats
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 4

53 405

Presidential
Election Candidate
Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

09 802 1043

446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

26 181
7% 59% 15%

398 126 307 146 238 312

27% 31% 24% 31% 36% 30% 30%

678 282 152 489 866 394 698 263 564 731

93% 41% 85% 73% 69% 76% 69% 64% 70% 70%

178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 92

M19 Which is closer to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 4 09 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Democrats should boycott and 399 15 7 242 159 102 100 38 168 87 96 22 42 258 93 188 176 34 257 29 32 1 14 285 142 183 74 117 264
resist everything President  21% 17% 24% 33% 22% 18% 9% 13% 33% 42% 2 9% 7% 36% 17% 38% 22% 6% 35% 4% 18% 17% 23% 27% 18% 18% 15% 25%
Trump and his administration
are doing
Democrats should lookto 1535 759 776 329 368 464 375 1111 176 132 53 577 45 7 468 311 636 589 473 658 146 556 979 378 821 336 685 780
cooperate with President 79% 83% 76% 67% 78% 82% 91% 87% 67% 58% 71% 93% 64% 83% 62% 78% 94% 65% 96% 82% 83% 77% 73% 82% 82% 85% 75%
Trump and his administration
and make deals on the issues
they support
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 73 1 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 %
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: Fe bruary 16 -19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 93

M9B Do you think that, for his actions, President Trump should be impeached and
removed from office, censured by Congress, or no action should be taken?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Tha n
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 56 5 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Impeac hed and removed from 756 323 433 220 198 210 127 419 118 155 32 57 468 221 342 353 61 509 58 60 261 495 260 375 121 291 439
office 39% 35% 43% 45% 42% 37% 31% 33% 45% 68% 43% 9% 65% 39% 69% 43% 10% 70% 8% 34% 39% 39% 50% 37% 3 0% 36% 42%
Censured by Congress 339 148 190 107 86 93 52 187 62 47 14 72 155 1 08 94 174 71 152 42 61 125 213 97 175 66 133 194
18% 16% 19% 22% 18% 17% 13% 15% 24% 21% 19% 12% 22% 19% 19% 21% 11% 21% 6% 34% 19% 17% 19% 17% 16% 17% 19%
No action should be taken 839 445 395 160 186 261 233 673 82 26 29 491 93 232 63 285 492 69 587 57 284 556 162 454 223 378 410
43% 49% 39% 33% 39% 46% 57% 53% 31% 11% 38% 79% 13% 41% 13% 35% 79% 9% 86% 32% 42% 44% 31% 45% 54% 47% 39%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1 280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 104 3

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 94
M10 Do you think the investigations into Russia and President Trump are helping the cou ntry or hurting the country?
Base: All Respondents
Pres idential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35-4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 19 0 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective B ase 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 38 5 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Helping the country 788 416 372 216 206 2 11 154 513 95 121 31 166 377 235 317 347 125 440 167 78 330 458 268 400 12 1 373 391
41% 45% 37% 44% 44% 37% 37% 40% 36% 53% 41% 27% 53% 42% 63% 43% 20% 60% 24% 44% 49% 36% 51% 40% 29% 46% 37%
Hurting the country 1146 500 646 271 264 353 258 767 168 107 44 452 338 326 182 465 498 290 519 100 340 80 6 253 605 289 429 652
59% 55% 63% 56% 56% 63% 63% 60% 64% 47% 59% 73% 47% 58% 37% 57% 80% 40% 76% 56% 51% 64% 49% 60% 71% 54% 63%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16

- 19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population -

Propensity

QCOLLUSION Do you think the indepen
with the Russians or has he not found any evidence of such collusion?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Found

Not found

Don't know

Sigma
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Table 95

dent counsel has found actual evidence of Trump campaign officials colluding

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Local e Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1 052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 72 8
722 342 380 219 174 211 119 434 109 124 31 89 440 188 330 312 80 473 101 59 274 448 248 356 118 301 401
37% 37% 37% 45% 37% 37% 29% 34% 41% 54% 41% 14% 61% 34% 66% 38% 13% 65% 15% 33% 41% 35% 48% 35% 29% 38% 38%
709 375 334 138 159 218 194 550 66 32 25 412 102 184 55 220 434 73 480 49 236 473 123 393 193 324 351
37% 41% 33% 28% 34% 39% 47% 43% 25% 14% 33% 67% 14% 33% 11% 27% 70% 10% 70% 2 7% 35% 37% 24% 39% 47% 40% 34%
503 199 304 131 137 135 100 296 88 72 19 118 174 189 114 280 109 185 106 71 160 343 149 255 98 177 292
26% 22% 30% 27% 29% 24% 24% 23% 33% 31% 26% 19% 24% 34% 23% 34% 18% 25% 15% 40% 24% 27% 29% 25% 24% 22% 28%
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered V oters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 96

QBELIEVE Who do you believe most when it comes to the ongoing Russia investigation?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political | deology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 7 5 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
President Trump 543 287 256 117 120 160 146 443 53 17 19 337 74 119 50 158 335 35 429 20 172 371 115 280 148 242 275
28% 31% 25% 24% 25% 28% 35% 35% 20% 7% 25% 54% 10% 21% 10% 19% 54% 5% 63% 11% 26% 29% 22% 28% 36% 30% 26%
Congress 176 81 95 5 8 61 41 15 92 36 28 9 57 58 60 37 70 69 54 46 25 45 131 5 5 76 45 60 109
9% 9% 9% 12% 13% 7% 4% 7% 14% 13% 12% 9% 8% 11% 7% 9% 11% % 7% 14% 7% 10% 11% 8% 11% 7% 10%
FBI and the Justice 1215 549 666 313 289 363 251 745 173 182 47 224 584 382 412 584 219 642 212 133 453 762 350 649 217 500 659
Department 63% 60% 65% 64% 61% 64% 61% 58% 66% 80% 63% 36% 82% 68% 83% 72% 35% 88% 31% 75% 68% 60% 67% 65% 53% 62% 63%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 97

PROBE12 Please in  dicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the following developments.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For

Summary Of Heard About

Hisp - Black Repub

Presidential
Election Candidate
Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Total Male Female 18 -34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514
Weighted Base 1934 9 16 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385

The White House released a 1293 701 591 274 291 406 322 902 156 128 53 425 483 368 372
Republican Congressional 67% 77% 58% 56% 62% 72% 78% 70% 59% 56% 71% 69% 68% 66% 75%
memo which alleges the FBI

and the Department of

Justice mishandled a secret

wiretapping and surveillance

application

on an American citizen and

former Trump campaign

adviser, by failing to

adequately disclose that the

research used in the warrant

agains t him was paid for by

the

Hillary Clinton campaign and

the Democratic National

Committee.

The White House denied the 1092 582 510 229 242 336 285 744 125 120 46 329 431 319 337
request to release a 56% 64% 50% 47% 52% 60% 69% 58% 47% 53% 61% 53% 60% 57% 68%
separate memo by

Congressional Democrats that

aims to address what

information beyond that

collected by Mr. Steele was

used in the warrant to

monitor a Trump campaign

adviser, sending it back for

revisions due to national -

security concerns.

829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

478 443 51 4 513 119 523 769 333 698 262 608 640
59% 71% 70% 75% 66% 78% 61% 64% 70% 64% 76% 61 %
405 350 462 390 108 44 3 649 289 587 217 503 553

50% 56% 63% 57% 61% 66% 51% 56% 58% 53% 63% 53%
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QuickQuery
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HCAPS (Filtere  d on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 97

PROBE12 Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the following developments.
Summary Of Heard About

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Fem  ale 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K

The Steele Dossier, filled 1021 564 457 181 237 323 281 700 123 104 54 336 375 297 285 372 364 403 413 100 421 600 259 549 213 469 515
with salacious and 53% 62% 45% 37% 51% 57% 68% 55% 47% 46% 71% 54% 52% 53% 57% 46% 58% 55% 60% 56% 63% 47% 50% 55% 52% 58% 49%
unv erified Russia - related

allegations about Donald

Trump and other members of

his presidential campaign,

was based on

the hiring of former British

spy Christopher Steele and

paid for by Fusion GPS, a

sub - contractor for the

Hillary Clinton campaign and

the Dem ocratic

National Committee.

Former FBI Director James 1006 530 476 219 251 303 233 689 118 107 39 360 347 289 252 372 383 363 429 90 393 613 268 542 197 467 505
Comey testified to the 52% 58% 47% 45% 53% 54% 57% 54% 45% 47% 52% 58% 48% 52% 51% 46% 61% 50% 62% 50% 59% 49% 52% 54% 48% 58% 48%
Senate that the FBI couldn't

meaningfully corroborate the

Steele dossier, but us edit

anyway in Foreign

Intelligence

Surveillance Court

proceedings because Mr.

Steele had previously

provided "reliable”

information.

The State Department passed 923 500 423 194 207 281 242 640 109 93 38 344 314 253 223 330 371 312 425 82 368 555 229 490 204 422 463
information to the FBI that  48% 55% 42% 40% 44% 50% 59% 50% 41% 41% 50% 56% 44% 45% 45% 41% 60% 43% 62% 46% 55% 44% 44% 49% 50% 53% 44%
was sourced by two

longstanding Clinton

political operatives, Sidney

Blumenthal and Cody Shearer,

information

which was then used as part

of the FBI's secret

wiretapping warrant to

surveil a Trump campaign

adviser.



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 -19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

PROBE12 Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the following developments.
Summary Of Heard About

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale
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Income

Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle -
3rd ad And ge Or Urb -

Cons-
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva -
-3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura

Total Male Female 18

Senators Chuck Grassley and 883 479 403 189 196 264 233 632 87 84 39 332 291 247 217 303 362 304 405 73 358 525 233 446 203 412 439
Lindsey Graham released a 46% 52% 40% 39% 42% 47% 57% 49% 33% 37% 53% 54% 41% 44% 44% 37% 58% 42% 59% 41% 53% 42% 45% 44%
separate Senate memo that

alleges that the FBI and the

Justice Department relied

significantly on the Steele

Dossier without verifying it

to obtain secret wiretapping

warrants on a Trump campaign

advisor, and that the
dossier author may hav
to the FBI.

e lied

Christopher Steele 861 491 371 201 213 242 204 574 110 93 37 323 299 230 203 317 341 295 391 68 347 514 248 438 175 402 429

$75K Less
Or Than
| More $75K

50% 51% 42%

indirectly compiled his 45 % 54% 36% 41% 45% 43% 49% 45% 42% 41% 50% 52% 42% 41% 41% 39% 55% 40% 57% 3 8% 52% 41% 48% 44% 43% 50% 41%

dossier in a matter of

weeks, by phone, through
contacts of contacts in

Russia without v alidating
his sources first hand.

Senators Chuck Grassley and 857 460 397 194 205 257 201 594 104 98 27 313 290 244 214 308 335 306 388 74 325 531 240 439 178 418 411

Lindsey Graham hav e 44% 50% 39% 40% 44% 46% 49% 46% 40% 43% 36% 51% 41% 44% 43% 38% 54% 42% 57% 41% 49% 42% 46% 44% 43% 52% 39%

requested an explanation

from former national

security advisor Susan Ric e
for an email she sent

herself on the last day

of the Obama administration
documenting a meeting in
which President Obama
suggests the government may
want to consider withholding
information from the

incoming

Trump administration about
the Russia investig ation.
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Table 97
PROBE12 Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the following developments.

Summary Of Heard About

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Christopher Steele and 770 433 337 171 196 225 178 518 91 97 30 291 269 202 187 278 305 280 345 60 302 468 211 395 164 356 387
Fusion GPS released the 40% 47% 33% 35% 42% 40% 43% 40% 35% 43% 40% 47% 38% 36% 38% 34% 49% 38% 50% 34% 45% 37% 41% 39% 40% 44% 37%
findings of the dossier to
the press even though the
FBI had expressly told Mr.
Steele not to speak to
anybody outside
the bureau about the
dossier.
Christopher Steele failed to 687 377 310 182 151 201 15 3 457 92 82 25 250 246 183 177 234 276 224 314 58 272 415 206 345 136 307 360
disclose his press briefings 36% 41% 30% 37% 32% 36% 37% 36% 35% 36% 33% 40% 34% 33% 35% 29% 44% 31% 46% 33% 41% 33% 40% 34% 33% 38% 35%

to the FBI, or lied about
them, since the FBI assured
the FISA court that he was
not talking to the press.
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 98

PROBE12 Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the following developments.
Summary Of Not Heard About

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White ani ¢ /AA Otherlican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 5 28 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Christopher Steele failed to 1247 540 708 306 319 363 260 822 171 146 50 369 469 378 322 578 347 507 373 120 398 849 315 659 274 495 683
disclose his press briefings 64% 59% 70% 63% 68% 64% 63% 64% 65% 64% 67% 60% 66% 67% 65% 71% 56% 69 % 54% 67% 59% 67% 60% 66% 67% 62% 65%
to the FBI, or lied about
them, since the FBI assured
the FISA court that he was
not talking to the press.
Christopher Steele and 1164 484 680 317 274 340 234 762 172 131 45 328 447 359 311 534 318 450 342 118 368 796 309 610 245 446 656
Fusion GPS released the 60% 53% 67% 65% 58% 60% 57% 60% 65% 57% 60% 53% 62% 64% 62% 66% 51% 6 2% 50% 66% 55% 63% 59% 61% 60% 56% 63%
findings of the dossier to
the press even though the
FBI had expressly told Mr.
Steele not to speak to
anybody outside
the bureau about the
dossier.
Senators Chuck Grassley and 1077 456 621 294 265 307 211 686 159 130 48 306 425 317 285 504 289 424 298 104 345 732 280 566 232 384 632
Lindsey Graham have 56% 50% 61% 60% 56% 54% 51% 54% 60% 57% 64% 49% 59% 56% 57% 62% 46% 58% 43% 59% 51% 58% 54% 56% 57% 48% 61%

requested an explanation
from former national
security advisor Susan Rice
for an email she sent
herself on the last day

of the Obama administration
documenti ng a meeting in
which President Obama
suggests the government may
want to consider withholding
information from the
incoming

Trump administration about
the Russia investigation.



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16

Weighted To The U.S. Ge

Base: All Respondents

1073 426
55%

Christopher Steele
indirectly compiled his
dossier in a matter of
weeks, by phone, through
contacts of contacts in
Russia without validating
his sources first hand.

Senators Chuck Grassley and 1051 437
48%

Lindsey Graham released a 54%
separate Senate memo that
allege s that the FBI and the
Justice Department relied
significantly on the Steele
Dossier without verifying it

to obtain secret wiretapping
warrants on a Trump campaign
advisor, and that the

dossier author may have lied
to the FBI.

The State Department passed
information to the FBI that  52%
was sourced by two

longstanding Clinton

political operatives, Sidney
Blumenthal and Cody Shearer,
information

which was then used as par t
of the FBI's secret

wiretapping warrant to

surveil a Trump campaign

adviser.

46%

45%

- 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
neral Adult Population -

Propensity

PROBE12 Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the following developments.

Gender Age Ethnicity

Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E

Summary Of Not Heard About

Presidential
Election Candidate

ducation
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Table 98

Locale Income

Hisp - Black

Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA

Colle -
Cons- ge Gr -
Indep - Libe - Mode- erva -

rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Democ
endent ral

Repub -
Other lican rat

3rd ad And ge Or Urb -

Some
Colle - $75K Less

Or Than

647 286 256 322 208 705 153 135 38 296 417 331 296

64% 59% 55% 57% 51% 55% 58% 59% 50% 48% 58% 59%

614 298 273 300 179 648 176 144 36 287 424 313 281
60% 61% 58% 53% 43% 51% 67% 63% 47% 46% 59%

1011 416 595 294 263 284 170 640 154 135 37

58% 60% 56% 50% 41% 50% 5 9%

59%

56%

275 402 308 276 482 252
59%

495 282
61% 45%

436 296 111 323 750

60% 43% 62% 48% 59% 52%

509 261
63% 42%

427 282 105 312 739
58% 41% 59% 47%

287

56% 58% 55%

418 262

50% 44% 56% 55% 55% 59% 40% 57% 38% 54% 45% 56% 56%

272 566 234 399

614
56% 57% 50% 59%

558 206 390 604
56% 50% 49% 58%

97 302 709 291 514 206 380 580
51% 50% 47% 56%
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PROBE12 Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of
Summary Of Not Heard

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Politic
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Table 98
the following developments.

About

Presidential
Election Candidate
al Ideology Voted For Education

Locale Income

Hisp - Black Repub - Democ

-34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral

Indep -
Total Male Female 18

rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less

Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle -
3rd ad And ge Or Urb -

$75K Less
Or Than
ral More $75K

Cons-

Libe - Mode- erv a-

an rban Ru

928
48% 42%

386 542 268 219 261 179 590 145 121 36 259 369 272 247 441 240
55% 47% 46% 43% 46% 55% 53% 48% 42% 52%

368 258
48%

Former FBI Director James
Comey testified to the
Senate that the FBI couldn't
meaningfully corroborate the
Steele dossier, but used it
anyway in Foreign
Intelligence

Surveillance Court
proceeding s because Mr.
Steele had previously
provided "reliable"
information.

53%

The Steele Dossier, filled
with salacious and 47% 38%
unverified Russia - related
allegations about Donald

Trump and other members of

his presidential campaign,

was based on

the hiring of former British

spy Christopher Steele and

paid for by Fusion GPS, a

sub - contractor for the

Hillary Clinton campaign and

the Democratic

National Committee.

913 352 561 307 232 242 132 580 140

55% 63% 49% 43% 32% 45%

124 21 283 341 264 213

53% 54% 29% 46% 48% 47% 43%

The White House denied the 842 334 508 259 227 228 127 535 138 108 29 290 285 242 162 407
request to release a 44% 36% 50% 53% 48% 40% 31% 42% 53% 47% 39%
separate memo by
Congressional Democrats that
aims to address what
information beyond that
collected by Mr. Steele

used in the warrant to

monitor a Trump campaign
adviser, sending it back for
revisions due to national -
security concerns.

47% 40% 43% 32% 50%

49%

89
54%

277 651 252 463 213 335 538

39% 50% 38% 50% 41% 51% 48% 46% 52% 42% 52%

440 260
54% 42%

328 274 78 249 664 261 455
45% 40% 44% 37% 53% 50%

197 333 528
45% 48% 42% 51%

273
39%

269 297
34% 49%

70 227 615 231 418 193 299 490

44%  37% 43% 44% 42% 4 7% 37% 47%
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PROBE12 Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the following developments.
Summary Of Not Heard About
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Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Bl ack Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive C linton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
The White House released a 641 215 426 214 179 159 90 378 107 100 22 194 232 193 127 334 180 216 174 60 147 495 187 306 148 194 403
Republican Congressional 33% 23% 42% 44% 38% 28% 22% 30% 41% 44% 29% 31% 32% 34% 25% 41% 29% 30% 25% 34% 22% 39% 36% 30% 36% 24% 39%

memo which alleges the FBI
and the Department of
Justice mishandled a secret
wiretapping and surve illance
application

on an American citizen and
former Trump campaign
adviser, by failing to
adequately disclose that the
research used in the warrant
against him was paid for by
the

Hillary Clinton campaign and
the Democratic National
Committee.
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Table 99

PROBE13 Please indicate whether you believe each of the following developments is true or not true.
Summary Of Believe It Is True

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
The White House denied the 1431 701 730 347 317 431 336 957 185 175 53 456 554 395 398 560 473 550 526 129 502 929 381 744 306 594 776
request to release a 74% 77% 72% 71% 68% 76% 82% 75% 70% 77% 70% 74% 77% 70% 80% 69% 76% 75% 77% 72% 75% 74% 73% 74% 75% 74% 74%
separate memo by
Congressional Democrats that
aims to address what
information beyond that
collected by Mr. Steele was
used in the warrant to
monitor a Trump campaign
adviser, sending it back for
revisions due to national -
security concerns.
Senators Chuck Grassley and 1293 639 654 309 309 376 298 895 164 132 45 478 435 357 308 497 487 418 5 52 120 468 825 320 684 289 564 674
Lindsey Graham have 67% 70% 64% 63% 66% 67% 72% 70% 62% 58% 60% 77% 61% 64% 62% 61% 78% 57% 80% 67% 70% 65% 61% 68% 71% 70% 65%

requ ested an explanation
from former national
security advisor Susan Rice
for an email she sent
herself on the last day

of the Obama administration
documenting a meeting in
which President Obama
suggests the government may
want to consider withholding
informat ion from the
incoming

Trump administration about
the Russia investigation.
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Table 99
PROBE13 Please indicate whether you believe each of the following development s is true or not true.

Summary Of Believe It Is Tr ue

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political | deology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K

Former FBI Director James 1287 621 665 304 308 380 295 891 169 139 43 460 463 344 305 492 490 434 532 113 462 825 335 685 267 545 681
Comey testified to the 67% 68% 65% 62% 66% 67% 72% 70% 64% 61% 57% 74% 65% 61% 61% 61% 79% 59% 77% 64% 69% 65% 64% 68% 65% 68% 65%
Senate that the FBI couldn't

meaningfully corroborate the

Steele dossier, but used it

anyway in Foreign

Intelligence

Surveillance Court

proceedings be  cause Mr.

Steele had previously

provided "reliable"

information.

The State Department passed 1256 602 654 299 304 365 288 875 159 124 42 491 411 331 259 489 508 373 572 104 436 820 318 651 28 6 535 666
information to the FBI that 65% 66% 64% 61% 65% 65% 70% 68% 60% 55% 56% 79% 57% 59% 52% 60% 82% 51% 83% 58% 65% 65% 61% 65% 70% 67% 64%
was sourced by two

longstanding Clinton

political operatives, Sidney

Blumenthal and Cody Shearer,

information

which was then used as part

of the FBI's secret

wiretapping warrant to

surveil a Trump campaign

adviser.

Christopher Steele failed to 1213 570 643 288 266 378 281 834 1 51 139 44 452 422 317 263 459 491 380 512 117 418 796 304 640 269 508 645

disclose his press briefings 63% 62% 63% 59% 57% 67% 68% 65% 58% 61% 59% 73% 59% 57% 53% 57% 7 9% 52% 75% 66% 62% 63% 58% 64% 66% 63% 62%
to the FBI, or lied about

them, since the FBI assured

the FISA court that he was

not talking to the press.
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Table 99

PROBE13 Please indicate whether you believe each of the following developments is true or not true.
Summary Of Believe It Is True

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA O ther lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Senators Chuck Grassley and 1213 580 632 285 281 360 287 825 151 134 42 451 380 362 262 477 474 356 539 119 438 775 309 627 277 507 644
Lindsey Graham released a 63% 63% 62% 58% 60% 64% 70% 64% 57% 59% 56% 73% 53% 65% 53% 59% 76% 49% 78% 67% 65% 61% 59% 62% 68% 63% 62%
separate Senate memo that

alleges that the FBI and the

Justice Department relied

significantly on the Steele

Dossier without verifying it

to obtain secret wiretapping

warrants on a Trump campaign

advisor, and that the

dossier author may have lied

to the FBI.

The White House released a 1210 582 628 301 281 351 277 862 149 102 43 498 371 321 251 451 508 331 578 117 447 763 321 618 270 531 620
Republican Congressional 63% 63% 62% 62% 60% 62% 67% 67% 57% 45% 58% 80% 52% 57% 50% 56% 81% 45% 84% 65% 67% 60% 62% 62% 66% 66% 59%
memo which alleges the FBI

and the Department of

Justice mishandled a secret

wiretapping and surveillance

application

on an American citizen and

former Tr  ump campaign

adviser, by failing to

adequately disclose that the

research used in the warrant

against him was paid for by

the

Hillary Clinton campaign and

the Democratic National

Committee.

Christopher Steele and 1194 592 602 275 276 36 1282 826 143 133 44 430 415 330 272 462 460 383 507 107 412 782 286 641 267 505 639
Fusion GPS released the 62% 65% 59% 56% 59% 64% 68% 65% 54% 58% 58% 70% 58% 59% 55% 57% 74% 52% 74% 60% 61% 62% 55% 64% 65% 63% 61%

findings of the dossier to

the press even though the

FBI had expressly told Mr.

Steele not to speak to

anybody outside

the bureau about the

dossier.



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Page 119

21 Feb 2018
Table 99
PROBE13 Please indicate whether you believe each of the following developments is true or not true.

Summary Of Believe It Is True

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Christopher Steele 1178 563 615 268 289 356 265 808 139 135 47 442 404 315 257 453 467 372 512 107 415 762 285 620 273 503 616
indirectly compiled his 61% 61% 60% 55% 61% 63% 64% 63% 53% 59% 62% 71% 56% 56% 52% 56% 75% 51% 74% 60% 62% 60% 55% 62% 67% 63 % 59%
dossier in a matter of
weeks, by phone, through
contacts of contacts in
Russia without validating
his sources first hand.
The Steele Dossier, filled 1154 580 574 246 267 367 274 800 133 132 37 430 382 325 265 429 460 375 509 100 431 724 295 601 259 505 597
with salacious and 60% 63% 56% 50% 57% 65% 66% 63% 51% 58% 49% 70% 53% 58% 53% 53% 74% 51% 74% 56% 64% 57% 57 % 60% 63% 63% 57%
unverified Russia - related

allegations about Donald
Trump and other members of
his presidential campaign,
was based on

the hiring of former British
spy Christopher Steele and
paid for by Fusion GPS, a
sub - contractor for the

Hillary CI inton campaign and
the Democratic

National Committee.
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Table 100

PROBE13 Please indicate whether you believe each of the following developments is true or not true
Summary Of Not True

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd adA ndgeOr Ub - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 5 92 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

The Steele Dossier, filled 780 336 443 241 203 197 138 479 130 96 38 189 333 236 233 383 163 356 178 78 239 540 226 404 151 297 446
with salacious and 40% 37% 44% 50% 43% 35% 34% 37% 49% 42% 51% 30% 47% 42% 47% 47% 26% 49% 26% 44% 36% 43% 43% 40% 37% 37% 43%
unverified Russia - related

allegations about Donald

Trump and other members of

hi s presidential campaign,

was based on

the hiring of former British

spy Christopher Steele and

paid for by Fusion GPS, a

sub - contractor for the

Hillary Clinton campaign and

the Democratic

National Committee.

Christopher Steele 756 353 403 220 181 209 147 471 124 93 28 177 311 246 242 359 156 359 175 71 255 502 235 384 137 299 427
indirectly compiled his 39% 39% 40% 45% 39% 37% 36% 37% 47% 41% 38% 29% 44% 44% 48% 44% 25% 49% 26% 40% 38% 40% 45% 38% 33% 37% 41%

dossier in a matter of

weeks, by phone, through

contacts of contacts in

Russia without validating

his sources first hand.

Christopher Steele and 7 40 324 416 213 193 203 131 453 120 95 31 189 301 231 226 350 163 348 180 71 258 481 235 363 142 297 405
Fusion GPS released the 38% 35% 41% 44% 41% 36% 32% 35% 46% 42% 42% 30% 42% 41% 45% 43% 26% 48% 26% 40% 39% 38% 45% 36% 35% 37% 39%

findings of the dossier to

the press even though the

FBI had expressly told Mr.

Steele not to speak to

anybody outside

the bureau about the

dossier.
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Table 100

PROBE13 Please indicate whether you believe each of the following developments is true or not true.
Summary Of Not True

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K

The White House released a 724 334 390 186 189 213 136 417 114 125 31 121 345 240 247 361 115 400 109 62 223 501 199 386 139 271 423
Republican Congressional 37% 37% 38% 38% 40% 38% 33% 33% 43% 55% 42% 20% 48% 43% 50% 44% 19% 55% 16% 35% 33% 40% 38% 38% 34% 34% 41%
memo which alleges the FBI

and the Department of

Justice mishandled a secret

wiretapping and surveillance

application

on an American citizen and

former Trump campaign

adviser, by failing to

adequately disclose that the

re search used in the warrant

against him was paid for by

the

Hillary Clinton campaign and

the Democratic National

Committee.

Senators Chuck Grassley and 721 336 385 202 189 204 125 455 112 94 33 167 336 199 236 336 149 375 148 59 232 489 211 378 133 295 399
Lindsey Graham released a 37% 37% 38% 42% 40% 36% 30% 36% 43% 41% 44% 27% 47% 35% 47% 41% 24% 51% 22% 33% 35% 39% 41% 38% 32% 37% 38%
separate Senate memo that

alleges that the FBI and the

Justice Department relied

significantly on the Steele

Dossier without verifying it

to obtain secret wiretapping

warrants on a Trump campaign

advisor, and that the

dossier author may have lied

to the FBI.

Christopher Steele failedto 721 346 375 199 204 187 131 445 111 89 31 167 293 244 236 353 132 351 175 61 252 468 216 364 140 294 398

disclose his press briefings  37% 38% 37% 41% 43% 33% 32% 35% 42% 39% 41% 27% 41% 43% 47% 43% 21% 48% 25% 34% 38% 37% 42% 36% 34% 37% 38%
to the FBI, or lied about

them, since the FBI assured

the FISA court that he was

nottalk ing to the press.
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Table 100

PROBE13 Please indicate whether you believe each of the following developments is true or not true.
Summary Of Not True

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Th an
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K

The State Department passed 678 315 364 188 166 199 125 404 104 103 33 12 7 305 230 240 323 115 357 115 75 234 444 202 353 123 266 378
information to the FBI that 35% 34% 36% 39% 35% 35% 30% 32% 40% 45% 44% 21% 43% 41% 48% 40% 18% 49% 17% 42% 35% 35% 39% 35% 30% 33% 36%
was sourced by two

longstanding Clinton

political operatives, Sidney

Blumenthal and Cody Shearer,

information

which was then used as part

of the FBI's secret

wiretapping warrant to

surveil a Trump campaign

advi ser.

Former FBI Director James 647 295 352 183 162 185 117 389 94 89 32 159 252 217 194 320 133 297 155 65 208 439 185 320 142 257 362
Comey testified to the 33% 32% 35 % 38% 34% 33% 28% 30% 36% 39% 43% 26% 35% 39% 39% 39% 21% 41% 23% 36% 31% 35 % 36% 32% 35% 32% 35%
Senate that the FBI couldn't

meaningfully corroborate the

Steele dossier, but used it

anyway in Foreig n

Intelligence

Surveillance Court

proceedings because Mr.

Steele had previously

provided "reliable”

information.

Senators Chuck Grassley and 641 277 364 178 161 188 115 385 99 96 30 141 281 204 190 315 136 312 134 58 202 439 200 320 120 238 370
Lindsey Graham have 33% 30% 36% 37% 34% 33% 28% 30% 38% 42% 40% 23% 39% 36% 38% 39% 22% 43% 20% 33% 30% 35% 39% 32% 29% 30% 35%
requested an explanation

from former national

security advisor Susan Rice

for an email she sent

herself on the last day

of the Obama administration

documenting a meeting in

which President Obama

suggests the government may

want to consider withholdin g

information from the

incoming

Trump administration about

the Russia investigation.
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The White House denied the 503
23%
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Table 100
PROBE13 Please indicate whether you believe each of the following d evelopments is true or not true.
Summary Of N ot True
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Politi cal Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban R ural More $75K
215 288 141 153 133 76 323 78 53 22 162 162 166 101 252 150 180 161 168 335 139 261 103 208 267
28% 29% 32% 24% 18% 25% 30% 23% 30% 26% 23% 30% 20% 31% 24% 25% 23% 28% 25% 26% 27% 26% 25% 26% 26%

request to release a 26%
separate memo by
Congressional Democrats that
aims to address what
information beyond that
collected by Mr. Steele was
used in the warrant to

moritor a Trump campaign
adviser, sending it back for
revisions due to national -
security concerns.
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Table 101
PROBE14 Do you consider these development s significant or not significant?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Les s
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18- 34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effect ive Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Significant 1415 676 738 326 34 9 419 320 946 170 179 53 458 554 381 381 573 460 549 522 128 509 906 400 73 1 284 633 727
73% 74% 73% 67% T74% T74% 78% 74% 65% 79% 71% 74% 77% 68% 76% 71% T74% 75% T76% 72% 76% 72% 77% 73% 69% 79% 70%
Not significant 519 240 279 161 120 145 93 334 93 49 22 161 162 180 117 239 163 182 165 50 162 358 120 274 126 169 316
27% 26% 27% 33% 26% 26% 22% 26% 35% 21% 29% 26% 23% 32% 24% 29% 26% 25% 24% 28% 24% 28% 23% 27% 31% 21% 30%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0%
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Table 102
PROBE15 Do you think these developments are evidence of significant bias in the Trump - Russia
probe or they are not evidence of significant bias?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 193 4 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 1 78 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 1 17 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Evidence 1167 562 606 309 297 310 252 758 165 141 44 406 434 306 274 457 437 403 475 89 390 778 348 578 242 505 615
60% 61% 60% 63% 63% 55% 61% 59% 63% 62% 58% 66% 61% 54% 55% 56% 70% 55% 69% 50% 58% 62% 67% 58% 59% 63 % 59%
Not evidence 767 354 412 179 172 255 160 521 98 87 31 213 281 255 225 355 186 328 211 89 280 486 173 426 168 297 428
40% 39% 4 0% 37% 37% 45% 39% 41% 37% 38% 42% 34% 39% 46% 45% 44% 30% 45% 31% 50% 42% 3 8% 33% 42% 41% 37% 41%

Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

19 716 561 499 812 623

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 103
PROBE16 Do you think these facts warrant an investigation of the FBI and how it handled the Trump - Russia probe?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Otherlican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 52 8 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 4 54 741 297 605 296 424 728
Warrant an investigation 1245 588 657 329 320 336 260 803 174 157 51 409 464 352 306 497 442 434 469 115 418 827 356 642 247 520 669
64% 64% 65% 67% 68% 60% 63% 63% 66% 69% 68% 66% 65% 63% 61% 61% 71% 59% 68% 64% 62% 65% 68% 64% 60% 65% 64%
Don't warrant an 689 328 361 159 149 228 153 477 89 71 24 210 252 209 193 315 181 297 218 64 252 437 165 362 162 282 374
investigation 36% 36% 35% 33% 32% 40% 37% 37% 34% 31% 32% 34% 35% 37% 39% 39% 29% 41% 32% 36% 38% 35% 32% 36% 40% 35% 36%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 4 88 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 5 20 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 104

PROBE17 Do you think these facts warrant an investigation o f the FISA Court and how it handled evidence
leading to the secret surveillance of a Trump campaign advisor?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Rep ub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trum p Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1 004 409 8021043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Warrant an investigation 1244 578 667 337 309 338 261 819 179 140 44 421 446 359 281 511 451 410 494 114 410 834 352 646 247 514 671
64% 63% 65% 69% 66% 60% 63% 64% 68% 61% 59% 68% 62% 64% 56% 63% 72% 56% 72% 64% 61% 66% 68% 64% 60% 64% 64%
Don't warrant an 690 339 351 151 161 226 152 461 84 88 31 198 269 202 217 301 172 321 193 64 260 430 169 358 163 288 372
investigation 36% 37% 35% 31% 34% 40% 37% 36% 32% 39% 41% 32% 38% 36% 44% 37% 28% 44% 28% 36% 39% 34% 32% 36% 40% 3 6% 36%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 49 9 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1  00% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQu ery
Fielding Period: February 16

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population -

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base 1190

The White House released a
Republican Congressional
memo which alleges the FBI
and the Department of
Justice mishandled a secret
wiretapping

and surveillance application
on an American citizen and
former Trump campaign
adviser, by failing to
adequately disclose that the
research used in the warra
against him was paid for by
the Hillary Clinton campaign
and the Democratic National
Committee.

The White House denied the
request to release a
separate  memo by
Congressional Democrats that
aims

to address what information
beyond that collected by Mr.
Steele was used in the
warrant to

monitor a Trump campaign
adviser, sending it back for
revisions due to

national - security concerns.

19%

Page 128

528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

492 253 239 145 128 135 84 316 71 64 17 179 165 139 128 217 14 6 191 193 36 167 325 149 241 102 209 255

25% 28% 23% 30% 27% 24% 20% 25% 27% 28% 23% 29% 23% 25% 26% 27% 23% 26% 28% 20% 25% 26% 29% 24% 25%
nt

375 179 196 65 88 120 102 256 53 35 14 34 228 106 171 169 35 263 39 160 215 94 211 70 154 207
20% 19% 13% 19% 21% 25% 20% 20% 16% 18% 6% 32% 19% 34% 21% 6% 36% 3% 22% 24% 17% 18% 21% 17% 19% 20%

- 19,2018
Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 105
PROBE18 Which, if any, of these developments concerns you the most?
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral ra te tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

26% 24%
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Table 105

PROBE18 Which, if any, of these developments concerns you the most?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Part

y Political Ideology Voted For

Presidential
Election Candidate
Education

Locale Income

Hisp - Black

Total Male Female 18 -34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat

Repub -

endent ral

Democ

Indep -
rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less a

Libe -

Mode-

Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
n rban Rural More $75K

Cons-
erva -

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499

The Steele Dossier, filled 237 109
with salacious and 12% 12%
unverified Russia - related
allegations about Donald

Trump and other

members of his presidential
campaign, was based on the

hiring of former British spy
Christopher Steele and

paid for by Fu sion GPS, a

sub - contractor for the

Hillary Clinton campaign and

the Democratic National

Committee.

128 56 69 65 47 155
13% 12% 15% 11% 11%

37 18 18 113

12% 14% 8% 23% 18% 8% 11% 7%

Senators Chuck Grassley and 196 74
Lindsey Graham have 10% 8%
requested  an explanation

from former national

security advisor Susan Rice

foran

email she sent herself on

the last day of the Obama

administration documenting a

meeting in which President

Obama suggests

the government may want to

consider withholding

information f rom the

incoming Trump

administration about the

Russia

investigation.

121 58 41 51 45 142 21 22 6 87
12% 12% 9% 9% 11% 11% 8% 10% 8%

56 49 34
14% 8% 9% 7%

Former FBI Director James 168 87
Comey testified to the 9%
Senate that the FBI couldn't
meaningfu lly corroborate the
Steele dossier, but used it
anyway in Foreign

Intelligence Surveillance

Court proceedings because

Mr. Steele had previously
provided "reliable”

information.

81 31 31 58 48 127 21 17 3 57 42 65 29

10% 8% 6% 7% 10% 12% 10% 8% 7% 4% 9% 6% 12% 6%

812 623

55 64 34

731 687

87 116

52 127

178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

16 86 151 60 134 44 105 124

11% 19% 7% 18% 9% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12%

72 89 43 95
9% 14% 6%

13 40 156 60 94 43 64 122

14% 7% 6% 12% 11% 9% 10% 8% 12%

53 87 42 73
7% 14% 6%

20 49 119 32 89
11% 11% 7% 9% 6%

47 83 76
9% 11% 10% 7%
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PROBE18 Which, if any, of these developments concerns you the most?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E

Cons-
Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva -
rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura

Hisp - Black Repub -

Total Male Female 18 -34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623
82 53 32 44 35 112 29 14 3

8% 11% 7% 8% 8% 9% 11% 6%

68 45 51 30 65 69 34 90
4% 11% 6% 9% 6% 8% 11% 5% 13%

The State Department passed 164 82
information to the FBI that 8% 9%
was sourced by two

longstanding Clinton

political operatives, Sidney

Blumenthal and

Cody Shearer, information

which was then used as part

of the FBI's secret

wiretapping warrant to

surveil a Trump campaign

adviser.

10%

121 52
% 7%

69 32 42 25 22 64 17 23 5 25 61 32 31 53 38 54

Christopher Steele 30
9% 4% 5% 5% 6% 10% 6% 4% 8%

indirectly compiled his
dossier in a matter of
weeks, by phone, through
contacts of contacts in
Russia without validating
his sources first hand.

6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 8%

teele failedto 83 37
4% 4%

46 18 20 31 14 53 6 18 4 19 30
5% 4% 4% 5% 3%

Christopher S
disclose his press briefings
to the FBI, or lied about
them, since the FBI assured
the FISA court that he was
not talking to the press.

4% 2% 8% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 9% 3% 5% 4% 4%

61 26
3%

3 22 13 17 9 3 5 10 4 27 18 14
3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3%

Senators Chuck
Lindsey Graham released a
separate Senate memo that
alleges that the FBI and the
Justice Department relied
significantly on the Steele
Dossier withou  t verifying it
to obtain secret

wiretapping warrants on a
Trump campaign advisor, and
that the dossier author may
have lied to

the FBI.

Grassley and

3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%

5%

32 20 45 18 27 22 16
5%

14 30 17 15 28 6
3%

Page 130
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Table 105

ducat ion Locale Income

Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle -
3rd ad And ge Or Urb -

$75K Less
Or Than
| More $75K

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

17 63 101 39 82 43 78 78
9%

8% 8% 8% 1 1% 10% 7%

8 54 68 43 55 23 53 63

6% 7% 6%

23 60 21 44 19 25 55
3 % 5%

19 42 15 35 11 23 36
3 % 3%
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Table 105
PROBE18 Which, if any, of these developments concerns you the most?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 4 99 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Christopher Steele and 36 17 19 6 5 18 6 20 4 6 2 9 16 8 21 7 1 9 7 9 27 7 19 9 9 26
Fusion GPS released the 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
findings of the dossier to
t he press even though the
FBI had expressly told Mr.
Steele not to speak to
anybody outside the bureau
about the dossier.
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100%
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Table 106
PROBE19 Which, if any, of these developments concerns you the second most?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
His p- Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tiv e Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385

The White House released a
Republican Congressional
memo which alleges the FBI
and the Department of
Justice mishandled a secret
wiretapping

and surveillance application
on an American citizen and
former Trump campaign
adviser, by failing to
adequately disclose that the
research used in the warrant
again st him was paid for by
the Hillary Clinton campaign
and the Democratic National
Committee.

347 153
18% 17%

194 72 81 109 85 245 34 37 10 93 150 99 97

19% 15% 17% 19% 21% 19% 13% 16% 14% 15% 21% 18% 19%

The Steele Dossier, filled 294 152
with salacious and 15% 17%
unverified Russia - related
allegations about Donald

Trump and other

members of his presidential
campaign, was based on the

hiring of former British spy
Christopher Steele and

paid for by Fusion GPS, a

sub - contractor for the

Hillary Clinton campaign and

the Democratic Nation al
Committee.

142 98 64 80 52 199 31 41 3 132
14% 20% 14% 14% 13% 16% 12% 18%

82
4%

73
21%

69

11% 13% 14%

446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

157 93 1 69 97 25 118 229 95 181 71 144 184

19% 15% 23% 14% 14% 18% 18% 18% 18% 17% 18% 1 8%
102 124 66 151 92 203 102 131 62 128 148

13% 20% 9% 22% 15% 14% 16% 20% 13% 15% 16% 14%
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Table 106

PROBE19 Which, if any, of these developments concerns you the second most?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate ti ve Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

The State Department passed 230 112 118 57 75 55 43 138 31 27 12 107 72 48 42 91 98 64 104 13 92 138 66 125 39 98 122
information to the FBI that  12% 12% 12% 12% 16% 10% 10% 11% 12% 12% 15% 17% 10% 9% 8% 11% 16% 9% 15% 7% 14% 11% 13% 12% 9% 12% 12%
was sourced by two

longstanding Clinton

political operatives, Sidney

Blumenthal and

Cody Shearer, information

which was then used as part

ofthe F  Bl's secret

wiretapping warrant to

surveil a Trump campaign

adviser.

Senators Chuck Grassleyand 198 98 100 37 45 56 60 142 16 23 15 51 63 80 43 86 69 68 72 22 78 119 32 117 49 97 92
Lindsey Graham have 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 10% 15% 11% 6% 10% 19% 8% 9% 14% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% 13% 12% 9% 6% 12% 12% 12% 9%
requested an explanation

from formerna  tional

security advisor Susan Rice

for an

email she sent herself on

the last day of the Obama

administration documenting a

meeting in which President

Obama suggests

the government may want to

consider withholding

information from the

incoming Trump

adminis tration about the

Russia

investigation.

Christopher Steele 181 90 91 59 53 54 15 102 42 22 8 61 71 45 49 79 53 66 63 17 56 126 42 96 44 60 110

indirectly com piled his 9% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10% 4% 8% 16% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 11% 7% 11%
dossier in a matter of

weeks, by phone, through

contacts of contacts in

Russia without validating

his sources first hand.
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Table 106

PROBE19 Which, if any, of these developments concerns you the second most?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential

Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Oth erlican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 104 3

The White House deniedthe 179 85 94 43 41 57 38 105 24 36 13 31 80 65 68 92 19 100 22 19 51 128 53 87 39 61 107
request to release a 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 16% 18% 5% 11% 12% 14% 11% 3% 14% 3% 10% 8% 10% 1 0% 9% 9% 8% 10%
separate memo by

Congressional Democrats that

aims

to address what information

beyond that collected by Mr

Steele was used in the

warrant to

monitor a Trump campaign

adviser, sending it back for

revisions due to

national - security concerns.

Former FBI Director James 163 78 85 32 26 58 47 130 15 9 6 66 49 45 27 73 63 46 71 14 75 88 38 92 33 78 80
Comey testified to the 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% 10% 11% 10% 6% 4% 8% 11% 7% 8% 5% 9% 10% 6% 10% 8% 11% 7% 7% 9% 8% 10% 8%
Senate that the FBI couldn't

meaningfully corroborate the

Steele dossier, but used it

anyway in Foreign

Intelligence Surveillance

Court proceedings because

Mr. Steele had previously

provided "reliable”

information.

Senators Chuc  k Grassleyand 162 75 87 41 42 52 27 104 34 18 2 34 71 53 49 63 49 75 50 19 62 100 41 99 22 76 83
Lindsey Graham released a 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% 13% 8% 3% 5% 10% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10% 7% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 5% 9 % 8%
separate Senate memo that

alleges that the FBI and the

Justice Department relied

significantly on the Steele

Dossier witho  ut verifying it

to obtain secret

wiretapping warrants on a

Trump campaign advisor, and

that the dossier author may

have lied to

the FBI.

Christopher Steele failedto 95 33 62 21 26 26 22 66 15 6 4 29 40 24 24 37 35 40 31 11 26 69 19 46 30 28 67

disclose his press briefings 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5 % 4% 5% 7% 3% 6%
to the FBI, or lied about

them, since the FBI assured

the FISA court that he was

not talking to the press.
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Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

PR@E19 Which, if any, of these developments concerns you the second most?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candi date
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Christopher Steele and 85 40 45 27 17 17 23 48 21 10 3 16 38 29 30 34 20 26 13 63 32 31 22 33 50
Fusion GPS released the 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5%
findings of the dossier to
the press even though the
FBI had expressly told Mr.
Steele not to speak to
anybody outside the bureau
about the dossier.
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100%

100% 100% 100

% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery

Fiel ding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population -

Base: All Respondents
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Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 107
PROBE20 Should the FBI have vetted the content of the Steele Dossier first before submitting it in its application to wiretap a
member of the Trump presidential campaign before the Foreign Intelligence Surveillance (FISA) court?
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura IMore $75 K

Total Male Female 18

-34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293

Yes 1553 743 809 368 374 451 360 1068 191 162 65 530 549 442 38
80% 81% 80% 76% 80% 80% 87% 83% 73% 71% 86% 86%
No 381 173 208 119 96 114 52 212 72 66 10 89
20% 19% 20% 24% 20% 20% 13% 17% 27% 29% 14% 14%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591

7%

167
23%

100%

728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

513 385 446 430

627 545 556 608 153 559 994 407 803 342 667 819
9% T7% T77% 87% 76% 88% 86% 83% 79% 78% 80% 84% 83% 79%
119 117 186 79 175 79 26 112 270 113 201 67 134 224
21 % 23% 23% 13% 24% 12% 14% 17% 21% 22% 20% 16% 17% 21%

812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 108

PROBE21 Should the FBI and the Department of Justice release all materials submitted to the FISA court or should it
limit the release of these materials due to concerns over revealing sources and methods?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or T han
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Rele ase all materials 1146 577 569 292 281 342 231 770 153 128 51 396 397 331 238 49 0 419 352 477 95 372 774 304 587 255 453 642
59% 63% 56% 60% 6 0% 61% 56% 60% 58% 56% 68% 64% 55% 59% 48% 60% 67% 48% 69% 53% 56% 61% 58% 5 8% 62% 56% 61%
Limit the release of 788 339 449 196 188 222 182 510 110 99 24 222 319 230 261 322 205 379 210 83 298 490 217 417 154 349 402
materials 41% 37% 44% 40% 40% 39% 44% 40% 42% 44% 32% 36% 45% 41% 52% 40% 33% 52% 31% 47% 44% 39% 42% 42% 38% 44% 39%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U. S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 109
PROBE22 Do you think that secret surveillance of Trump campaign officials was an abuse of power
or was it an appropriate action for the FBI to take?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Sone
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ W hite anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $7 5K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 49 7 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Abuse of power 923 444 478 203 216 280 223 678 106 66 33 428 202 270 135 306 482 154 506 92 295 627 206 485 232 386 484

48% 48% 47% 42% 46% 50% 54% 53% 40% 29% 44% 69% 28% 48% 27% 38% T77% 21% 74% 51% 44% 50% 40% 48% 57% 48% 46%
Appropriate action 1011 472 539 284 254 284 189 601 157 162 42 191 513 291 364 506 141 577 181 87 375 637 314 519 178 416 559

52% 52% 53% 58% 54% 50% 46% 47% 60% 71% 56% 31% 72% 52% 73% 62% 23% 79% 26% 49% 56% 50% 60% 52% 43% 52% 54%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 110
QBELIEVE2 After reading information in the previous questions, who do you believe most when it comes to the ongoing Russia investigation?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candid ate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 12 64 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
President Trump 600 304 296 132 141 171 156 486 68 15 16 369 72 142 57 172 371 28 467 24 187 412 127 309 163 250 316
31% 33% 29% 27% 30% 30% 38% 38 % 26% 7% 22% 60% 10% 25% 11% 21% 60% 4% 68% 14% 28% 33% 24% 31% 40% 31% 30%
Congress 223 88 135 90 61 50 23 132 45 27 9 62 83 76 54 101 69 79 56 28 68 155 63 107 54 87 131
12% 10% 13% 18% 13% 9% 6% 10% 17% 12% 12% 10% 12% 14% 11% 12% 11% 11% 8% 16% 10% 12% 12% 11 % 13% 11% 13%
FBI and the Justice 1111 524 587 266 268 344 234 662 150 186 49 188 561 343 389 539 183 624 163 126 415 696 330 588 193 465 596
Department 57% 57% 58% 55% 57% 61% 57% 52% 57% 82% 66% 30% 78% 61% 78% 66% 29% 85% 24% 71% 62% 55% 63% 59% 47% 58% 57%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

PROBE23 Should Congressional Democrats try to force a vote on the House floor that would override the White H
release their memo or should they redraft the memo to remove classified materials?

Base: All Respondents

Page 140

21 Feb 2018
Table 111

ouse objections to

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Politic al Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher L ess an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 10 43

Weighted Base

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385

Force a vote to release the 1003 481 522 286 279 290 148 601 161 156 42 215 485 286 355 445 203

memo 52% 53% 51% 59% 59% 51% 36% 47% 61% 68% 56% 35% 68% 51% 71% 55% 33%

Remove classified materials 931 435 496 201 191 274 264 678 102 72 33 404 231 275 144 367 420 231 454

before releasing the memo 48% 47% 49% 41% 41% 49% 64% 53% 39% 32% 44% 65% 32% 49% 29% 45% 67% 32% 66%

Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

499 233 93 345 659 32

446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

3 508 172 403 563

68% 34% 52% 51% 52% 62% 51% 42% 50% 54%
85 325 605 197 497 237 399 480
48% 49% 48% 38% 49% 58% 50% 46%

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100%
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Fielding Per iod: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 112

PROBE24 Should Congressional Republicans support Democrats if the Democrats decide to force a
House of Representatives vote to release their memo?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 6 87 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
1373 660 713 363 348 407 254 851 207 196 60 305 637 408 464 609 300 673 329 142 489 884 417 706 250 567 754
1% 72% 70% 74% 74% 72% 62% 66% 79% 86% 80% 49% 89% 73% 93% 75% 48% 92% 48% 80% 73% 70% 80% 70% 61% 71% 72%
561 257 304 125 121 157 158 429 56 32 15 313 79 153 35 203 323 57 358 36 181 380 103 298 160 235 289
29% 28% 30% 26% 26% 28% 38% 34% 21% 14% 20% 51% 11% 27% 7% 25% 52% 8% 52% 20% 2 7% 30% 20% 30% 39% 29% 28%
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The

U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

PROBE25 If Republicans do not support Democrats to release their memo on the Russia probe, should the Democrats put the memo

into
the congressional record to make it public , even if it contains classified information?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Ma le Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

1091 546 54 5 318 283 312 178 659 185 147 47 259 500 310 378 468 245 519 285 103 383 70 8 363 536 191 455 595
56% 60% 54% 65% 60% 55% 43% 51% 70% 65% 63% 42 % 70% 55% 76% 58% 39% 71% 41% 58% 57% 56% 70% 53% 47% 57% 57%

843 370 473 170 186 253 234 621 78 81 28 360 216 251 121 344 378 212 402 75 287 556 157 468 218 347 448
44% 40% 46% 35% 40% 45% 57% 49% 30% 35% 37% 58% 30% 45% 24% 42% 61% 29% 59% 42% 43% 44% 30% 47% 53% 43% 43%

1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687

178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 114

BGT1 Congressional leaders recently passed a bi - partisan budget bill increasing government spending by $300bn over
the next two years primarily in the areas of defense, disaster relief, and infrastructure, with
smaller increases to domestic spending. Do you agree or disagree with this budget bill?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Agree

Disagree

Sigma

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Politic al Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Ru ral More $75K
1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 4 46 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
1235 616 619 339 295 356 245 823 178 117 54 493 381 342 244 508 483 343 574 104 431 804 333 653 250 541 634
64% 67% 61% 70% 63% 63% 59% 64% 68% 52% 73% 80% 53% 61% 49% 63% 78% 47% 84% 58% 64% 64% 64% 65% 61% 67% 61%
699 301 398 148 175 208 167 456 85 110 21 126 335 219 255 304 140 388 113 74 239 460 188 352 160 261 409
36% 33% 39% 30% 37% 37% 41% 36% 32% 48% 27% 20% 47% 39% 51% 37% 22% 53% 16% 42% 36% 36% 36% 35% 39% 33% 39%
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 -19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 115

BGT2 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Local e Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat e ndentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 4 24 728
$4 billion allocated over 1730 825 905 413 407 516 394 1174 217 193 70 550 642 503 4 49 717 563 651 626 157 586 1143 454 903 373 733 914
two years to rebuild and 89% 90% 89% 85% 87% 92% 95% 92% 83% 85% 93% 89% 90% 90% 90% 88% 90% 89% 91% 88% 87% 90% 87% 90% 91% 91% 88%
improve veterans' hospitals
and clinics.
Directs almost $90 billion 1684 790 894 407 395 507 375 1125 230 190 64 537 646 469 452 698 533 643 597 155 586 1098 450 883 351 715 894
to help states affected by ~ 87% 86% 88% 84% 84% 90% 91% 88% 88% 83% 85% 87% 90% 84% 91% 86% 86% 88% 87% 87% 87% 87% 86% 88% 86% 89% 86%
hurricanes and wildfires
last year, incl uding $23.5
billion into Federal
Emergency Management
Agency's disaster - relief
fund for recovery, repairs
and future mitigation of
disasters.
$20 billion allocated over 1680 813 867 390 409 507 373 1133 226 179 72 543 607 500 431 695 554 628 613 154 590 1090 443 881 356 710 892
two years for infrastructure  87% 89% 85% 80% 87% 90% 91% 89% 86% 79% 97% 88% 85% 89% 86% 86% 89% 86% 89% 86% 88% 86% 85% 88% 87% 88% 86%
improvements including rural
broadband, roads and
highways, and drinking
water.
Lengthening the 1595 759 836 396 383 469 348 1061 215 180 67 470 630 464 438 678 480 635 542 140 554 1041 436 827 332 683 841
reauthorization of the 82% 83% 82% 81% 82% 83% 84% 83% 82% 79% 90% 76% 88% 83% 88% 83% 77% 87% 79% 78% 83% 82% 84% 82% 81% 85 % 81%
Children's Health Insurance
Program to 10 years from
SiX.
$2 billion allocated over 1589 755 834 387 374 475 352 1066 220 175 65 477 620 463 422 681 486 627 543 137 569 1020 435 830 32 5 676 841
two years for National 82% 82% 82% 79% 80% 84% 85% 83% 84% 77% 87% 77% 87% 83% 85% 84% 78% 86% 79% 77% 85% 81% 84% 83% 79% 84% 81%

Institutes of Health
research.



Page 145

QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 -19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 115

BGT2 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Local e Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat e ndentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

The disaster aid in the bill 1540 739 801 367 361 460 354 1058 191 161 64 470 592 450 410 642 489 613 543 143 564 976 404 819 317 669 798
includes $28 bil lion in 80% 81% 79% 75% 77% 81% 86% 83% 72% 71% 85% 76% 83% 80% 82% 79% 78% 84% 79% 80% 84% T77% 78% 82% 77% 83% 76%
community development block
grants for housing and
infrastructure repa irs. Of
that, $2 billion is
specifically for
Puerto Rico and the U.S.
Virgin Islands' electrical
grids.
Boosting funding for 1532 712 821 365 381 457 328 1024 197 177 66 452 612 439 428 650 454 631 5 06 132 529 1004 412 797 324 642 818
community health centers for 79% 78% 81% 75% 81% 81% 80% 80% 75% 78% 88% 73% 86% 78% 86% 80% 73% 86% 74% T74% 79% 79% 79% 79% 79% 80% 78%
two years.
Includes tax breaks for 1525 711 814 362 391 443 329 1031 190 178 56 463 592 441 424 631 469 592 531 142 522 1003 421 806 298 638 816
people and businesses 79% 78% 80% 74% 83% 78% 80% 81% 72% 78% 75% 75% 83% 79% 85% 78% 75% 81% T77% 79% 78% 79% 81% 80% 73% 80% 78%
affected by the wildfires in
California.
$6 billion allocated over 1518 704 813 382 353 449 335 1017 199 172 61 462 585 448 416 630 471 601 538 128 529 989 429 773 316 643 813
two years to fight the 78% 77% 80% 78% 75% 80% 81% 79% 76% 75% 81% 75% 82% 80% 84% 78% 76% 82% 78% 72% 79% 78% 83% 77% 77% 80% 78%
opioid epidemic and for
mental - health issues.
$4 billion for programs to 1467 676 791 373 382 425 286 952 210 177 56 404 618 419 427 637 403 622 458 121 497 970 408 755 304 605 796
make college more affordable  76% 74% 78% 77% 81% 75% 69% 74% 80% 78% 75% 65% 86% 75% 86% 78% 65% 85% 67% 68% 74% 77 % 78% 75% 74% 75% 76%
and help people graduate.
Sets up joint committees to 1411 698 713 342 350 408 311 956 188 151 52 453 523 410 354 593 464 529 518 125 505 906 394 733 284 614 73 7
hash out some thorny 73% 76% 70% 70% 75% 72% 75% 75% 72% 66% 70% 73% 73% 73% 71% 73% 74% T72% 75% T70% 75% 72% 76% 73% 69% 77% 71%

problems, including
multiemployer pension
problems a nd changes to the
congressional budget

process.



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population -

Base: All Respondents

Resolves a couple of left -
over issues that were 71%
dropped fro  m the tax law
signed in December. It would
exempt colleges that don't

charge tuition from a new

tax on private

colleges' endowment income.

71%

Increasing domestic spending 1252 631

by $63 billion this fiscal ~ 65% 69%
year and $68 billion the

following year.

1247 588
64%

Revives a handful of tax
breaks that had expired at
the end of 2016 for one
year. These include the
ability for taxpayers to
deduct private mortgage
insurance, claim faster
depreciation for
thoroughbred horses and
motorsports complexes, get a

tax credit for maintaining

short - line railroads and get
benefits for some renewable -
energy and ener gy - efficiency
investments.

Increasing military spending 1214 575
by $80 billion in this

fiscal year and $85 billion

in fiscal year 2019, plus

$140 billion over two years

for an emergency war fund.

Suspends the debt ceiling 1200 565

through March 1, 2019.

64%

- 19, 2018

Page 146

Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 115
BGT2 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?
Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support
Pr esidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K

1369 649 720 359 336 385 288 918 185 147 52 459 495 392 350 553 465 480 519 130 483 886 359 726 284 584 726
71% 74% T72% 68% 70% 72% 70% 65% 70% 74% 69% 70% 70% 68% 75% 66% 76% 73% 72% 70% 69% 72% 69% 73% 70%
621 313 296 367 276 844 161 138 61 417 474 340 344 511 397 485 469 95 419 833 347 650 255 541 655
61% 64% 63% 65% 67% 66% 61% 60% 82% 67% 66% 61% 69% 63% 64% 66% 68% 53% 63% 66% 67% 65% 62% 68% 63%
659 341 332 345 229 828 175 134 47 426 451 349 311 537 399 440 478 93 408 839 360 624 263 524 664
65% 70% 71% 61% 56% 65% 67% 59% 62% 69% 63% 62% 62% 66% 64% 60% 70% 52% 61% 66% 69% 62% 64% 65% 64%
638 288 283 358 284 842 149 121 48 517 354 324 204 495 515 309 593 98 396 818 329 605 279 508 645
63% 63% 63% 59% 60% 64% 69% 66% 57% 53% 64% 83% 49% 58% 41% 61% 83% 42% 86% 55% 59% 65% 63% 60% 68% 63% 62%
635 336 279 333 252 763 181 155 44 407 441 335 294 504 402 427 463 87 361 839 343 612 245 488 658
62% 62% 62% 69% 59% 59% 61% 60% 69% 68% 59% 66% 62% 60% 59% 62% 65% 58% 67% 49% 54% 66% 66% 61% 60% 61% 63%
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Table 116

BGT2 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the f ollowing elements of the bill?

Summary Of Strongly/So mewhat Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an r ban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

Suspends the debt ceiling 734 352 382 151 191 231 161 517 82 73 31 212 275 226 205 308 221 304 224 91 309 425 178 392 164 314 385
through March 1, 2019. 38% 38% 38% 31% 41% 41% 39% 40% 31% 32% 41% 34% 38% 40% 41% 38% 35% 42% 33% 51% 46% 34% 34% 39% 40% 39% 37%

Increasing military spending 720 341 379 200 186 206 128 437 114 107 27 102 362 237 295 317 108 422 94 81 275 446 191 399 130 294 398
by $80 billion in this 37% 37% 37% 41% 40% 36% 31% 34% 43% 47% 36% 17% 51% 42% 59% 39% 17% 58% 14% 45% 41% 35% 37% 40% 32% 37% 38%

fiscal year and $85 billion

in fiscal year 2019, plus

$140 billion over two years

for an emergency war fund.

Revives a handful of tax 687 32 8 359 146 138 219 183 452 88 94 28 192 264 212 188 275 224 291 209 85 2 62 425 160 380 146 278 379
breaks that had expired at  36% 36% 35% 30% 29% 39% 44% 35% 33% 41% 3 8% 31% 37% 38% 38% 34% 36% 40% 30% 48% 39% 34% 31% 38% 36% 35% 36%
the end of 2016 for one

year. These include the

ability for taxpayers to

deduct private mortgage

insurance, claim faster

depreciation for

thoroughbr  ed horses and

motorsports complexes, get a

tax credit for maintaining

short - line railroads and get

benefits for some renewable -

energy and energy - efficiency

investments.

Increasing domestic spending 682 285 397 174 174 197 137 436 102 90 14 202 241 221 155 301 226 245 218 83 251 431 174 354 154 261 388

by $63 billion this fiscal ~ 35% 31% 39% 36% 37% 35% 33% 34% 39% 40% 18% 33% 34% 39% 31% 37% 36% 34% 32% 47% 37% 34% 33% 35% 38% 32% 37%
year and $68 billion the

following year.
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Gender

- Propensity

BGT2 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to i nclude the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Presidential
Election Candidate

E ducation Locale

Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For
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Table 116

Income

Total Male Female 18

Resolves a couple of left -
over issues that were 29% 29% 29% 26% 28%
dropped from the tax law

signed in December. It would

exempt colleges that don't

charge tuition from a new

tax on private

colleges' endowment income.

Sets up joint committeesto 523 218 305 146 119

hash out some thorny 27% 24% 30% 30% 25%

problems, including
multiemployer pension
problems and changes to the
congressional budget
process.

$4 billion for programs to 467 241 227 114 87 139 1
make college more affordable 24% 26% 22% 23% 19% 25% 31% 26% 20% 22% 25% 35% 14% 25% 14% 22% 35% 15% 33% 32% 26% 23% 22% 25% 26% 25% 24%

and help people graduate.

$6 billion allocated over 416 212 204 106 117 115 78 263 64 56 14 157 131 113 82
20% 19% 21% 24% 25% 19% 25% 18% 20% 16% 22% 24% 18% 22% 28% 21% 22% 17% 23% 23% 20% 22%

two years to fight the 22% 23% 20% 22% 25%
opi oid epidemic and for
mental - health issues.

Includes tax breaks for

people and  businesses 21% 22% 20% 26%
affected by the wildfires in
California.

Boosting funding for

565 267 298 128 134 179 124 362 78 81 23 160
32% 30% 28% 30% 35% 30% 26% 31% 30% 30% 32% 25% 34% 24% 2 7% 28% 30% 31% 28% 31% 27% 30%

409 205 204 125 78 122 84 248 73 50 19 156 124 119 74
17% 22% 20% 19% 28% 22% 25% 25% 17% 21% 15% 22% 2 5% 19% 23% 21% 22% 21% 19% 20% 27% 20% 22%

402 205 197 122 89 107 84 256 66 51 9 167 103 122 70 162 169 99 181

Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle -
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb -
-3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura

220 169 149 259 158 251 168 49 187 378 161 279 126 218 318

156 102 323 75 77 23 166 192 150 145 219 159 202 169 53 165 358 126 271 1

28% 25% 25% 28% 34% 30% 27% 27% 27% 29% 27% 26% 28% 25% 30% 25% 28% 24% 27% 31% 23% 29%

27 327 53 50 19 214 98 142 72 175 221 109 229 57 174 294 112 249 106 19

182 152 130

181 154 139 156 37 148 261 99 198 112 163 227

community health centers for 21% 22% 19% 25% 19% 19% 20% 2 0% 25% 22% 12% 27% 14% 22% 14% 20% 27% 14% 26% 26% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 20% 22%

two years.

149 50 141 275 91 232 94 159 231

46 141 260 108 208 86 160 225

$75K Less
Or Than
| More $75K

26 188 306

7 247
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Table 116

BGT2 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
The disaster aid in the bill 394 177 217 121 109 105 5 9 221 72 67 11 149 124 111 89 170 135 118 144 35 106 288 116 185 93 133 245
includes $28 billion in 20% 19% 21% 25% 23% 19% 14% 17% 28% 29% 15% 24% 17% 20% 18% 21% 22% 16% 21% 20% 16% 23% 22% 18% 23% 17% 24%
community development block
grants for housing and
infrastructure repairs. Of
that, $2 billion is
specifically for
Puerto Rico and the U.S.
Virgin Islands' electrical
grids.
$2 b illion allocated over 345 161 184 100 95 90 60 213 43 53 10 142 96 98 77 13 1 137 103 144 41 101 244 86 175 85 126 202
two years for National 18% 18% 18% 21% 2 0% 16% 15% 17% 16% 23% 13% 23% 13% 17% 15% 16% 22% 14% 21% 23% 15% 19% 16% 1 7% 21% 16% 19%
Institutes of Health
research.
Lengthening the 339 157 182 92 87 96 65 219 48 48 8 149 85 97 61 134 144 96 145 39 116 223 84 177 77 119 202
reauthorization of the 18% 17% 18% 19% 18% 17% 16% 17% 18% 21% 10% 24% 12% 17% 12% 17% 23% 13% 21% 22% 17% 18% 16% 18% 19% 15% 19%
Children's Health Insurance
Program to 10 years from
Six.
$20 billion allocated over 254 103 151 97 61 57 39 147 37 49 2 76 109 61 68 117 69 103 74 24 80 174 78 123 53 92 151
two years for infrastructure  13% 11% 15% 20% 13% 10% 9% 11% 14% 21% 3% 12% 15% 11% 14% 14% 11% 14% 11% 14% 12% 14% 15% 1 2% 13% 12% 14%
improvements including rural
broadband, roads and
highways, and drinking
water.
Directs almost $90 billion 250 127 123 80 75 57 38 154 33 38 11 82 69 92 46 114 90 87 90 24 85 166 70 122 58 87 149
to help states affected by ~ 13% 14% 12% 16% 16% 10% 9% 12% 12% 17% 15% 13% 10% 16% 9% 14% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 14%

hurricane s and wildfires
last year, including $23.5
billion into Federal
Emergency Management
Agency's disaster - relief
fund for recovery, repairs
and future mitigation of
disasters.
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$4 billion allocated over
two years to rebuild and
improve veterans' hospitals
and clinics.

204
11%
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BGT2 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the follow ing elements of the bill?
Summary Of Strongly/Somewha t Oppose
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Polit ical Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

92
15%

113 74 63 48 19 106 46 35 5
13% 8% 5% 8% 17% 15%

69 74 58 49 95

%

60
11%

80 61

10% 10%

11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 9% 12% 13%

84 121 66 102 37 69 129

10% 13% 10% 9% 9% 12%
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Table 117

BGT2_1 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of th e bill?

Increasing military spending by $80 billion in this fiscal year and $85 billion in fiscal year 2019, plus $ 140 billion over two years for an emergency war fund.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Par ty Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1214 575 638 288 283 358 284 842 149 121 48 517 354 324 204 495 515 309 593 98 396 818 329 60 5 279 508 645
(Net) 63% 63% 63% 59% 60% 64% 69% 66% 57% 53% 64% 83% 49% 58% 41% 61% 83% 42% 86% 55% 59% 65% 63% 60% 68% 63% 62%
Strongly support 544 265 280 102 119 170 153 420 56 35 23 279 125 133 71 163 310 93 352 21 170 375 129 274 141 233 282
28% 29% 27% 21% 25% 30% 37% 33% 21% 15% 31% 45% 17% 24% 14% 20% 50% 13% 51% 12% 25% 30% 25% 27% 35% 29% 27%
Somewhat support 669 311 359 186 164 188 131 423 93 86 25 238 229 191 133 332 205 2 17 241 77 226 443 200 331 138 274 364
35% 34% 35% 38% 35% 33% 32% 33% 35% 38% 34% 38% 32% 34% 27% 41% 33% 30% 35% 43% 34% 35% 39% 33% 34% 34% 3 5%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 720 341 379 200 186 206 128 437 114 107 27 102 362 237 295 317 108 422 94 81 275 446 191 399 130 294 398
(Net) 37% 37% 37% 41% 40% 36% 31% 34% 43% 47% 36% 17% 51% 42% 59% 39% 17% 58% 14% 45% 41% 35% 37% 40% 32% 37% 38%
Somewhat oppose 471 208 263 118 122 140 91 278 78 72 18 72 230 156 168 217 85 265 65 51 177 294 111 279 81 201 248
24% 23% 26% 24% 26% 25% 22% 22% 30% 32% 23% 12% 32% 28% 34% 27% 14% 36% 9% 29% 26% 23% 21% 28% 20% 25% 24%
Strongly oppose 249 132 117 81 64 66 37 159 36 35 9 30 131 81 127 100 23 156 29 29 98 152 80 120 49 93 150
13% 14% 11% 17% 14% 12% 9% 12% 14% 15% 12% 5% 18% 14% 25% 12% 4% 21% 4% 17% 15% 12% 15% 12% 12% 12% 14%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 5 64 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 40 9 8021043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 118

BGT2_2 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Increasing domestic spending by $63 billion this fiscal year and $68 billion the following year.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Coll e- $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1 252 631 621 313 296 367 276 844 161 138 61 417 474 340 344 511 397 485 469 95 419 833 347 650 255 541 655
(Net) 65% 69% 61% 64% 63% 65% 67% 66% 61% 60% 82% 67% 66% 61% 69% 63% 64% 66% 68% 53% 63% 66% 67% 65% 62% 68% 63%
Strongly support 357 189 168 88 74 121 75 236 48 50 15 123 143 88 117 123 117 152 140 26 133 224 116 177 64 156 193
18% 21% 16% 18% 16% 21% 18% 18% 18% 22% 20% 20% 20% 16% 23% 15% 19% 21% 20% 15% 20% 18% 22% 18% 16% 1 9% 19%
Somewhat support 895 442 453 225 222 247 201 608 113 88 46 294 332 253 227 388 280 333 329 69 286 609 231 473 191 386 461
46% 48% 45% 46% 47% 44% 49% 48% 43% 39% 61% 47% 46% 45% 46% 48% 45% @ 46% 48% 39% 43% 48% 44% 47% 47% 48% 44%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 682 285 397 174 174 197 137 436 102 90 14 202 241 221 155 301 226 245 218 83 251 431 174 354 154 261 388
(Net) 35% 31% 39% 36% 37% 35% 33% 34% 39% 40% 18% 33% 34% 39% 31% 37% 36% 34% 32% 47% 37% 34% 33% 35% 38% 32% 37%
Somewhat oppose 556 230 326 140 144 162 110 346 85 77 11 166 194 182 122 257 178 200 177 70 211 346 139 294 123 214 311
29% 25% 32% 29% 31% 29% 27% 27% 32% 34% 15% 27% 27% 32% 24% 32% 29% 27% 26% 39% 31% 27% 27% 29% 30% 27% 30%
Strongly oppose 126 55 70 35 3 0 35 27 8 17 13 3 36 47 39 33 45 48 45 41 13 41 85 34 6 0 32 47 77
7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% % 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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- partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the

BGT2_3 The bi
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

$6 billion allocated over two years to fight the opioid epidemic and for mental - health issues.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
ate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Total Male Female 18 -34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral r

829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

Weighted Base
8 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 8

446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

630 4 71 601 538 128 529 989 429 773 316 643 813

1518 704 813 382 353 449 335 1017 199 172 61 462 585 448 416
78% 76% 82% 78% 72% 79% 78% 83% 77% 77 % 80% 78%

Strongly/Somewhat Support
77% 80% 78% 75% 80% 81% 79% 76% 75% 81% 75% 82% 80% 84%

(Net) 78%
Strongly support 678 342 336 184 172 182 139 444 95 88 38 182 293 190 220 273 185 301 232 35 231 447 184 356 138 296 368
35% 37% 33% 38% 37% 32% 34% 35% 36% 39% 51% 29% 41% 34% 44% 34% 30% 41% 34% 20% 35% 35% 350 35% 34% 37% 35%

840 362 478 197 180 267 195 573 104 84 23 280 292 258 196 358 285 300 306 93 297 542 246 417 177 348 444
30% 45% 41% 46% 39% 44% 46% 41% 45% 52% 44% 43% 47% 41% 43% 43% 43%

Somewhat support
43% 40% 47% 40% 38% 47% 47% 45% 40% 37%

182 152 130 149 50 141 275 91 232 94 159 231

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 416 212 204 106 117 115 78 263 64 56 14 157 131 113 82
25% 18% 20% 16% 22% 24% 18% 22% 28% 21% 22% 17% 23% 23% 20% 22%

22% 23% 20% 22% 25% 20% 19% 21% 24% 25% 19%

(Net)
Somewhat oppose 336 165 172 90 92 95 60 209 53 46 14 132 106 85 67 145 124 101 119 41 109 227 75 1 82 79 120 190
17% 18% 17% 18% 20% 17% 14% 16% 20% 20% 18% 21% 15% 15% 13% 18% 20% 14% 17% 23% 16% 18% 14% 18% 19% 15% 18%
Strongly oppose 80 47 33 16 25 20 18 54 11 10 1 25 25 28 15 37 28 29 29 10 32 48 16 49 15 39 40
4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100%

100% 100%
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Table 120
BGT2_4 The bi - partisan budge  t deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the

next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

$4 billion allocated over two years to rebuild and improve veterans' hospitals and clinics.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducati on Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 2 96 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1730 825 905 413 407 516 394 1174 217 193 70 550 642 503 449 717 563 651 626 157 586 1143 454 903 373 733 914

(Net) 89% 90 % 89% 85% 87% 92% 95% 92% 83% 85% 93% 89% 90% 90% 90% 88% 90% 89% 91% 88% 8

7% 90% 87% 90% 91% 91% 88%

Strongly support 1004 475 529 224 215 319 246 733 115 98 40 343 358 281 267 377 360 354 416 78 326 679 270 509 225 435 527
52% 52% 52% 46% 46% 57% 60% 57% 44% 43% 53% 55% 50% 50% 54% 46% 58% 48% 61% 44% 49% 54% 52% 51% 55% 54% 51%

Somewhat support 725 350 376 189 191 197 147 440 102 95 30 208 284 222 182

340 203 297 209 79 261 465 184 394 148 297 387
38% 38% 37% 39% 41% 35% 36% 34% 39% 42% 40% 34% 40% 40% 37% 42% 33% 41% 30%

44% 39% 37% 35% 39% 36% 37% 37%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 204 92 113 7 4 63 48 19 106 46 35 5 69 74 58 49 95 60 80 61 21 84 121 6 6 102 37 69 129
(Net) 11% 10% 11% 15% 13% 8% 5% 8% 17% 15% 7% 11% 1 0% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 9% 12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 9% 9% 12%
Somewhat oppose 154 66 88 54 50 34 15 81 39 24 - 43 60 48 41 78 35 67 42 15 63 91 43 85 25 52 95
8% 7% 9% 11% 11% 6% 4% 6% 15% 10% - % 8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 9%
Strongly op  pose 51 26 25 20 13 14 4 25 7 11 5 25 14 10 9 13 19 6 21 30 23 16 12 17 34
3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 7% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2 % 3%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 4

99 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 121

BGT2_5The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

$2 billion allocated over two years for National Institutes of Health research.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1589 755 834 387 374 475 352 1066 220 175 65 477 620 463 422 681 486 627 543 137 569 1020 435 830 325 676 841
(Net) 82% 82% 82% 79% 80% 84% 85% 83% 84% 77% 87% 77% 87% 83% 85% 84% 78% 86% 7 9% 77% 85% 81% 84% 83% 79% 84% 81%
Strongly support 638 307 331 161 140 195 141 424 91 80 33 189 273 167 216 251 171 301 206 36 222 416 162 356 121 286 333
33% 34% 33% 33% 30% 35% 34% 33% 34% 35% 44% 31% 38% 30% 43% 31% 27% 41% 30% 20% 33% 33% 31% 35% 30% 36% 32%
Somewhat support 950 448 502 226 234 279 211 642 129 95 32 287 347 296 205 430 315 326 337 101 347 603 273 474 204 390 509
49% 49% 49% 46% 50% 49% 51% 50% 49% 42% 43% 46% 48% 53% 41% 53% 51% 45% 49% 57% 52% 48% 52% 47% 50% 49% 49%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 345 161 184 100 95 90 60 213 43 53 10 142 96 98 77 131 137 103 144 41 10 1 244 86 175 85 126 202
(Net) 18% 18% 18% 21% 20% 16% 15% 17% 16% 23% 13% 23% 13% 17% 15% 16% 22% 14% 21% 23% 15% 19% 16% 17% 21% 16% 19%
Somewhat oppose 292 131 160 81 85 76 49 183 36 43 10 126 77 82 69 106 117 90 119 35 82 209 71 152 70 105 169
15% 14% 16% 17% 18% 14% 12% 14% 14% 19% 13% 20% 11% 15% 14% 13% 19% 12% 17% 20% 12% 17% 14% 15% 17% 13% 16 %
Strongly oppose 53 30 23 19 10 13 11 30 7 10 - 16 19 16 9 25 20 14 25 5 19 35 15 23 15 20 33
3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% - 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Ad ult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 122
BGT2_6 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the followin g elements of the bill?
$20 billion allocated over two years for infrastructure improvements including rural broadband, roads and highways, and drinking water.
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1 280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 104 3
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1680 813 867 390 409 507 373 1133 226 179 72 543 607 500 431 695 554 628 613 154 590 1090 443 881 356 710 892
(Net) 87% 89% 85% 80% 87% 90% 91% 89% 86% 79% 97% 88% 85% 89% 86% 86% 89% 86% 89% 86% 88% 86% 85% B88% 87% 88% 86%
Strongly support 84 4 427 417 177 190 266 211 590 106 86 42 290 293 247 209 342 293 323 323 68 295 549 208 446 191 338 460
44% 47% 41% 36% 41% 47% 51% 46% 40% 3 8% 56% 47% 41% 44% 42% 42% 47% 44% 47% 38% 44% 43% 40% 44% 47% 42% 44%
Somewhat support 836 386 450 214 219 241 163 542 121 93 30 253 313 253 222 353 261 305 290 86 295 541 235 435 165 372 432
43% 42% 44% 44% 47% 43% 39% 42% 46% 41% 40% 41% 44% 45% 44% 43% 42%  42% 42% 48% 44% 43% 45% 43% 40% 46% 41%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 254 103 151 97 61 57 39 147 37 49 2 76 109 61 68 117 69 103 74 24 80 174 78 123 53 92 151
(Net) 13% 11% 15 % 20% 13% 10% 9% 11% 14% 21% 3% 12% 15% 11% 14% 14% 11% 14% 11% 14% 12% 14 % 15% 12% 13% 12% 14%
Somewhat oppose 205 85 120 81 53 41 30 117 34 34 2 6 5 84 50 54 94 57 79 61 19 66 138 61 102 41 77 117
11% 9% 12% 17% 11% 7% 7% 9% 13% 15% 3% 10% 12% 9% 11% 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11%
Strongly oppose 49 19 31 16 8 16 9 30 3 15 - 11 24 11 14 23 12 23 12 5 14 36 16 21 12 15 34
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% - 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 4 09 8021043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 123
BGT2_7 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the follow ing elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?
$4 billion for programs to make college more affordable and help people graduate.
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1467 676 791 373 382 425 286 952 210 177 56 404 618 419 427 637 403 622 458 121
(Net) 76% 74% 78% 77% 81% 75% 69% 74% 80% 78% 75% 65% 86% 75% 86% 78% 65% 85% 67% 68% 74%
Strongly support 724 306 418 200 205 201 118 432 128 106 37 163 355 193 238 328 157 3
37% 33% 41% 41% 44% 36% 29% 34% 49% 46% 49% 26% 50% 34% 48% 40% 25% 49% 27%
Somewhat support 743 370 373 174 177 224 168 520 81 72 19 242 263 226 188 309 246 265 273 72
38% 40% 37% 36% 38% 40% 41% 41% 31% 31% 26% 39% 37% 40% 38% 38% 39% 36% 40% 41% 38% 39%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 467 241 227 114 87 139 127 327 53 50 19 214 98 142 72 175 221 109 229
(Net) 24% 26% 22% 23% 19% 25% 31% 26% 20% 22% 25% 35% 14% 25% 14% 22% 35% 15% 33%
Somewhat oppose 356 176 179 90 66 98 101 254 39 39 13 166 74 107 58 139 158 87 174 42
18% 19% 18% 18% 14% 17% 24% 20% 15% 17% 17% 27% 10% 19% 12% 17% 25% 12% 25%
Strongly oppose 112 64 48 24 21 41 26 74 14 11 6 49 24 34 14 36 62 22 55 15 44 68 26 64 2
6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8% 3% 6% 3% 4% 10% 3% 8% 8%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004

731 687 178 670 126

728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

409 802 1043

446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

497 970 408 755 304 605 796

7% 78% 75% 74% 75% 76%

56 185 49 242 482 214 375 135 282 404

27% 36% 38% 41% 37% 33% 35% 3 9%

255 488 194 380 169 323 392

37% 38% 41% 40% 38%

57 174 294 112 249 106 197 247

3 2% 26% 23% 22% 25% 26% 25% 24%

130 226 87 185 84 146 193

24% 19% 18% 17% 18% 20% 18% 18%

2 51 54

7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%

4 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 124

BGT2_8 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Boosting funding for community health centers for two years.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethni city Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1532 712 821 365 381 457 328 1024 197 177 66 452 612 439 428 650 454 631 506 132 529 1004 412 797 324 642 818
(Net) 79% 78% 81% 75% 81% 81% 80% 80% 75% 78% 88% 73% 86% 78% 86% 80% 73% 86% 74% T74% 79% 79% T79% 79% 79% 80% 78%
Strongl y support 606 271 335 167 144 177 118 399 63 92 36 152 285 156 215 244 147 287 186 42 211 395 175 305 127 242 348
31% 30% 33% 34% 31% 31% 29% 31% 24% 41% 48% 25% 40% 28% 43% 30% 24% 39% 27% 24% 31% 31% 34% 30% 3 1% 30% 33%
Somewhat support 926 441 485 199 237 281 210 625 134 85 30 300 327 283 213 406 307 345 320 90 318 608 238 492 197 400 470
48% 48% 48% 41% 50% 50% 51% 49% 51% 37% 40% 48% 46% 50% 43% 50% 49% 47% 47% 50% 47% 4 8% 46% 49% 48% 50% 45%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 402 205 197 122 89 107 84 256 66 51 9 167 103 122 70 162 169 99 181 46 141 260 108 208 86 160 225
(Net) 21% 22% 19% 25% 19% 19% 20% 20% 25% 22% 12% 27% 14% 22% 14% 20% 27% 14% 26% 26% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 20% 22%
Somewhat oppose 330 170 161 95 75 88 73 211 52 42 8 145 79 98 55 131 144 81 157 38 119 211 81 176 73 133 182
17% 19% 16% 19% 16% 16% 18% 17% 20% 18% 11% 23% 11% 17% 11% 16% 23% 11% 23% 21% 18% 17% 16% 18% 18% 17% 17%
Strongly oppose 71 35 36 27 14 19 11 45 14 9 * 21 24 25 16 31 25 18 24 8 22 50 27 32 12 27 43
4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% * 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

BGT2_9 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmake rs to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Lengthening the reauthorization of the Children's Health Insurance Program to 10 years from six.

Base: All Respondents
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21 Feb 2018
Table 125

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or T han
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Stro ngly/Somewhat Support 1595 759 836 396 383 469 348 1061 215 180 67 470 630 464 438 67 8 480 635 542 140 554 1041 436 827 332 683 841
(Net) 82% 83% 82% 81% 8 2% 83% 84% 83% 82% 79% 90% 76% 88% 83% 88% 83% T77% 87% 79% 78% 83% 82% 84% 8 2% 81% 85% 81%
Strongly support 732 341 392 170 170 239 153 485 87 106 36 187 347 184 244 305 183 355 221 45 247 485 223 359 150 300 407
38% 37% 38% 35% 36% 42% 37% 38% 33% 46% 48% 30% 49% 33% 49% 38% 29% 49% 32% 25% 37% 38% 43% 36% 37% 37% 39%
Somewhat support 863 419 444 226 213 230 194 575 128 74 32 283 283 280 194 373 297 279 321 95 308 555 213 468 182 383 434
45% 46% 44% 46% 45% 41% 47% 45% 49% 32% 42% 46% 40% 50% 39% 46% 48% 38% 47% 53% 46% 44% 41% 47% 44% 48% 42%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 339 157 182 92 87 96 65 219 48 48 8 149 85 97 61 134 144 96 145 39 116 223 84 177 77 119 20 2
(Net) 18% 17% 18% 19% 18% 17% 16% 17% 18% 21% 10% 24% 12% 17% 12% 17% 23% 13% 21% 22% 17% 18% 16% 18% 19% 15% 19%
Somewhat oppose 260 125 135 71 69 68 51 172 36 32 6 119 58 76 43 100 116 67 113 30 92 168 59 139 61 93 150
13% 14% 13% 15% 15% 12% 12% 13% 14% 14% 8% 19% 8% 14% 9% 12% 19% 9% 16% 17% 14% 13% 11% 14% 15% 12% 14%
Strongly oppose 79 32 47 21 18 28 13 47 12 16 2 29 27 21 17 34 27 29 32 8 24 56 25 38 16 26 53
4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100%
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21 Feb 2018

Table 126
BGT2_10 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the

next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Revives ahan  dful of tax breaks that had expired at the end of 2016 for one year. These include the ability for taxpayers to deduct privat e mortgage insurance, claim faster depreciation for

thoroughbred horses and motorsports complexes, get a tax ¢ redit for maintaining short - line railroads and get benefits for some renewable -energy and energy - efficiency investments.
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd adAn dgeOr Ub - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 5 92 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 4 99 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1247 588 659 341 332 345 229 828 175 134 47 426 451 349 311 537 399 440 478 93 408 839 360 624 263 524 664
(Net) 64% 64% 65% 70% 71% 61% 56% 65% 67% 59% 62% 69% 63% 62% 62% 66% 64% 60% 70% 52% 61% 66% 69% 62% 64% 65% 64%
Strongly support 438 210 228 115 109 124 91 293 52 47 24 175 153 101 106 166 166 152 194 20 139 299 119 228 91 196 218
23% 23% 22% 24% 23% 22% 22% 23% 20% 21% 32% 28% 21% 18% 21% 21% 27% 21% 28% 11% 21% 24% 23% 23% 22% 24% 21%
Somewhat support 809 378 431 226 223 221 138 535 123 86 23 251 298 248 205 370 233 287 284 74 269 539 240 396 1 73 328 446
42% 41% 42% 46% 47% 39% 34% 42% 47% 38% 30% 41% 42% 44% 41% 46% 37% 39% 41% 41% 40% 43% 46% 39% 42% 41% 43%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 687 328 359 146 138 219 183 452 88 94 28 192 264 212 188 275 224 291 209 85 262 425 160 380 146 278 379
(Net) 36% 36% 35% 30% 29% 39% 44% 35% 33% 41% 38 % 31% 37% 38% 38% 34% 36% 40% 30% 48% 39% 34% 31% 38% 36% 35% 36%
Somewhat oppose 505 238 267 110 103 160 133 328 68 72 18 140 202 150 137 206 162 218 148 62 187 318 111 284 110 201 280
26% 26% 26% 23% 22% 28% 32% 26% 26% 32% 24% 23% 28% 27% 27% 25% 26% 30% 21% 35% 28% 25% 21% 28% 27% 25% 27%
Strongly oppose 181 90 92 36 35 60 51 123 20 22 10 52 63 61 51 69 62 73 61 23 74 107 49 96 36 77 99
9% 10% 9% 7% 7% 11% 12% 10% 7% 10% 13% 8% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 8% 9% 1 0% 9% 10% 9%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 71 6 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 127

BGT2_11 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Includes tax breaks for people and businesses affected by the wildfires in California.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 -64 65+  White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $ 75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1525 711 814 362 391 443 329 1031 190 178 56 463 592 441 424 631 469 592 531 142 522 1003 421 806 298 638 816
(Net) 79% 78% 80% 74% 83% 78% 80% 81% 72% 78% 75% 75% 83% 79% 85% 78% 75% 81% T77% 79% 78% 79% 81% 80% 73% 80% 78%
Strongly support 538 246 292 153 115 160 110 353 79 71 19 167 226 134 188 201 150 216 196 32 178 360 156 281 1 01 211 301
28% 27% 29% 31% 24% 28% 27% 28% 30% 31% 26% 27% 32% 24% 38% 25% 24% 30% 29% 18% 27% 29% 30% 28% 25% 26% 29%
Somewhat support 987 465 522 209 277 283 218 678 111 107 37 297 366 307 236 431 320 376 335 110 344 642 265 525 197 428 516
51% 51% 51% 43% 59% 50% 53% 53% 42% 47% 49 % 48% 51% 55% 47% 53% 51% 51% 49% 61% 51% 51% 51% 52% 48% 53% 49%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 409 205 204 125 78 122 84 248 73 50 19 156 124 119 74 181 154 139 156 37 148 261 99 198 112 163 227
(Net) 21% 22% 20% 26% 17% 22% 20% 19% 28% 22% 25% 25% 17% 21% 15% 22% 25% 19% 23% 21% 22% 21% 19% 20% 27% 20% 22%
Somewhat oppose 313 153 160 96 61 97 59 189 52 40 16 123 95 87 54 145 114 114 114 27 115 198 71 160 82 131 167
16% 17% 16% 20% 13% 17% 14% 15% 20% 18% 21% 20% 13% 15% 11% 18% 18% 16% 17% 15% 17% 16% 14% 16% 20% 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 96 53 44 29 18 25 25 60 21 10 3 33 2 9 33 20 36 40 25 41 10 33 64 28 38 30 33 60
5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To Th e U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

BGT2_12 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose eac h of the following elements of the bill?
Resolves a couple of left - over issues that were dropped from the tax law signed in December. It would exempt colleges that don't charge tuition from a new tax on private
colleges' endowment income.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1369 649 720 359 336 385 288 918 185 147 52 459 495 392 350 553 465 480 519 130 483 886 359 726 284 584 726
(Net) 71% 71% 71% 74% 72% 68% 70% 72% 70% 65% 70% 74% 69% 70% 70% 68% 75% 66% 76% 73% 72% 70% 69% 72% 6 9% 73% 70%
Strongly support 399 201 198 111 95 116 77 262 48 53 21 145 150 100 105 148 146 132 177 35 152 247 102 231 66 186 203
21% 22% 19% 23% 20% 20% 19% 20% 18% 23% 28% 23% 21% 18% 21% 18% 23% 18% 26% 19% 23% 20% 20% 23% 16% 23% 19%
Somewhat support 970 448 522 248 241 269 212 656 137 94 3 1 314 346 292 245 406 319 348 342 95 331 638 257 495 217 398 523
50% 49% 51% 51% 51% 48% 51% 51% 52% 41% 42% 51% 48% 52% 49% 50% 51% 48% 50% 53% 49% 51% 49% 49% 53% 50% 50%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 565 267 298 128 134 179 124 362 78 81 23 160 220 169 149 259 158 251 168 49 187 378 161 279 126 218 318
( Net) 29% 29% 29% 26% 28% 32% 30% 28% 30% 35% 30% 26% 31% 30% 30% 32% 25% 34% 24% 27% 28% 30% 31% 28% 31% 27% 30%
Somewhat oppose 465 219 246 105 109 145 106 299 65 63 21 138 176 138 121 206 137 200 140 40 157 307 132 231 102 186 254
24% 24% 24% 22% 23% 26% 26% 23% 25% 28% 29% 22% 25 % 25% 24% 25% 22% 27% 20% 22% 23% 24% 25% 23% 25% 23% 24%
Strongly oppose 101 48 52 23 24 35 18 63 14 17 1 22 45 31 28 52 20 51 28 9 30 71 29 47 24 32 64
5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 2% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100%
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Table 129

BGT2_13 The bi - partisan budg et deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Suspends the debt ceiling through March 1, 2019.

Presidential
Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Th an
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 5 65 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Stron gly/Somewhat Support 1200 565 635 336 279 333 252 763 181 155 44 407 441 335 294 504 402 427 463 87 361 839 343 612 245 488 658
(Net) 62% 62% 62% 69% 59 % 59% 61% 60% 69% 68% 59% 66% 62% 60% 59% 62% 65% 58% 67% 49% 54% 66% 66% 61 % 60% 61% 63%
Strongly support 379 213 165 123 91 93 70 231 63 56 18 134 145 95 95 159 124 138 158 26 133 246 120 195 63 186 181
20% 23% 16% 25% 19% 17% 17% 18% 24% 25% 24% 22% 20% 17% 19% 20% 20% 19% 23% 14% 20% 19% 23% 19% 16% 23% 17%
Somewhat support 821 351 470 213 188 240 181 532 118 98 27 273 296 240 199 345 278 289 304 61 228 593 223 417 181 302 477
42% 38% 46% 44% 40% 42% 44% 42% 45% 43% 36% 44% 41% 43% 40% 42% 45%  40% 44% 34% 34% 47% 43% 42% 44% 38% 46%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 734 352 382 151 191 231 161 517 82 73 31 212 275 226 205 308 221 304 224 91 309 425 178 392 164 314 38 5
(Net) 38% 38% 38% 31% 41% 41% 39% 40% 31% 32% 41% 34% 38% 40% 41% 38% 35% 42% 33% 51% 46% 34% 34% 39% 40% 39% 37%
Somewhat oppose 546 254 292 114 147 171 115 377 63 54 23 159 200 171 149 245 152 223 165 71 231 315 131 288 127 237 282
28% 28% 29% 23% 31% 30% 28% 29% 24% 24% 31% 26% 28% 31% 30% 30% 24% 31% 24% 40% 35% 25% 25% 29% 31% 29% 27%
Strongly oppose 18 8 97 90 37 44 60 46 139 19 19 7 54 75 55 56 63 69 81 59 20 78 110 47 103 37 77 104
10% 11% 9% 8% 9% 11% 11% 11% 7% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 9% 11% 12% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 130
BGT2_14 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the

next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?

Directs  almost $90 billion to help states affected by hurricanes and wildfires last year, including $23.5 billion into Federal Emerge ncy Management Agency's disaster - relief fund
forr ecovery, repairs and future mitigation of disasters.
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 5 91 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 40 9 8021043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293

513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

Strongly/Somewhat Support 1684 790 894 407 395 507 375 1125 230 190 64 537 646 469 452 698 533

643 597 155 586 1 098 450 883 351 715 894
(Net) 87% 86% 88% 84% 84% 90% 91% 88% 88% 83% 85 % 87% 90% 84% 91% 86% 86% 88% 87% 87% 87% 87% 86% 88% 86% 89% 86%
Strongly support 768 371 397 202 175 216 175 513 102 104 28 234 320 197 237 301 230 327 282 49 252 516 224 376 167 320 424
40% 40% 39% 41% 37% 38% 42% 40% 39% 46% 37% 38% 45% 35% 48% 37% 37% 45% 41% 27% 38% 41% 43% 37% 41% 40% 41%
Somewhat support 916 419 497 205 220 291 199 612 128 86 36 303 326 272 216 397 303 317 315 106 333 582 225 506 184 395 470
47% 46% 49% 42% 47% 52% 48% 48% 49% 38% 48% 49% 46% 48% 43% 49% 49%  43% 46% 60% 50% 46% 43% 50% 45% 49% 45%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 250 127 123 80 75 57 38 154 33 38 11 82 6 9 92 46 114 90 87 90 24 85 166 70 122 58 87 149
(Net) 13% 14% 12% 16% 16% 10% 9% 12% 12% 17% 15% 13% 10% 16% 9% 14% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 14%
Somewhat oppose 207 106 101 65 63 44 35 125 29 32 10 70 55 76 38 92 77 72 78 17 72 135 60 101 46 76 120
11% 12% 10% 13% 13% 8% 8% 10% 11% 14% 14% 11% 8% 14% 8% 11% 12% 10% 11%

9% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 12%
Strongly oppose 43 21 22 15 11 13 29 3 6 1 12 14 15 8 21 14 15 11 7 12 31 11 20 12 11

29
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2 % 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%

Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499

812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 131
BGT2_15The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the bill?
The disaster aid in the bill includes $28 bi llion in community development block grants for housing and infrastructure repairs. Of that, $2 billion is specifically for P uerto Rico
and the U.S. Virgin Islands’ elec trical grids.
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65 + White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural Mor e $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1540 739 801 367 361 460 354 1058 191 161 64 470 592 450 410 642 489 613 543 143 564 976 404 819 317 669 798
(Net) 80% 81% 79% 75% 77% 81% 86% 83% 72% 71% 85% 76% 83% 80% 82% 79% 78% 84% 79% 80% 84% T77% 78% 82% 77% 83% 76%
Strongly support 627 294 333 157 140 197 133 420 87 83 23 177 259 179 209 234 184 279 207 50 229 398 153 342 132 272 330
32% 32% 33% 32% 30% 35% 32% 33% 33% 36% 31% 29% 36% 32% 42% 29% 29% 38% 30% 28% 34% 31% 29% 34% 32% 34% 32%
Somewhat support 913 44 6 468 210 221 263 220 638 103 78 41 293 333 271 201 408 305 333 336 93 3 35 578 252 477 184 396 468
47% 49% 46% 43% 47% 47% 53% 50% 39% 34% 5 4% 47% 47% 48% 40% 50% 49% 46% 49% 52% 50% 46% 48% 48% 45% 49% 45%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 394 177 217 121 109 105 59 221 72 67 11 149 124 111 89 170 135 118 144 35 106 288 116 185 93 133 245
(Net) 20% 19% 21% 25% 23% 19% 14% 17% 28% 29% 15% 24% 17% 20% 18% 21% 22% 16% 21% 20% 16% 23% 22% 18% 23% 17% 24%
Somewhat oppose 297 126 171 96 87 73 41 162 67 43 10 108 96 86 68 128 102 87 106 24 80 217 90 142 65 100 185
15% 14% 17% 20 % 19% 13% 10% 13% 26% 19% 13% 18% 13% 15% 14% 16% 16% 12% 15% 14% 12% 17% 17 % 14% 16% 13% 18%
Strongly oppose 96 51 46 25 22 32 18 59 5 24 2 41 28 25 21 42 33 30 38 11 26 71 26 43 27 33 60
5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 11% 2% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 132

BGT2_16 The bi - partisan budget deal directs lawmakers to include the following elements in any spending bill over the
next two years. Do you support or oppose ea ch of the following elements of the bill?

Sets up joint committees to hash out some thorny problems, includin g multiemployer pension problems and changes to the congressional budget process.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethn icity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1411 698 713 342 350 408 311 956 188 151 52 453 523 410 354 593 464 529 518 125 505 906 394 733 284 614 737
(Net) 73% 76% 70% 70% 75% 72% 75% 75% 72% 66% 70% 73% 73% 73% 71% 73% 74% T72% 75% T70% 75% 72% 76% 73% 69% 77% 71%
Strong ly support 405 211 194 104 84 119 98 276 48 49 19 144 152 103 109 166 130 163 165 17 140 265 115 216 74 184 210
21% 23% 19% 21% 18% 21% 24% 22% 18% 22% 25% 23% 21% 18% 22% 20% 21% 22% 24% 9% 21% 21% 22% 22% 1 8% 23% 20%

245 427 334 366 353 108 364 641 279 517 210 430 528

Somewhat support 1006 487 519 237 266 290 212 680 141 101 33 309 371 307
52% 53% 51% 49% 57% 51% 51% 53% 53% 44% 45% 50% 52% 55% 49% 53% 54% 50% 51% 61% 54% 51% 54% 51% 51% 54% 51%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 523 218 305 146 119 156 102 323 75 77 23 166 192 150 145 219 159 202 169 53 165 358 126 271 126 188 306
(Net) 27% 24% 30% 30% 25% 28% 25% 25% 28% 34% 30% 27% 27% 27% 29% 27% 26% 28% 25% 30% 25% 28% 24% 27% 31% 23% 29%

Somewhat oppose 439 190 249 130 90 131 89 27 6 62 56 23 145 156 125 118 182 139 160 147 46 139 300 102 233 104 158 252
23% 21% 24% 27% 19% 23% 22% 22% 24% 25% 30% 23% 22% 22% 24% 22% 22%  22% 21% 26% 21% 24% 20% 23% 25% 20% 24%
Strongly oppose 84 28 56 16 30 25 13 47 13 21 - 21 37 25 27 38 20 42 22 7 26 58 24 8 21 30 53
4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 9% - 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 133
BGT3 The White House sent to Congress its budget proposal for fisc

al year 2019 this week, requesting a $300 billion increase in spending, and calling
for cuts to domestic and health - care programs like Medicare and Medicaid and more spending for the military
and on border security. Do you approve or disapprove of this budget proposal?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Approve

Disapprove

Sigma

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura I More $7 5K
1934 845 108 9 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 121

8 497 968 469 592 1247

1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 61 9 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

683 392 292 238 178 175 92 484 88 56 15 362 134 178 114

234 336 124 402 45 249 435 207 337 140 329 331
35% 43% 29% 49% 38% 31% 22% 38% 34% 25% 20% 58% 19% 32% 23% 29% 54% 17% 58%

25% 37% 34% 40% 34% 34% 41% 32%

1251 525 726 249 292 389 320 796 175 172 60 257 581 383 385 578 287 607 285 134 421 829 313 668 2

70 473 712
65% 57% 71% 51% 62% 69% 78% 62% 66% 75% 80% 42% 81% 6 8% 77% 71% 46% 83% 42% 75% 63% 66% 60% 66% 66% 59% 68%

1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499

812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 134

BGT4 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?
Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidat e
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income

Colle - Some
Cons- geGr- Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

Allocates $85.5 billion on 1633 780 853 386 368 496 383 1114 214 179 67 537 587 477 411 679 543 588 617 156 552 1081 425 861 346 693 863
veterans' medical care, a9% 84% 85% 84% 79% 78% 88% 93% 87% 81% 79% 90% 87% 82% 85% 82% 84% 87% 80% 90% 88% 82% 85% 82% 86% 85% 86% 83%

increase over the current

year budget

Calls $200 billion in 1447 725 722 355 326 442 325 1014 189 122 52 543 447 431 329 584 534 447 618 123 519 928 371 773 303 634 740

federal funds on 75% 79% 71% 73% 69% 78% 79% 79% 72% 54% 70% 88% 62% T77% 66% 72% 86% 61% 90% 69% 77% 73% 71% 77% 74% 79% 71%
infrastructure over 10

years, mostly in the form of

new, competitive grants

designed to encourage states

and cities to raise their

own money for improving

rails, airports, highways

and water systems

Expands federal loan 1419 734 685 308 317 445 348 1016 152 137 52 518 472 406 337 549 532 474 588 118 532 887 352 756 311 628 731

programs for infrastructure  73% 80% 67% 63% 68% 79% 84% 79% 58% 60% 70% 84% 66% 72% 68% 68% 85% 65% 86% 66% 79% 70% 68% 75% 76% 78% 70%
projects and streamlines the

permitting process for

infrastructure projects

Allocates nearly $17 billion 131 5 622 692 335 309 390 282 893 182 129 53 420 496 378 350 558 407 492 494 1 12 479 836 371 675 268 559 704
to help combat the opioid 68% 68% 68% 69% 66% 69% 68% 70% 69% 5 7% 71% 68% 69% 67% 70% 69% 65% 67% 72% 63% 71% 66% 71% 67% 65% 70% 67%
epidemic

Proposes $782 millionto 1175 610 565 245 279 364 287 842 133 105 34 517 298 339 190 470 515 276 606 104 398 777 294 615 266 523 596

hire an additional 2,750 61% 67% 55% 50% 59% 65% 70% 66% 51% 46% 46% 84% 42% 60% 38% 58% 83% 38% 88% 58% 59% 61% 57% 61% 65% 65% 57%
border - patrol and

immigration - enforcement

officers
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Table 134

BGT4 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?
Summary Of Strongly/Some what Support

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party P olitical Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rb an Rural More $75K
Calls for cutting $236 1 144 577 567 270 274 340 260 829 126 91 40 497 287 333 186 465 493 248 579 105 402 742 276 613 256 504 583
billion over a decade from  59% 63% 56% 55% 58% 60% 63% 65% 48% 40% 54% 80% 40% 59% 37% 57% 79% 34% 84% 59% 60% 59% 53% 61% 62% 63% 56%
changes it says would
eliminate wasteful spending
in the Medicare program and
overhaul drug - pricing
policies
Gives $686 billion in funds 1101 553 548 261 255 312 273 777 131 96 49 505 281 296 162 440 499 240 588 78 373 728 302 546 253 473 571
to the Defense Department,a 57% 60% 54% 54% 54% 55% 66% 61% 50% 42% 65% 82% 39% 53% 32% 54% 80% 33% 86% 44% 56% 58% 58% 54% 62% 59% 55%
17% increase over the
current year budget
Allocates an extra $23 1100 577 523 253 259 323 267 797 133 94 3 7 518 256 310 162 431 507 230 609 84 369 732 269 583 248 475 574
billion for spending on 57% 63% 51% 52% 55% 57% 65% 62% 51% 41% 49% 84% 36% 55% 32% 53% 81% 31% 89% 47% 55% 58% 52% 58% 60% 59% 55%
border security and
immigration enforcement
Projects the government will 1094 524 570 291 266 317 221 750 141 105 39 456 297 320 201 422 471 261 522 90 362 732 286 559 250 449 583
collect less federal revenue 57% 57% 56% 60% 57% 56% 54% 59% 54% 46% 52% 74% 41% 57% 40% 52% 76% 36% 76% 51% 54% 58% 55% 56% 61% 56% 56%
overthen  extdecade than it
forecast last year, a result
of the tax cut enacted in
December
Calls for anew effortto 1062 538 524 263 257 301 242 774 138 63 34 519 224 297 136 406 520 180 609 86 351 7 12 250 556 257 462 545
eliminate the Affordable 55% 59% 52% 54% 55% 53% 59% 61% 53% 27% 45% 84% 31% 53% 27% 50% 83% 25% 89% 48% 52% 56% 48% 55% 63% 58% 52%
Care Act which it says w ould
reduce spending by $675
billion over a decade
Cuts $263 billion from 1060 537 523 245 243 318 254 780 123 68 36 490 250 299 136 419 505 225 570 88 385 676 241 578 242 488 517
welfare spending 55% 59% 51% 50% 52% 56% 62% 61% 47% 30% 48% 79% 35% 53% 27% 52% 81% 31% 83% 49% 57% 53% 46% 58% 59% 61% 50%
Cuts $203 billion from 1015 520 496 253 242 281 240 731 119 86 33 441 266 287 178 395 443 237 526 86 333 682 266 510 240 438 529
changes to federal student  53% 57% 49% 52% 51% 50% 58% 57% 45% 38% 44% 71% 37 % 51% 36% 49% 71% 32% 77% 48% 50% 54% 51% 51% 59% 55% 51%

loan programs over a decade
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Table 134

BGT4 Do you support or oppose each of the f ollowing elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?
Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rat e tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Calls for $18 billion 925 487 438 230 210 268 217 681 116 64 26 473 182 255 115 332 478 135 571 65 303 622 228 484 212 399 487
allocated over fiscal 2018 48% 53% 43% 47% 45% 47% 53% 53% 44% 28% 35% 76% 25% 45% 23% 41% 77% 18% 83% 37% 45% 49% 44% 48% 52% 50% 47%
and 2019 to build a wall
along the Mexican border
Calls for $2.7 billionto 851 450 401 256 189 223 183 588 105 78 32 394 228 219 144 327 380 188 451 61 312 540 238 445 168 394 421
pay for the detention of an  44% 49% 39% 53% 40% 40% 44% 46% 40% 34 % 42% 64% 32% 39% 29% 40% 61% 26% 66% 34% 47% 43% 46% 44% 41% 49% 40%
average 52,000 undocumented
immigrants a day at centers
run by Immigration and
Customs Enforcement
Widens the federal budget 696 362 335 231 174 172 120 458 118 61 28 305 187 195 140 276 280 174 359 44 227 470 205 345 146 307 365
deficit to $984 billionin  36% 39% 33% 47% 37% 30% 29% 36% 45% 27% 38% 49% 26% 35% 28% 34% 45% 24% 52% 25% 34% 37% 39% 34% 36% 38% 35%

the next fiscal year, nearly
double what was estimated in
last year's budget
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Table 135
BGT4 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Coll e- Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural M ore $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 121 8 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Widens the federal budget 1238 555 683 257 296 393 293 822 145 167 47 314 529 366 358 536 343 556 328 134 444 794 315 660 263 495 678
deficit to $984 billionin  64% 61% 67% 53% 63% 70% 71% 64% 55% 73% 62% 51% 74% 65% 72% 66% 55% 76% 48% 75% 66% 63% 61% 66% 64% 62% 65%
the next fiscal year, nearly
double what was estimated in
last year's budget
Calls for $2.7 billionto 1083 466 617 231 281 341 229 691 158 150 43 224 4 88 342 355 485 243 542 236 117 358 724 282 559 241 408 623
pay for the detention of an  56% 51% 61% 47% 60% 60% 56% 54% 60% 66% 58% 36% 68% 61% 71% 60% 39% 74% 34% 66% 53% 57% 54% 56% 59% 51% 60%
average 52,000 undocumented
immigrants a day at centers
run by Immigration and
Customs Enforcement
Callls for $18 billion 1009 429 580 257 260 296 195 599 147 164 49 146 534 30 6 384 480 145 596 116 113 367 642 292 520 197 403 557
allocated over fiscal 2018 ~ 52% 47% 57% 53% 55% 53% 47% 47% 56% 72% 65% 24% 75% 55% 77% 59% 23% 82% 17% 63% 55% 51% 56% 52% 48% 50% 53%
and 2019 to build a wall
along the Mexican border
Cuts $203 billion from 919 397 522 235 228 283 173 549 144 142 42 177 450 273 321 417 180 494 161 93 337 58 2 255 495 169 364 514
changes to federal student  47% 43% 51% 48% 49% 50% 42% 43% 55% 62% 56% 29% 63% 49% 64% 51% 29% 68% 23% 52% 50% 46% 49% 49% 41% 45% 49%
loan programs over a deca de
Cuts $263 billion from 874 379 495 243 227 246 158 500 140 160 39 129 466 261 362 393 118 506 117 90 285 588 279 427 168 314 526
welfare spending 45% 41% 49% 50% 48% 44% 38% 39% 53% 70% 52% 21% 65% 47% 73% 48% 19% 69% 17% 51% 43% 47% 54% 42% 41% 39% 50%
Calls foranew effortto 872 378 493 225 213 263 171 505 125 165 41 100 491 264 363 406 103 551 78 92 319 552 270 449 153 340 499
eliminate the Affordable 45% 41% 48% 46% 45% 47% 41% 39% 47% 73% 55% 16% 69% 47% 73% 50% 17% 75% 11% 52% 48% 44% 52% 45% 37% 42% 48%

Care Act which it says would
reduce spending by $675
billion over a decade
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Table 135
llowing elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Presidential
Election Candidate
Locale Income

Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education

Hisp -
Total Male Female 18

Projects the government will 840 392 448 197 204 248 192
collect less federal revenue 43 % 43% 44% 40%
over the next decade than it

forecast last year, a result

of the tax cut enacted in

December

43% 44% 46% 41% 46% 54% 48%

834 339
43% 37%

494 235 211 242 146 483 130 134 38 101 460 250 337
49 % 48% 45% 43% 35% 38% 49% 59%

Allocates an extra $23
billion for spending on
border security and
immigration enforcement

215 253 139 503 132 132 26
39% 50% 58% 35% 18%

Gives $686 billion in funds 833 364 470 226
to the Defense Department, a 43% 40% 46%
17% increase over the

current year budget

46% 46% 45% 34%

790 339 451 218 196 224 152 450 137 137 34 122 428 228 3
41% 37% 44% 45% 42% 40% 37% 35% 52% 60% 46% 20% 60%

Calls for cutting $236
billion over a decade from
changes it says would
eliminate wasteful spending
in the Medicare program and
overhaul drug - pricing
policies

759 306 453 242 191 200 126 438 130 123 40 102 418 222
39% 33% 45% 50% 41% 35% 30% 34% 49% 54% 54% 16% 58%

Proposes $782 million to
hire an additional 2,750
border - patrol and
immigration - enforcement
officers

Allocates nearly $17 billion 619 294
to help combat the opioid 32% 32%
epidemic

325 153 161 175 131 387 81 99 21 199 220 182 149
32% 31% 34% 31% 32% 30% 31% 43% 29% 32% 31%

515 183
27% 20%

333 179 153 119 64 264 111 91 22 101 244 155
33% 37% 32% 21% 16% 21% 42%

Expands federal | oan
programs for infrastructure
projects and streamlines the
permitting process for
infrastructure projects

-34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat

529 122 123 36 162 419 240 297

51%

61%

Colle - Some

ge Gr - Colle -
3rd ad And ge Or Urb Subu-
tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

$75K Less

Black Democ Or Than

rate

Repub
endent ral

Indep - Libe - Mode-

390
4

153 470 165 88 308 532 234 446 160 353 460

26% 59% 43% 60% 48% 24% 64% 24% 9% 46% 42% 45% 44% 39% 44% 44%

381 116
11% 53%

501
45%

77
42

95 301 532 251 421 162 327 469

16% 64% 45% 68% 47% 19% 69% % 48% 42% 40% 41% 45%

114 435 265 337 372 124 491

47%

98 100 297 536 218
68% 46% 20% 67%

459 156 329 472

14% 56% 44% 42% 42% 46% 38% 41% 45%

13 347 130
43%

482 108 73 268 522 245 391 154 298 461

41% 63% 21% 66% 16% 41% 40% 41% 47% 39% 38% 37% 44%

309 342 108
42%

454
17%

81
62%

74 272 487 226 389 144 279 447

40% 62% 12% 42% 41% 39% 43% 39% 35% 35% 43%

254 216
31% 35%

239 193 66 191 428
33% 28% 37% 29%

149 329 142 243 339

33% 30% 34% 29% 33% 35% 30% 33%

161 263
40% 30%

91
16%

256
21%

99
30%

60 138 377 168 249 99 174 312

34% 28% 32% 32% 15% 35% 14% 34% 32% 25% 24% 22% 30 %
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Table 135

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Fe male 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Calls $200 billion in 487 191 296 133 144 123 87 266 74 106 23 76 269 130 170 228 89 283 69 56 151 336 149 231 107 168 303
federal funds on 25% 21% 29% 27% 31% 22% 21% 21% 28% 46% 30% 12% 38% 23% 34% 28% 14% 39% 10% 31% 23% 27% 29% 23% 26% 21% 29%
in frastructure over 10
years, mostly in the form of
new, competitive grants
designed to encourage states
and cities to raise their
own money for improving
rails, airports, highways
and water systems
Allocates $85.5 bilionon 301 136 165 102 1 02 68 30 165 49 49 8 82 129 84 87 133 80 143 70 22 118 183 95 1 43 63 109 180
veterans' medical care, a9% 16% 15% 16% 21% 22% 12% 7% 13% 19% 21% 10% 13% 18% 15% 18% 16% 13% 20% 10% 12% 18% 15% 18% 14% 15% 14% 17%

increase over the current
year budget



Page 174

QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 136

BGT4_1 Do you support or oppose each o f the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Gives $686 billion in funds to the Defense Department, a 17% increase over the current year budget

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Ag e Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1101 553 548 261 255 312 273 777 131 96 49 505 281 296 162 440 499 240 588 78 373 728 302 546 253 473 571
(Net) 57% 60% 54% 54% 54% 55% 66% 61% 50% 42% 65% 82% 39% 53% 32% 54% 80% 33% 86% 44% 56% 58% 58% 54% 62% 59% 55%
Strongly support 456 242 213 103 84 137 132 340 52 24 29 247 83 116 51 133 272 55 316 23 129 326 103 234 119 203 229
24% 26 % 21% 21% 18% 24% 32% 27% 20% 11% 39% 40% 12% 21% 10% 16% 44% 8% 46% 13% 1 9% 26% 20% 23% 29% 25% 22%
Somewhat support 645 310 334 159 171 175 141 437 79 72 20 258 198 180 111 307 227 185 273 55 244 401 199 312 134 269 342
33% 34% 33% 33% 36% 31% 34% 34% 30% 32% 26% 42% 28% 32% 22% 38% 36% 25% 40% 31% 36% 32% 38% 31% 33% 34% 33%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 833 364 470 226 215 253 139 503 132 132 26 114 435 265 337 372 124 491 98 100 297 536 218 459 156 329 472
(Net) 43% 40% 46% 46% 46% 45% 34% 39% 50% 58% 35% 18% 61% 47% 68% 46% 20% 67% 14% 56% 44% 42% 42% 46% 38% 41% 45%
Somewhat oppose 496 208 288 13 7 132 143 84 297 89 72 12 85 241 160 168 231 97 257 71 61 159 336 12 6 280 89 197 278
26% 23% 28% 28% 28% 25% 20% 23% 34% 32% 16% 14% 3 4% 28% 34% 28% 16% 35% 10% 34% 24% 27% 24% 28% 22% 25% 27%
Strongly oppose 338 156 182 90 83 109 55 206 43 60 14 29 194 105 169 142 27 234 27 39 138 200 92 179 67 132 194
17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 19% 13% 16% 16% 26% 19% 5% 27% 19% 34% 17% 4% 32% 4% 22% 21% 16% 18% 18% 16% 16% 19%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100%
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Table 137

BGT4_2 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Allocates an extra $23 billion for spending on border security and immigration enforcement

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Local e Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1100 577 523 253 259 323 267 797 133 94 37 518 256 310 162 431 507 230 609 84 369 732 269 583 248 475 574
(Net) 57% 63% 51% 52% 55% 57% 65% 62% 51% 41% 49% 84% 36% 55% 32% 53% 81% 31% 89% 47% 55% 58% 52% 58% 60% 59% 55%
Strongly support 464 259 205 87 101 133 143 358 41 31 18 261 77 117 38 145 281 60 341 19 151 313 103 256 106 223 223
24% 28% 20% 18% 22% 24% 35% 28% 16% 14% 24% 42% 11% 21% 8% 18% 45% 8% 50% 11% 23% 25% 20% 25% 26% 28% 21%

19 257 178 193 124 286 226 170 268 65 217 419 166 328 142 252 351

Somewhat support 636 318 318 165 157 190 124 438 92 63
33% 35% 31% 34% 33% 34% 30% 34% 35% 28% 26% 41% 25% 34% 25% 35% 36% 23 % 39% 36% 32% 33% 32% 33% 35% 31% 34%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 834 339 494 235 211 242 146 483 130 134 38 101 460 250 337 381 116 501 77 95 301 532 251 421 162 327 46 9
(Net) 43% 37% 49% 48% 45% 43% 35% 38% 49% 59% 51% 16% 64% 45% 68% 47% 19% 69% 11% 53% 45% 42% 48% 42% 40% 41% 45%
Somewhat oppose 477 200 278 136 119 135 87 271 73 78 25 76 240 149 157 234 86 252 59 59 165 312 130 253 94 182 272
25% 22% 27% 28% 25% 24% 21% 21% 28% 34% 33% 12% 34% 26% 32% 29% 14% 35% 9% 33% 25% 25% 25% 25% 23% 23% 26%
Strongly oppose 356 139 217 99 92 107 58 212 57 56 13 25 220 102 180 146 30 249 19 3 5 136 220 121 168 68 145 197
18% 15% 21% 20% 20% 19% 14% 17% 22% 25% 18% 4% 31% 18% 36% 18% 5% 34% 3% 20% 20% 17% 23% 17% 16% 18% 19%

Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 138
BGT4_3 Do you support or oppos e each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Allocates $85.5 billion on veterans' medical care, a 9% increase over the current year budget

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Local e Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentr al rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 10 52 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1633 780 853 386 368 496 383 1114 214 179 67 537 587 477 411 679 543 588 617 156 552 1081 425 861 346 693 863
(Net) 84% 85% 84% 79% 78% 88% 93% 87% 81% 79% 90% 87% 82% 85% 82% 84% 87% 80% 90% 88% 82% 85% 82% 86% 85% 86% 83%
Strongly support 785 374 411 161 164 240 220 587 84 74 28 290 260 217 179 275 331 242 374 56 252 533 190 394 201 338 417
41% 41% 40% 33% 35% 42% 53% 46% 32% 32% 37% 47% 36% 39% 36% 34% 53% 33% 54% 31% 38% 42% 37% 39% 49% 42% 40%
Somewhat support 848 406 442 225 204 256 162 527 130 10 5 40 247 327 260 232 404 212 345 243 101 300 548 235 467 145 355 446
44% 44% 43% 46% 43% 45% 39% 41% 50% 46% 53% 40% 46% 46% 47% 50% 34% 47% 35% 56% 45% 43% 45% 47% 35% 44% 43%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 301 136 165 102 102 68 30 165 49 49 8 82 129 84 87 133 80 143 70 22 118 183 95 143 63 109 180
(Net) 16% 15% 16% 21% 22% 12% 7% 13% 19% 21% 10% 13% 18% 15% 18% 16% 13% 20% 10% 12% 18% 15% 18% 14% 15% 14% 17%
Somewhat oppose 231 105 126 76 81 50 24 129 40 34 2 67 96 65 63 103 65 109 57 13 92 139 71 118 43 82 139
12% 11% 12% 16% 17% 9% 6% 10% 15% 15% 3% 11% 13% 12% 13% 13% 10% 15% 8% 7% 14% 11% 14% 12% 10% 10% 13%
Strongly oppose 70 31 39 25 20 18 6 36 9 14 6 15 33 18 24 30 16 34 14 9 26 44 24 26 20 28 41
4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 7% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4%

1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

Sigma
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100%
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Table 139
pose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Allocates nearly $17 billion to help combat the opioid epidemic

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 193 4 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 1 78 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 1 17 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1315 622 692 335 309 390 282 893 182 129 53 420 496 378 350 558 407 492 494 112 479 836 371 675 268 559 704
(Net) 68% 68% 68% 69% 66% 69% 68% 70% 69% 57% 71% 68% 69% 67% 70% 69% 65% 67% 72% 63% 71% 66% 71% 67% 65% 70 % 67%
Strongly support 465 230 235 132 111 118 103 326 62 48 20 149 194 115 151 169 145 184 188 22 167 298 131 220 114 201 252
24% 25% 2 3% 27% 24% 21% 25% 26% 23% 21% 27% 24% 27% 20% 30% 21% 23% 25% 27% 13% 25% 2 4% 25% 22% 28% 25% 24%
Somewhat support 850 392 457 202 197 271 179 567 120 81 33 2 71 302 264 199 389 262 308 306 90 312 538 240 456 154 358 452
44% 43% 45% 41% 42% 48% 43% 44% 46% 35% 44% 44% 42% 47% 40% 48% 42%  42% 45% 50% 47% 43% 46% 45% 38% 45% 43%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 619 294 325 153 161 175 131 387 81 99 21 199 220 182 149 254 216 239 193 66 191 428 149 329 142 243 339
(Net) 32% 32% 32% 31% 34% 31% 32% 30% 31% 43% 29% 32% 31% 33% 30% 31% 35% 33% 28% 37% 29% 34% 29% 33% 35% 30% 33%
Somewhat oppose 459 216 242 113 114 130 102 296 56 69 16 158 157 130 106 187 166 174 150 45 139 319 114 238 1 07 185 243
24% 24% 24% 23% 24% 23% 25% 23% 21% 30% 21% 26% 22% 2 3% 21% 23% 27% 24% 22% 25% 21% 25% 22% 24% 26% 23% 23%
Strongly oppose 161 78 83 40 47 45 29 91 26 29 6 41 63 53 43 67 50 65 43 22 52 109 35 91 35 58 96
8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 7% 10% 13% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 6% 12% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 %
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Table 140
BGT4_5 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?
Calls $200 billion in fed eral funds on infrastructure over 10 years, mostly in the form of new, competitive grants designed to encourage states and ci ties to
raise their own money for improving rails, airports, highways and water systems
Base: All Respondents
Presid ential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 343 5-4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Bas e 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1447 725 722 355 326 442 325 1014 189 122 52 543 447 431 329 584 534 447 618 123 519 928 371 773 303 6 34 740
(Net) 75% 79% 71% 73% 69% 78% 79% 79% 72% 54% 70% 88% 62% 77% 66% 72% 86% 61% 90% 69% 77% 73% 71% 77% 74% 79% 71%
Strongly support 491 280 211 105 98 158 130 350 61 39 25 220 122 140 91 165 235 129 264 40 182 309 122 266 103 231 236
25% 31% 21% 22% 21% 28% 31% 27% 23% 17% 33% 35% 17% 25% 18% 20% 38% 18% 38% 23% 27% 24% 24% 26% 25% 29% 23%
Somewhat support 956 445 511 249 228 284 195 664 128 84 28 323 325 291 238 419 299 318 354 82 337 619 249 507 200 403 504
49% 49% 50% 51% 48% 50% 47% 52% 49% 37% 37% 52% 45% 52% 48% 52% 48% 44% 52% 46% 50% 49% 48% 51% 49% 50% 48%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 487 191 296 133 144 123 87 266 74 106 23 76 269 130 170 228 89 283 69 56 151 336 149 231 107 168 303
(Net) 25% 21% 29% 27% 31% 22% 21% 21% 28% 46% 30% 12% 38% 23% 34% 28% 14% 39% 10% 31% 23% 27% 29% 23% 2 6% 21% 29%
Somewhat oppose 348 141 207 102 97 81 67 197 54 76 10 55 191 94 118 164 66 199 49 37 109 239 103 167 77 123 212
18% 15% 20% 21% 21% 14% 16% 15% 20% 33% 14% 9% 27% 17% 24% 20% 11% 27% 7% 21% 16% 19% 20% 17% 19% 15% 20%
Strongly oppose 139 51 88 30 47 42 20 68 20 29 1 2 22 78 36 51 64 24 85 20 18 42 97 46 64 29 45 92
7% 6% 9% 6% 10% 7% 5% 5% 8% 13% 16% 4% 11% 6% 10% 8% 4% 12% 3% 10% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7% 6% 9%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 141
BGT4_6 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congres s?
Widens the federal budget deficit to $984 billion in the next fiscal year, nearly double what was estimated in last year's bu dget
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 80 21043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 696 362 335 231 174 172 120 458 118 61 28 305 187 195 140 276 280 174 359 44 227 470 205 345 146 307 365
(Net) 36% 39% 33% 47% 37% 30% 29% 36% 45% 27% 38% 49% 26% 35% 28% 34% 45% 24% 52% 25% 34% 37% 39% 34% 36% 38% 35%
Strongly support 156 94 62 63 43 27 23 102 29 13 6 81 42 31 41 47 68 38 95 5 46 111 50 75 31 78 76
8% 10% 6% 13% 9% 5% 6% 8% 11% 5% 8% 13% 6% 6% 8% 6% 11% 5% 14% 3% 7% 9% 10% 7% 8% 10% 7%
Sonewhat support 540 268 272 167 131 144 97 356 89 49 22 224 145 164 99 229 212 136 264 39 181 359 155 270 115 229 288
28% 29% 27% 34% 28 % 26% 24% 28% 34% 21% 30% 36% 20% 29% 20% 28% 34% 19% 38% 22% 27% 28% 30% 27 % 28% 29% 28%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 1238 555 683 257 296 393 293 822 145 167 47 314 529 366 358 536 343 556 328 134 444 794 315 660 263 495 678
(Net) 64% 61% 67% 53% 63% 70% 71% 64% 55% 73% 62% 51% 74% 65% 72% 66% 55% 76% 48% 75% 66% 63% 61% 66% 64% 62% 65%
Somewhat oppose 752 321 431 172 166 215 199 492 101 96 18 221 297 214 180 332 240 284 238 64 232 520 202 388 162 286 422
39% 35% 42% 35% 35% 38% 48% 38% 39% 42% 24% 36% 41% 38% 36% 41% 39% 39% 35% 36% 35% 41% 39% 39% 40% 36% 40%
Strongly oppose 486 234 252 85 129 177 94 330 44 71 29 93 232 152 178 205 103 272 90 70 212 274 113 272 101 209 25 6
25% 25% 25% 17% 28% 31% 23% 26% 17% 31% 38% 15% 32% 27% 36% 25% 16% 37% 13% 39% 32% 22% 22% 27% 25% 26% 25%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered o n Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

BGT4_7 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congres

Projects the government will collect less federal revenue over the next decade than it forecast last year, a result of the ta

Base: All Respondents

Page 180

21 Feb 2018

Table 142
s?

x cut enacted in December

Presidential
Electi on Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Inco me
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 65 8 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Some  what Support 1094 524 570 291 266 317 221 750 141 105 39 456 297 320 201 422 471 261 522 90 362 732 286 559 250 449 583
(Net) 57% 57% 56% 60% 57% 56% 54% 59% 54% 46% 52% 74% 41% 57% 40% 52% 76% 36% 76% 51% 54% 58% 55% 56% 61% 5 6% 56%
Strongly support 307 149 158 82 87 80 57 219 44 26 7 156 80 64 54 99 153 58 183 19 111 196 85 153 68 141 152
16% 16% 15% 17% 18% 14% 14% 17% 17% 11% 9% 25% 11% 11% 11% 12% 25% 8% 27% 11% 17% 16% 16% 15% 17% 18% 15%
Somewhat support 787 375 412 209 179 236 163 531 97 79 33 301 216 256 147 322 317 203 340 71 252 535 201 405 181 308 430
41% 41% 41% 43% 38% 42% 40% 41% 37% 35% 43% 49% 30% 46% 30% 40% 51% 28% 49% 40% 38% 42% 39% 40% 44% 38% 41%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 840 392 448 197 204 248 192 529 1 22 123 36 162 419 240 297 390 153 470 165 88 308 532 234 446 160 353 460
(Net) 43% 43% 44% 40% 43% 44% 46% 41% 46% 54% 48% 26% 59% 43% 60% 48% 2 4% 64% 24% 49% 46% 42% 45% 44% 39% 44% 44%
Somewhat oppose 544 236 308 136 128 151 129 348 83 63 26 138 242 150 153 255 136 256 141 59 178 366 150 289 10 5 213 312
28% 26% 30% 28% 27% 27% 31% 27% 31% 28% 35% 22% 34% 27% 31% 31% 22% 35% 20% 33% 27% 29% 29% 29% 26% 27% 30%
Strongly oppose 296 156 140 61 76 97 62 181 39 60 10 25 177 91 144 135 17 214 24 29 129 167 84 157 55 140 149
15% 17% 14% 12% 16% 17% 15% 14% 15% 26% 13% 4% 25% 16% 29% 17% 3% 29% 3% 16% 19% 13% 16% 16% 13% 17% 14%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: Februa ry 16 -19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

BGT4_8 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congres

Expands federal loan programs for infrastructure projects and streamlines the permitting process for infrastructure projects

Base: All Respondents

446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424

21%

Page 181

21 Feb 2018
Table 143
s?
ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
| More $75K

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

728

474 588 118 532 887 352 756 311 628 731

68% 75% 76% 78% 70%

127 254 37 170 299 125 239 104 219 231

21% 25% 24% 24% 24% 25% 27% 22%

588 227 516 207 408 500

45% 54% 47% 44% 51% 50% 51% 48%

99 174 312

30% 32% 25% 24% 22% 30%
297 131 199 83 143 246

27% 17% 24% 25% 20% 20% 18% 24%
13 22

4%

79 36 50 16 32 66

4% 6%

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E
Cons-
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva -
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1419 734 685 308 317 445 348 1016 152 137 52 518 472 406 337 549 532
(Net) 73% 80% 67% 63% 68% 79% 84% 79% 58% 60% 70% 84% 66% 72% 68% 68% 85% 65% 86% 66% 79% 70%
Strongly support 469 266 203 99 100 143 127 355 38 46 16 208 124 128 89 158 221
24% 29% 20% 20% 21% 25% 31% 28% 14% 20% 21% 34% 17% 23% 18% 20% 35% 17% 37%
Somewhat support 950 468 482 209 217 302 221 661 114 91 37 310 348 278 248 391 311 348 334 81 362
49% 51% 47% 43% 46% 54% 54% 52% 43% 40% 49% 50% 49% 50% 50% 48% 50% 48% 49%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 515 183 333 179 153 119 64 264 111 91 22 101 244 155 161 263 91 256 99 60 138 377 168 249
(Net) 27% 20% 33% 37% 32% 21% 16% 21% 42% 40% 30% 16% 34% 28% 32% 32% 15% 35% 14% 34%
Somewhat oppose 414 137 277 148 122 90 53 213 101 62 16 80 189 133 125 214 75 202 81 48 116
21% 15% 27% 30% 26% 16% 13% 17% 39% 27% 21% 13% 26% 24% 25% 26% 12% 28% 12%
Strongly oppose 101 46 55 32 30 28 11 50 10 29 7 21 55 22 37 49 16 54 18
5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 4 % 4% 13% 9% 3% 8% 4% 7% 6% 3% % 3% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 8. 623
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fiel ding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 182

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 144
BGT4_9 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congres s?
Calls for a new effort to eliminate the Affordable Care Act which it says would reduce spending by $675 billion over a decade
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And g eOr Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 46 2 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 29 7 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1062 538 524 263 257 301 242 774 138 63 34 519 224 297 136 406 520 180 609 86 351 712 250 556 257 462 545
(Net) 55% 59% 52% 54% 55% 53% 59% 61% 53% 27% 45% 84% 31% 53% 27% 50% 83% 25% 89% 48% 52% 56% 48% 55% 63% 58% 52%
Strongly support 513 278 236 105 107 161 140 405 46 32 20 309 74 122 47 159 307 50 380 30 170 343 94 286 134 240 246
27% 30% 23% 22% 23% 29% 34% 32% 17% 14% 26% 50% 10% 22% 9% 20% 49% 7% 55% 17% 25% 27% 18% 28% 33% 30% 24%
Somewhat support 549 260 289 158 149 140 102 370 92 31 14 210 150 175 89 247 213 130 229 56 180 368 156 270 123 222 299
28% 28% 28% 32% 32% 25% 25% 29% 35% 14% 19% 34% 21% 31% 18% 30% 34% 18% 33% 32% 27% 29% 30% 27% 30% 28% 29%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 872 378 493 225 213 263 171 505 125 165 41 100 491 264 363 406 103 551 78 92 319 552 270 449 153 340 499
(Net) 45% 41% 48% 46% 45% 47% 41% 39% 47% 73% 55% 16% 69% 47% 73% 50% 17% 75% 11% 52% 48% 44% 52% 45% 37% 42% 48%
Somewhat oppose 384 163 222 125 104 99 57 201 77 71 16 80 174 122 103 205 77 175 59 52 122 263 138 183 64 130 232
20% 18% 22% 26% 22% 18% 14% 16% 29% 31% 22% 13% 24% 22% 21% 25% 12% 24% 9% 29% 18% 21% 26% 18% 16% 16% 22%
Strongly oppose 487 215 272 99 109 164 114 304 48 94 25 21 318 142 260 2 01 27 376 19 40 198 289 133 266 89 210 266
25% 24% 27% 20% 23% 29% 28% 24% 18% 41% 33% 3% 44% 25% 52% 25% 4% 51% 3% 22% 30% 23% 26% 26% 22% 26% 26%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 183

QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 145
BGT4_10 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congre ss?
Calls for cutting $236 billion over a decade from changes it says would eliminate wasteful spending in the Medicare program and overhaul drug - pricing policies
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Poli tical Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 193 4 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 1 90 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 2 28 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1144 577 567 270 274 340 260 829 126 91 40 497 287 333 186 465 493 248 579 105 402 742 276 613 256 50 4 583
(Net) 59% 63% 56% 55% 58% 60% 63% 65% 48% 40% 54% 80% 40% 59% 37% 57% 79% 34% 84% 59% 60% 59% 53% 61% 62% 63% 56%
Strongly support 454 246 2 08 105 99 146 104 350 45 21 18 251 78 115 59 137 258 59 307 22 158 2 96 95 247 113 227 209
23% 27% 20% 21% 21% 26% 25% 27% 17% 9% 24% 4 1% 11% 20% 12% 17% 41% 8% 45% 12% 24% 23% 18% 25% 27% 28% 20%
Somewhat support 690 331 359 165 176 194 156 479 81 70 23 246 209 218 127 328 235 189 272 83 245 446 181 366 143 277 374
36% 36% 35% 34% 37% 34% 38% 37% 31% 31% 30% 40% 29% 39% 25% 40% 38% 26% 40% 47% 37% 35% 35% 36% 35% 35% 36%
Strong ly/Somewhat Oppose 790 339 451 218 196 224 152 450 137 137 34 122 428 228 313 347 130 482 108 73 268 522 245 391 154 298 461
(Net) 41% 37% 44% 45% 42% 40% 37% 35% 52% 60% 46% 20% 60% 41% 63% 43% 21% 66% 16% 41% 40% 41% 47% 39% 3 8% 37% 44%
Somewhat oppose 446 181 264 141 106 117 82 250 82 71 22 94 222 1 22 151 203 92 241 77 41 146 300 130 226 90 176 250
23% 20% 26% 29% 23% 21% 20% 19% 31% 31% 30% 15% 31% 22% 30% 25% 15% 33% 11% 23% 22% 24% 25% 22% 22% 22% 24%
Strongly oppose 344 158 186 77 89 107 70 201 55 66 12 28 206 106 162 143 38 241 31 32 122 222 115 166 64 122 210
18% 17% 18% 16% 19% 19% 17% 16% 21% 29% 16% 4% 29% 19% 32% 18% 6% 33% 4% 18% 18% 18% 22% 16% 16% 15% 20%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1 280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 104 3

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 146
BGT4_11 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal s ent by the White House to Congress?
Cuts $263 billion f rom welfare spending
Base: AllRe  spondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted F or Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 4 54 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1060 537 523 245 243 318 254 780 123 68 36 490 250 299 136 419 505 225 570 88 385 676 241 578 242 488 517
(Net) 55% 59% 51% 50% 52% 56% 62% 61% 47% 30% 48% 79% 35% 53% 27% 52% 81% 31% 83% 49% 57% 53% 46% 58% 59% 61% 50%
Strongly support 475 247 228 89 104 146 1 36 386 50 15 21 268 73 125 47 139 289 58 328 24 182 294 82 272 121 23 8 216
25% 27% 22% 18% 22% 26% 33% 30% 19% 7% 27% 43% 10% 22% 9% 17% 46% 8% 48% 13% 27% 23% 16% 27% 30% 30% 21%
Somewhat support 585 290 295 156 139 173 118 394 74 53 16 222 177 175 90 280 215 167 241 64 203 382 1 59 306 120 250 301
30% 32% 29% 32% 30% 31% 29% 31% 28% 23% 21% 36% 25% 31% 18% 34% 35% 23% 35% 36% 30% 30% 31% 30% 29% 31% 29%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 874 379 495 243 227 246 158 500 140 160 39 129 466 261 362 393 118 506 117 90 285 588 279 427 168 314 526
(Net) 45% 41% 49% 50% 48% 44% 38% 39% 53% 70% 52% 21% 65% 47% 73% 48% 19% 69% 17% 51% 43% 47% 54% 42% 41% 39% 50%
Somewhat oppose 466 205 261 132 129 121 84 260 91 70 22 104 217 135 160 224 82 232 80 58 158 308 150 228 88 185 257
24% 22% 26% 27% 28% 21% 20% 20% 35% 31% 29% 17% 30% 24% 32% 28% 13% 32% 12% 32% 24% 24% 29% 23% 21% 23% 25%
Strongly oppose 408 174 234 111 98 125 74 241 49 90 17 25 249 127 202 169 36 274 37 32 128 280 129 199 80 129 269
21% 19% 23% 23% 21% 22% 18% 19% 18% 39% 23% 4% 35% 23% 41% 21% 6% 37% 5% 18% 19% 22% 25% 20% 20% 16% 26%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 147
BGT4_12 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?
Cuts $203 billion from changes to federal student loan progra ms over a decade
Base: All Respon dents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 4 69 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 5 61 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1015 520 496 253 242 281 240 731 119 86 33 441 266 287 178 395 443 237 526 86 333 682 266 510 240 438 529
(Net) 53% 57% 49% 52% 51% 50% 58% 57% 45% 38% 44% 71% 37% 51% 36% 49% 71% 32% T77% 48% 50% 54% 51% 51% 59% 55% 51%
Strongly support 343 190 153 89 78 96 80 257 33 21 19 187 79 72 60 91 193 64 221 15 128 216 86 160 97 175 15 8
18% 21% 15% 18% 17% 17% 19% 20% 13% 9% 25% 30% 11% 13% 12% 11% 31% 9% 32% 8% 19% 17% 16% 16% 24% 22% 15%
Somewhat support 672 330 343 164 164 185 159 473 85 65 14 255 187 215 118 304 250 172 305 71 206 466 180 349 143 263 371
35% 36% 34% 34% 35% 33% 39% 37% 32% 28% 19% 41% 26% 38% 24% 37% 40% 24% 44% 40% 31% 37% 35% 35% 35% 33% 36%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 91 9 397 522 235 228 283 173 549 144 142 42 177 450 273 321 417 180 494 161 93 337 582 255 495 169 364 514
(Net) 47% 43% 51% 48% 49% 50% 42% 43% 55% 6 2% 56% 29% 63% 49% 64% 51% 29% 68% 23% 52% 50% 46% 49% 49% 41% 45% 49%
Somewhat oppose 562 239 323 164 128 155 115 337 97 76 23 140 237 174 157 262 143 261 120 57 208 353 151 320 92 221 309
29% 26% 32% 34% 27% 28% 28% 26% 37% 33% 31% 23% 33% 31% 31% 32% 23% 36% 17% 32% 31% 28% 29% 32% 22% 28% 30%
Strongly oppose 357 158 199 71 100 128 58 212 47 66 19 37 213 100 164 155 37 233 41 35 128 229 104 175 78 143 204
18% 17% 20 % 15% 21% 23% 14% 17% 18% 29% 25% 6% 30% 18% 33% 19% 6% 32% 6% 20% 19% 18 % 20% 17% 19% 18% 20%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 61 9 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 148
BGT4_13 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget proposal sent by the White House to C ongress?
Calls for $2.7 billion to pay for the detention of an average 52,000 undocumented immigrants a day at centers run by Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 851 450 401 256 189 223 183 588 105 78 32 394 228 219 144 327 380 188 451 61 312 540 238 445 168 394 421
(Net) 44% 49% 39% 53% 40% 40% 44% 46% 40% 34% 42% 64% 32% 39% 29% 40% 61% 26% 66% 34% 47% 43% 46% 44% 41% 49% 40%
Strongly support 290 16 6 124 103 64 65 58 215 32 16 13 157 61 71 54 96 140 38 197 15 98 192 79 155 56 160 124
15% 18% 12% 21% 14% 11% 14% 17% 12% 7% 1 8% 25% 8% 13% 11% 12% 23% 5% 29% 8% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 20% 12%
Somewhat support 561 284 277 153 125 158 125 373 72 62 18 238 167 147 90 231 240 150 253 46 214 347 159 290 112 234 297
29% 31% 27% 31% 27% 28% 30% 29% 27% 27% 24% 38% 23% 26% 18% 28% 38% 21% 37% 26% 32% 27% 31% 29% 27% 29% 28%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 1083 466 617 231 281 341 229 691 158 150 43 224 488 342 355 485 243 542 236 117 358 724 282 559 241 408 623
(Net) 56% 51% 61% 47 % 60% 60% 56% 54% 60% 66% 58% 36% 68% 61% 71% 60% 39% 74% 34% 66% 53% 57% 54 % 56% 59% 51% 60%
Somewhat oppose 636 275 361 130 172 198 137 401 97 80 27 165 2 52 204 165 309 163 279 170 74 191 445 171 314 152 223 373
33% 30% 36% 27% 37% 35% 33% 31% 37% 35% 36% 27% 35% 36% 33% 38% 26% 38% 25% 42% 28% 35% 33% 31% 37% 28% 36%
Strongly oppose 446 191 255 101 109 143 93 290 62 70 16 60 236 138 190 176 80 264 66 43 167 279 112 245 89 185 250
23% 21% 25% 21% 23% 25% 22% 23% 23% 31% 22% 10% 33% 25% 38% 22% 13% 36% 10% 24% 25% 22% 21% 24% 22% 23% 24%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 8 02 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 149
BGT4_14 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 budget pro posal sent by the White House to Congress?
Proposes $782 million to hire an additiona 12,750 border - patrol and immigration - enforcement officers
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Politica | Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Le ss an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 10 43
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1175 610 565 245 279 364 287 842 133 105 34 517 298 339 190 470 515 276 606 104 398 777 294 615 266 523 596
(Net) 61% 67% 55% 50% 59% 65% 70% 66% 51% 46% 46% 84% 42% 60% 38% 58% 83% 38% 88% 58% 59% 61% 57% 61% 65% 65% 57%
Strongly support 449 246 203 87 89 142 131 353 32 31 23 256 73 109 43 135 271 46 326 25 142 308 93 246 111 212 224
23% 27% 20% 18% 19% 25% 32% 28% 12% 14% 31% 41% 10% 19% 9% 17% 44% 6% 47% 14% 21% 24% 18% 24% 27% 26% 22%
Somewhat support 726 365 361 158 189 222 156 489 101 74 11 261 224 230 147 335 244 230 280 80 257 469 202 369 155 311 371
38% 40% 35% 32% 40% 39% 38% 38% 38% 32% 15% 42% 31% 41% 29% 41% 39% 31% 41% 45% 38% 37% 39% 37% 38% 3 9% 36%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 759 306 453 242 191 200 126 438 130 123 40 102 418 222 309 342 108 454 81 74 272 487 226 389 144 279 447
(Net) 39% 33% 45% 50% 41% 35% 30% 34% 49% 54% 54% 16% 58% 40% 62% 42% 17% 62% 12% 42% 41% 39% 43% 39% 35% 35% 43%
Somewhat oppose 475 202 273 149 118 118 89 286 80 69 26 86 231 150 156 228 90 260 66 46 169 306 131 256 88 180 275
25% 22% 27% 31% 25% 21% 22% 22% 31% 30% 35% 14% 32% 27% 31% 28% 15% 36% 10% 26% 25% 24% 25% 26% 21% 22% 26%
Strongly oppose 284 104 181 93 73 82 36 152 50 54 14 16 187 72 153 114 17 194 15 29 103 181 95 133 56 100 173
15% 11% 18% 19% 15% 15% 9% 12% 19% 24% 19% 3% 26% 13% 31% 14% 3% 27% 2% 16% 15% 14% 18% 13% 14% 12% 17%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 47 0 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 100 4 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

BGT4_15 Do you support or oppose each of the following elements of the 2019 bu

Calls for $18 billion allocated o ver fiscal 2018 and 2019 to build a wall along the Mexican

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity P olitical Party  Political Ideology Voted For

Page 188

21 Feb 2018
Table 150

dget proposal sent by the White House to Congress?

Cons-
Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva -

Hisp - Black
rate tive Clinton Trump Party Hi

-34 35 - 4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat

Repub -

Total Male Female 18 endent ral

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 59

Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 56 4 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385
Strongly/Somewhat Support 925 487 438 230 210 268 217 681 116 64 26 473 182 255 115 332 478
(Net) 48% 53% 43% 47% 45% 47% 53% 53% 44% 28% 35% 76% 25% 45% 23% 41% 77%
Strongly support 441 240 201 88 107 117 128 347 44 26 16 259 60 112 40 111 289 38 342
23% 26% 20% 18% 23% 21% 31% 27% 17% 11% 22% 42% 8% 20% 8% 14% 46% 5% 50%
Somewhat support 484 247 237 142 102 151 89 334 71 38 10 214 122 143 74 221 189
25% 27% 23% 29% 22% 27% 22% 26% 27% 17% 13% 35% 17% 26% 15% 27% 30% 13% 33%
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 1009 429 580 257 260 296 195 599 147 164 49 146 534 306 384 480 145
(Net) 52% 4 7% 57% 53% 55% 53% 47% 47% 56% 72% 65% 24% 75% 55% 77% 59% 23% 82% 17% 63%
Somewhat oppose 309 142 168 87 100 77 46 188 41 50 10 98 114 90 60 163 86
16% 15% 16% 18% 21% 14% 11% 15% 16% 22% 13% 16% 16% 16% 12% 20% 14% 16%

317 59

700 287 412 171 160 220 149 411 106 114 39 47 420 216 324

Strongly oppose
36% 31% 40% 35% 34% 39% 36% 32% 40% 50% 52%

8% 59% 38% 65% 39% 9% 66% 5%

619 716 561 499 812 623
100% 1 00%

88 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1934 916 1018 4
100% 100%

Sigma

100% 100% 100% 100%

1

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409

10%

731 687 178 670 1264 5
100%

border
Presidential
Election Candidate
Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than

gher Less an rban Rural More $75K

728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
802 1043

446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

2 228 484 212 399 487
48% 52% 50% 47%

135 571 65 303 62

18% 83% 37% 45% 49% 44%

18 144 297 100 237 104 207 212

21% 23% 19% 24% 25% 26% 20%

97 229 48 159 325 129 247 108 191 274
27% 24% 26% 25% 25% 26% 24% 26%

596 116 113 367 642 292 520 197 403 557

55% 51% 56% 52% 48% 50% 53%

116 79 40 106 203 94 149 67 115 170

12% 22% 16% 16% 18% 15% 16% 14% 16%

480 37 73 261 438 198 372 130 288 387
41% 39% 35% 38% 37% 32% 36% 37%

20 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 151
BGT5 Do you support or oppose the White Ho use's proposed 2019 budget?
Base: All Respondents
Presi dential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Ba  se

Support

Oppose

Sigma

Colle - Some

Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -34 35-4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

919 474 445 260 218 25 1190 683 108 61 25 507 164 233 112 338 469 109 587 68 322 597 224 485 210 426 448
48% 52% 44% 53% 46% 44% 46% 53% 41% 27% 33% 82% 23% 41% 22% 42% 75% 15% 86% 38% 48% 47% 43% 48% 51% 53% 43%

1015 443 572 228 251 313 223 596 155 167 50 112 552 328 387 474 155 622 99 110 348 667 296 519 200 376 595
52% 48% 56% 47% 54% 56% 54% 47% 59% 73% 67% 18% 77% 59% 78% 58% 25% 85% 14%

62% 52% 53% 57% 52% 49% 47% 57%

1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687

178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 152

DOMABL Do you have a  favorable or unfavorable opinion of the "Me Too" movement?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
| More $75K

- 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura

Total Male Female 18

829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1 004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

581 303 279 285 192 658 140 165 33 269 492 284 384 450 224 516 277 1 00 401 656 356 507 195 464 559

Favorable 105 8 477
55% 52% 57% 62% 59% 50% 46% 51% 53% 7 2% 45% 43% 69% 51% 77% 55% 36% 71% 40% 56% 60% 52% 68% 50% 48% 58% 54%
Unfavorable 876 439 437 185 191 279 221 621 123 63 42 350 223 277 115 362 399 215 410 79 269 607 164 497 215 338 484
45% 48% 43% 38% 41% 50% 54% 49% 47% 28% 55% 57% 31% 49% 23% 45% 64% 29% 60% 44% 40% 48% 32% 50% 52% 42% 46%

Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

DOMAB Do you think we have adequate or inadequate due process when dealing with allegations of sexual harassment?

Base: All Respondents

Page 191

21 Feb 2018
Table 153

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E duca tion Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Ur b- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Adequate 713 382 331 223 171 186 133 485 97 74 26 291 237 176 161 287 265 195 333 58 254 459 235 330 148 328 364
37% 42% 33% 46% 36% 33% 32% 38% 37% 33% 35% 47% 33% 31% 32% 35% 43% 27% 48% 33% 38% 36% 45% 33% 36% 41% 35%
Inadequate 1221 534 687 265 299 378 279 795 166 154 49 328 479 384 337 525 358 535 354 120 416 805 286 674 261 474 679
63% 58% 67% 54% 64% 67% 68% 62% 63% 67% 65% 53% 67% 69% 68% 65% 57% 73 % 52% 67% 62% 64% 55% 67% 64% 59% 65%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 104 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voter s)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

DOMAB3 Do you think people accused of sexual harassment should get the same legal protections

as people accused of other crimes, or should they have more or less protections?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 7 28 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 10 43
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Same 1497 730 767 316 339 477 364 1050 167 157 58 491 527 449 379 602 516 557 546 148 540 957 378 802 317 652 774
77% 80% 75% 65% 72% 85% 88% 82% 64% 69% 78% 79% 74% 80% 76% 74% 83% 76% 79% 83% 81% 76% 73% 80% 77% 81% 74%
Less 239 95 144 77 71 54 36 128 54 33 11 77 97 59 55 122 62 97 81 14 63 175 60 124 54 89 137
12% 10% 14% 16% 15% 10% 9% 10% 21% 14% 15% 13% 14% 10% 11% 15% 10% 13% 12% 8% 9% 14% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13%
More 198 91 107 94 59 33 12 102 41 38 5 51 91 53 64 89 45 77 60 16 67 132 82 78 38 61 132
10% 10% 10% 19% 13% 6% 3% 8% 16% 17% 7% 8% 13% 9% 13% 11% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 16% 8% 9 % 8% 13%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 192

21 Feb 2018
Table 154
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 155
DOMAB4 Do you think we need tougher new legislation on violence against women or is existing legislation adequate to protect against it?
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /A A Otherlican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

Need tougher new legislation 1158 444 714 324 290 317 227 702 180 172 44 263 564 309 409 497 252 569 290 93 375 783 350 578 230 443 662
42% 52% 56% 62% 67% 58% 56% 55% 64%

60% 48% 70% 66% 62% 56% 55% 55% 68% 75% 59% 42% 79% 55% 82% 61% 40% 78%
315 371 162 396 85 295 481 170 427 179 359 381

Existing legislation is 776 472 304 163 180 248 185 577 83 56 31 356 152 251 90
adequate 40% 52% 30% 34% 38% 44% 45% 45% 32% 25% 41% 58% 21% 45% 18% 39% 60% 22% 58% 48% 44% 38% 33% 42% 44% 45% 36%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1 004 409 8021043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 194

QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 156
DOMABS Do you think White House Chief of Staff John Kelly acted appropriately or did h e mishandle the White House reaction to the Rob Porter scandal,
the Presidential aide who resigned after his former wife publicly accused him of domestic abuse?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Local e Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 7 28
Acted appropriately 429 228 201 124 119 103 83 280 60 42 19 205 134 87 87 139 202 107 251 26 172 257 160 186 83 204 219
22% 25% 20% 25% 25% 18% 20% 22% 23% 18% 25% 33% 19% 16% 17% 17% 32% 15% 37% 15% 26% 20% 31% 19% 20% 25% 21%
Mishandled the reaction 719 380 339 159 159 230 171 456 98 103 27 121 369 216 280 314 125 428 119 71 270 449 176 418 125 330 367
37% 42% 33% 33% 34% 41% 42% 36% 37% 45% 36% 19% 52% 39% 56% 39% 20% 59% 17% 40% 40% 36% 34% 42% 30% 41% 35%
Unsure / Don't know enough 786 308 478 205 192 231 158 544 105 83 29 293 213 257 132 359 295 196 317 82 228 558 184 400 202 267 457
about the scandal 41% 34% 47% 42% 41% 41% 38% 43% 40% 36% 38% 47% 30% 46% 26% 44% 47% 27% 46% 46% 34% 44% 35% 40% 49% 33% 44%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 80 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 157

DOMABS6 Do you think President Trump should keep John Kelly in place as White House Chief of Staff or should he replace him?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Les s an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 10 43
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Keep John Kelly in place 960 514 446 199 217 289 255 703 95 84 38 403 251 292 189 371 400 250 492 81 377 584 241 516 204 453 473
50% 56% 44% 41% 46% 51% 62% 55% 36% 37% 51% 65% 35% 52% 38% 46% 64% 34% 72% 46% 56% 46% 46% 51% 50% 56% 45%
Replace him 9 74 402 572 288 253 276 157 577 168 144 37 216 464 269 309 442 223 481 195 97 294 680 279 489 206 349 570
50% 44% 56% 59% 54% 49% 38% 45% 64% 63% 49% 35% 65% 48% 62% 54% 36% 66% 28% 54% 44% 54% 54% 49% 50% 44% 55%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Perio

d: February 16 -19, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

DOMAB?Y Do you think President Trump needs to do and say more on violence against women?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Page 196
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Table 158

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
His p- Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tiv e Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
1312 582 731 363 323 367 258 805 203 183 51 296 616 375 443 612 257 6 43 320 116 462 850 409 662 241 528 727
68% 63% 72% 75% 69% 65% 63% 63% 77% 80% 68% 48% 86% 67% 89% 75% 41% 88% 47% 65% 69% 67% 79% 66% 59% 66% 7 0%
622 335 287 124 146 197 154 475 60 45 24 323 100 186 55 200 367 87 367 62 208 414 112 342 168 274 316
32% 37% 28% 25% 31% 35% 37% 37% 23% 20% 32% 52% 14% 33% 11% 25% 59% 12% 53% 35% 31% 33% 21% 34% 41% 34% 30%
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 197

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 159
MED1 Which of the following are your go - to sources for the latest news? Pick your top three sources.
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA O ther lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Fox News 573 277 297 120 135 165 153 405 80 46 27 29 9 115 150 42 194 337 80 354 33 177 396 127 296 150 234 305
30% 30% 29% 25% 29% 29% 37% 32% 30% 20% 36% 48% 16% 27% 8% 24% 54% 11% 52% 18% 26% 31% 24% 29% 37% 29% 29%
Local News Channel 500 213 287 70 126 168 137 340 63 69 18 176 173 141 100 213 187 181 200 40 158 343 119 264 117 182 293
26% 23% 28% 14% 27% 30% 33% 27% 24% 30% 24% 28% 24% 25% 20% 26% 30% 25% 29% 22% 24% 27% 23% 26% 29% 23% 28%
CNN 500 275 225 147 132 133 88 286 91 68 15 81 240 172 181 244 75 266 104 48 186 314 145 259 96 223 264
26% 30% 22% 30% 28% 24% 21% 22% 35% 30% 20% 13% 34% 31 % 36% 30% 12% 36% 15% 27% 28% 25% 28% 26% 23% 28% 25%
NBC News 403 196 207 80 91 122 110 267 53 53 13 96 175 124 132 185 86 201 116 26 119 284 121 212 71 179 205
21% 21% 20% 16% 19% 22% 27% 21% 20% 23% 17% 16% 24% 22% 27% 23% 14% 27% 17% 15% 18% 23% 23% 21% 17% 22% 20%
ABC News 385 155 229 65 83 127 110 241 45 62 20 96 185 98 104 178 103 174 115 33 121 263 105 218 62 144 220
20% 17% 23% 13% 18% 23% 27% 1 9% 17% 27% 27% 16% 26% 17% 21% 22% 17% 24% 17% 19% 18% 21% 20% 22% 15% 18% 21%
CBS News 343 154 189 70 65 106 101 225 44 52 6 90 150 97 82 172 89 144 103 29 100 243 112 150 81 113 216
18% 17% 19% 14% 14% 19% 25% 18% 17% 23% 7% 15% 21% 17% 16% 21% 14% 20% 15% 16% 15% 19% 21% 1 5% 20% 14% 21%
The New York Times 199 94 106 86 43 44 26 112 38 23 8 31 98 68 88 92 20 97 52 26 97 102 85 86 28 99 96
10% 10% 10% 18% 9% 8% 6% 9% 14% 10% 10% 5% 14% 12% 18% 11% 3% 13% 8% 15% 14% 8% 16% 9% 7% 12% 9%
MSNBC 182 95 87 19 64 57 42 111 28 34 7 28 104 49 80 76 25 114 32 15 69 113 55 97 31 79 100
9% 10% 9% 4% 14% 10% 10% 9% 11% 15% 10% 5% 15% 9% 16% 9% 4% 16% 5% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10%
USA Today 160 81 80 71 38 30 21 95 24 19 8 51 63 44 38 78 44 73 45 17 62 99 54 78 29 65 90
8% 9% 8% 15% 8% 5% 5% 7% 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 10% 6% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9%
The Washington Post 156 73 83 50 41 40 25 95 15 26 9 20 79 55 64 77 15 84 20 29 77 79 45 89 22 70 78
8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 7% 6% 7% 6% 11% 13% 3% 11% 10% 13% 9% 2% 11% 3% 16% 11% 6% 9% 9% 5% 9% 8%
The Wall Street Journal 130 87 43 33 23 43 30 90 9 13 15 56 33 38 25 44 60 41 64 12 74 57 23 79 28 80 45
7% 9% 4% T% 5% 8% 7% 7% 3% 6% 21% 9% 5% 7% 5% 5% 10% 6% 9% 7% 11% 4% 4% 8% 7% 10% 4%
NPR 125 55 70 33 34 42 16 8 19 11 2 18 54 53 57 52 16 76 18 15 71 54 26 76 23 65 54
6% 6% 7% T% T% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 3% 3% 8% 9% 11% 6% 3% 10% 3% 8% 11% 4% 5% 8% 6 % 8% 5%
BBC 123 51 72 44 25 33 21 8 19 7 5 28 51 43 42 51 30 50 29 14 63 60 52 41 30 54 59
7% 4% 8% 9% 5% 10% 4% 7% 7% 6%

6% 6%

7% 9% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7%

3%

6% 4% 7% 8% 8% 6% 5%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 159
MED1 Which of the following are your go - to sources for the latest news? Pick your top three sources.
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Educa tion Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican r at endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
PBS 107 52 54 26 16 37 27 72 13 12 2 23 53 30 48 38 21 55 20 13 53 53 40 50 17 48 54
6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 2% 4% 7% 5% 10% 5% 3% 8% 3% 7% 8% 4% 8% 5% 4 % 6% 5%
BuzzFeed 69 17 52 45 13 9 2 36 15 11 5 12 39 18 29 32 8 30 10 8 19 50 25 35 9 27 38
4% 2% 5% 9% 3% 2% * 3% 6% 5% 7% 2% 5% 3% 6% 4% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Drudge Report 60 34 26 14 9 24 13 52 1 1 2 39 3 18 4 13 42 4 44 5 28 31 17 33 9 33 27
3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% * * 2% 6% * 3% 1% 2% 7% 1% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
The Daily Show 56 21 35 34 12 6 3 2 7 14 9 - 16 28 10 19 22 14 27 13 2 17 39 26 23 8 16 39
3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 4% - 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Breitbart News 4 24 20 8 11 12 12 32 7 4 - 21 12 11 9 4 32 8 29 2 10 34 9 2 3 12 15 26
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 2% * 5% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
The Economist 42 22 19 18 11 6 7 28 2 5 4 18 15 8 11 15 15 17 19 2 26 16 21 15 6 34 8
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Bloomberg 38 27 11 12 10 8 8 24 4 6 1 17 13 8 9 13 16 13 13 4 20 18 13 18 7 18 20
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
The Colbert Report 33 21 12 17 9 2 5 26 4 * - 3 17 13 18 13 2 21 5 3 13 20 11 20 2 14 16
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% * 1% 2% 1% * - * 2% 2% 4% 2% * 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Mother Jones 24 7 17 14 6 3 1 11 8 4 - 11 9 4 16 4 4 12 5 3 10 13 10 13 1 9 15
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% * * 1% 3% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1%
Daily Kos 19 10 9 6 7 3 3 13 2 2 - 3 12 3 183 5 1 9 3 1 7 12 7 9 3 6 13
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Slate 8 4 5 5 3 * - 8 - - - 5 1 2 1 3 4 3 5 * 5 3 5 3 * 6 2
*oox * 1% 1% * - 1% - - - 1% * = *or 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% * * 1% *
Other 173 98 75 31 35 55 52 133 17 5 14 75 27 63 17 69 87 29 8 29 74 99 27 101 45 70 92
9% 11% 7% 6% 8% 10% 13% 10% 6% 2% 18% 12% 4% 11% 3% 8% 14% 4% 12% 16% 11% 8% 5% 10% 11% 9% 9%
None of these 145 62 84 51 35 40 19 110 16 15 3 62 36 38 34 61 50 31 58 18 29 116 25 78 42 53 82
8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 4% 10% 5% 7% 7% 8% 8% 4% 8% 10% 4% 9% 5% 8% 10% 7% 8%
Sigma 4597 2203 2393 1169 1078 1316 1034 3005 629 557 185 1374 1786 1356 1264 1950 1382 1840 1561 427 1685 2912 1303 2364 930 1935 2458

238% 240% 235% 240% 229% 233% 251% 235% 239% 244% 246% 222% 250% 242% 254% 240% 222% 252% 227% 240% 251% 230% 250% 235% 2 27% 241% 236%



QuickQuery

Fieldin g Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

MED?2 In your opinion, was the coverage of North Korea's participation at the Winter Olympics by American
media too soft, too harsh, or about right?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Too soft

Too harsh

About right

Sigma
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Table 160

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For E ducation L ocale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rura | More $75K
1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 73 1 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 72 8
416 233 183 110 78 118 110 309 41 29 18 190 97 117 85 125 206 99 237 31 170 246 100 228 88 213 174
21% 25% 18% 23% 17% 21% 27% 24% 16% 13% 24% 31% 14% 21% 17% 15% 33% 14% 34% 17% 25% 19% 19% 23% 22% 27% 17%
107 43 64 53 30 16 8 54 17 24 2 31 36 37 26 60 21 50 22 9 29 78 35 50 21 26 76
6% 5% 6% 11% 6% 3% 2% 4% 6% 11% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 7%
1412 641 771 325 362 431 294 917 205 174 54 398 582 406 388 627 396 582 428 138 472 940 385 727 300 564 793
73% 70% 76% 67% T77% 76% 71% 72% 78% 77% 72% 64% 81% 72% 78% 77% 64% 80% 62% T77% 70% 74% 74% 72% 73% 70% 76%
1934 916 1018 488 470 5 64 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 40 9 8021043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Propensity

MED3 Do you think the media is adequately or inadequately covering developments of pote
Clinton's State Department emails and Donald Trump's presidential campaign?

Base: All Respondents
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21 Feb 2018
Table 161

ntial FBI bias into the investigations of Hillary

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Blac k Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Cli nton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Adequately covering 955 458 497 213 255 298 190 627 136 127 27 202 452 288 328 452 176 507 2 04 100 370 585 278 485 193 415 502
49% 50% 49% 44% 54% 53% 46% 49% 52% 56% 36% 33% 63% 51% 66% 56% 28% 69% 30% 56% 55% 46% 53% 48% 47% 52% 48%
Ina dequately covering 979 458 521 275 215 266 223 652 127 101 48 417 263 273 171 3 61 448 224 483 78 301 679 243 520 217 387 541
51% 50% 51% 56% 46% 47% 54% 51% 48% 44% 64% 67% 37% 49% 34% 44% 72% 31% 70% 44% 45% 54% 47% 52% 53% 48% 52%
Sigma 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

A10 Do you think the mainstream media is treating President Trump fairly or unfairly?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Fairly

Unfairly

Sigma

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education
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Table 162

Income

Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe -

3rd ad And ge Or Urb
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514

1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812

1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 2

1053 486 567 294 276 300 183 620 155 190 46 133 598 307 428 501 124
54% 53% 56% 60% 59% 53% 44% 48% 59% 83% 61% 21% 84% 55% 86% 62% 20% 90% 18%

881 430 451 193 194 264 229 660 108 38 29 486 117 254 71

46% 47% 44% 40% 41% 47% 56% 52% 41% 17% 39% 79% 16% 45% 14% 38% 80% 10% 82%

1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 128 0 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

656 123 99 391 662 370 501 182 442 575

75 564 80 279 602 150 504 227 360 468

$75K Less
Or Than

96 424 728

50% 44% 55% 55%

50% 56% 45% 45%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: February 16

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Base: All Respondents

Page 202
- 19,2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 163
Al1 Do you think President Trump has treated the mainstream media fairly o r unfairly?
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For E ducation Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+  White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $ 75K

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Fairly

Unfairly

Sigma

1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514

829 591 728 676
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687
1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430
802 411 391 218 189 219 176 582 1 02 59 28 424 148 214 117 267 417 110 526 47 281 521 198
41% 45% 38% 45% 40% 39% 43% 45% 39% 26% 37% 68% 21% 38% 23% 33% 6 7%  15%
1132 505 627 269 281 346 237 698 161 169 47 195 567 347 382 545 206 620 161
59% 55% 62% 55% 60% 61% 57% 55% 61% 74% 63% 32% 79% 62% 77% 67% 33% 85% 23%
1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100%

190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247

178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728

429 174 363 404

T7% 26% 42% 41% 38% 43% 43% 45% 39%

131 389 743 322 575 23
74% 58% 59%

5 439 639
62% 57% 57% 55% 61%
1264 520 1004 409 802 1043

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 164

NC1 To what extent do you agree o r disagree with the following statements:
Summary Of  Strongly/Somewhat Agree

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Politica | Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black Repub - Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 -3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Le ss an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 488 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 520 1004 409 802 10 43
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 413 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
There is a lot of fake news 1675 804 870 411 406 493 364 1155 205 172 67 578 567 495 406 677 592 581 661 163 603 1072 456 856 363 706 891
on social media. 87% 88% 86% 84% 86% 87% 88% 90% 78% 76% 89% 93% 79% 88% 81% 83% 95% 79% 96% 91% 90% 85% 88% 85% 89% 88% 85%
Sometimes it is hard to know 1 631 755 876 385 395 487 365 1101 216 175 62 551 572 478 374 684 573 565 628 151 568 1063 439 837 356 668 885
what news to believe online. 84% 82% 86% 79% 84% 86% 88% 86% 82% 77% 83% 89% 80% 85% 75% 84% 92% 77% 91% 85% 85% 84% 84% 83% 87% 83% 85%
There is a lot of fake news 1308 624 684 360 319 356 273 904 175 113 52 555 352 371 212 540 556 312 651 107 426 882 366 651 291 540 698
in the mainstream media. 68% 68% 67% 74% 68% 63% 66% 71% 66% 50% 69% 90% 49% 66% 42% 66% 89% 43% 95% 60% 64% 70% 70% 65% 71% 6 7% 67%
Many of my friends 970 453 518 315 252 238 165 646 151 88 37 348 323 276 245 406 319 333 386 100 350 620 297 463 211 406 512
accidentally post fake news  50% 49% 51% 65% 54% 42% 40% 51% 57% 39% 49% 56% 45% 49% 49% 50% 51% 46% 56% 56% 52% 49% 57% 46% 51% 51% 49%
or false information on
social media.
Many of my friends 618 310 308 232 159 131 95 382 101 75 19 229 221 160 169 259 190 207 262 48 214 403 225 293 99 258 328
intentionally post fake news 32% 34% 30% 48% 34% 23% 23% 30% 38% 33% 25% 37% 31% 28 % 34% 32% 30% 28% 38% 27% 32% 32% 43% 29% 24% 32% 31%

or false information on
social media.
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: February 16 - 19, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
21 Feb 2018
Table 165

NC1 Towhatext entdo you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disagree

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicit y Political Party  Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle - Some
Cons- ge Gr - Colle - $75K Less
Hisp - Black R epub- Democ Indep - Libe - Mode- erva - 3rd ad And ge Or Urb - Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18 - 3435 -4950 - 64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endentral rate tive Clinton Tr ump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1934 845 1089 433 454 585 462 1538 125 168 45 565 658 626 514 829 591 728 676 190 716 1218 497 968 469 592 1247
Weighted Base 1934 916 1018 48 8 470 564 412 1280 263 228 75 619 716 561 499 812 623 731 687 178 670 1264 52 0 1004 409 802 1043
Effective Base 1190 528 667 245 269 387 321 1052 88 117 32 363 4 13 384 293 513 385 446 430 120 454 741 297 605 296 424 728
Many of my friends 1316 607 710 255 310 433 317 898 162 153 56 390 494 401 330 553 434 524 425 130 456 860 295 711 310 544 715
intentionally post fake news 68% 66% 70% 52% 66% 77% 77% 70% 62% 67% 75% 63% 69% 72% 66% 68% 70% 72% 62% 73% 68% 68% 57% 71% 76% 68% 69%
or false info rmation on
social media.
Many of my friends 964 464 500 173 218 326 247 633 112 140 38 271 392 284 254 406 304 398 301 78 320 644 224 541 199 396 531
accidentally post fake news 50% 51% 49% 35% 46% 58% 60% 49% 43% 61% 51% 44% 55% 51% 51% 50% 49% 54% 44% 44% 48% 51% 43% 54% 49% 49% 51%
or false information on
social media.
There is a lot of fake news 626 292 334 127 151 208 139 375 88 115 23 64 364 190 287 272 67 418 36 71 244 382 155 354 118 262 345
in the mainstream media. 32% 32% 33% 26% 32% 37% 34% 29% 34% 50% 31% 10% 51% 34% 58% 34% 11% 57% 5% 40% 36% 30% 30% 35% 29% 33% 33%
Sometimes itis hard to know 303 161 142 103 74 78 48 179 47 53 13 68 143 83 124 128 51 166 5 9 28 102 201 82 168 54 133 158
what news to believe online.  16% 18% 14% 21% 16% 14% 12% 14% 18% 23% 17% 11% 20% 15% 25% 16% 8% 23% 9% 15% 15% 16% 16% 17% 13% 17% 15%
Ther eis alot of fake news 259 112 147 77 64 71 48 125 58 56 8 41 148 66 93 13 5 31 150 26 16 67 192 64 149 46 95 152

on social media. 13% 12% 14% 16% 1 4% 13% 12% 10% 22% 24% 11% 7% 21% 12% 19% 17% 5% 21% 4% 9% 10% 15% 12% 1 5% 11% 12% 15%






